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STAR FISH LANE

INDUSTRIAL DRIVE    (R/W VARIES)

UPP-015

UPP-022

UPP-002

UPP-001
1 inch = 316 feet 0 70 14021028035042049056063035

Feet

:

WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SECS 19 & 30 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-0071-0060-00 STATE OF OHIO
06-0081-0060-00 STATE OF OHIO
06-0086-0060-00 STATE OF OHIO
06-0091-0060-00 STURGEON WILLIAM & DEBRA ETAL
06-1125-0000-00 MICK WAYNE E
06-1165-0000-00 NEW EEZY-GRO INC
06-1210-0100-00 STURGEON WILLIAM & DEBRA ETAL
06-1210-0100-00 STURGEON WILLIAM & DEBRA ETAL
06-1215-0100-00 STURGEON WILLIAM & DEBRA ETAL
06-1215-0101-00 PFEIFER DENNIS E
06-1216-0000-00 STURGEON WM E & DEBRA J ETAL
06-1216-0100-00 PFEIFER DENNIS E
06-1217-0000-00 STURGEON WILLIAM ETAL
06-1217-0100-00 PFEIFER DENNIS E
06-1220-0100-00 G & B GROUP
06-1221-0000-00 KALMBACH MILL LLC
06-1221-0100-00 THE CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-1221-0200-00 G & B GROUP
06-1222-0000-00 KALMBACH MILL LLC
06-1225-0000-00 NEW EEZY-GRO INC
06-1240-0000-00 INSTEEL WIRE PRODUCTS COMPANY
06-1240-0100-00 INSTEEL WIRE PRODUCTS COMPANY
06-1245-0000-00 INSTEEL WIRE PRODUCTS COMPANY
06-1245-0100-00 RIDIS LLC
06-1250-0000-00 INSTEEL WIRE PRODUCTS COMPANY
06-1250-0100-00 RIDIS LLC
06-1260-0000-00 THE CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-1260-0100-00 THE CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-1265-0000-00 ROSEROCK HOLDINGS LLC
06-1265-0100-00 ROSEROCK HOLDINGS LLC
06-1265-0101-00 ROSEROCK HOLDINGS LLC
06-1280-0000-00 POHL RHONDA
06-1285-0000-00 ROSEROCK HOLDINGS LLC
06-1285-0100-00 ROSEROCK HOLDINGS LLC
06-1599-0000-00 OHIO POWER CO.
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UP
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UPP-015

UPP-002
1 inch = 96 feet 0 70 140 210 28035

Feet

:

WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 19 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

05-1215-0000-00 STURGEON WM E & DEBRA J ETAL
06-1210-0000-00 M-TEK INC
06-1210-0200-00 M-TEK INC
06-1210-0200-00 M-TEK INC
06-1210-0300-00 M-TEK INC
06-1215-0000-00 M-TEK INC
06-1215-0200-00 M-TEK INC
06-1215-0300-00 M-TEK INC
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NO. 6

UPP-011

UPP-012

UPP-005
UPP-109

UPP-110K

UPP-004
1 inch = 72 feet 0 70 140 21035

Feet

:

WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 20 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-4502-1100-00 DR SQUARED LLC
06-4502-1200-00 J & J REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS
06-4502-1201-00 E D S INVESTMENTS LLC
06-4502-3001-00 FENCELINE MANAGEMENT LLC
06-4502-3001-01 TRUSTEES OF THE BOARD OF AND
06-4502-3001-02 CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-4502-3002-00 FENCELINE MANAGEMENT LLC
06-4502-3011-00 CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-4502-8800-00 PROSPIRA AMERICA CORPORATION
06-4502-8801-00 CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-4502-8802-00 CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 20 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-4502-1300-00 J & J REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS
06-4502-1400-00 PROSPIRA AMERICA CORPORATION
06-4502-1600-00 PROSPIRA AMERICA CORPORATION
06-4502-8700-00 PROSPIRA AMERICA CORPORATION
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 20 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-2620-0000-00 KILBOURNE INC
06-2620-0100-00 KILBOURNE INC
06-2620-0200-00 CG DAVITA OH LLC
06-4502-2000-00 M J DIVERSIFIED GP LLC
06-4502-2003-00 NEWELL DAN A & REBECCA A
06-4502-2400-00 WYANDOT SENIOR VILLAGE INC
06-4502-2500-00 CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-4502-2500-25 MC DIVERSIFIED LTD
06-4502-2500-26 PRIMETIME EXCURSIONS LLC
06-4502-2501-00 KILBOURNE INC
06-4502-2501-01 HIGHLAND VILLAGE LIMITED PTR
06-4502-2501-02 HIGHLAND VILLAGE II LIMITED PTR
06-4502-2501-03 WARD RENTALS II LLC
06-4502-2501-04 CG DAVITA OH LLC
06-4502-2501-05 WYANDOT MUTUAL INSURANCE CO
06-4502-2501-25 CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-4502-3000-00 FAIRBORN USA INC
06-4502-3500-00 CLOUSE LEONARD J & LYNN M
06-4502-4000-00 WETHERILL JAMES B & KATHRYN L
06-4502-4002-00 CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-4502-4003-00 MC DIVERSIFIED LTD
06-4502-5000-00 UPPER UNITED DEVELOPMENT
06-4502-5001-00 PROSPIRA AMERICA CORPORATION
06-4502-5002-00 PROSPIRA AMERICA CORPORATION
06-4502-5050-00 UPPER UNITED DEVELOPMENT
06-4502-5400-00 DILLON MARK E
06-4502-5600-00 DILLON MARK E
06-4502-5700-00 POOL RONALD E & DEBRA J   JTS
06-4502-5800-00 GUSSIE WALTER R
06-4502-5900-00 RIFE DIANA GABRIEL
06-4502-6100-00 WYANDOT II LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
06-4502-6200-00 WYANDOT II LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
06-4502-6300-00 WYANDOT II LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
06-4502-6400-00 SWACK BERNARD
06-4502-6600-00 SWACK BERNARD
06-4502-6700-00 YEAGER DOUGLAS L & TAMERA S
06-4502-6800-00 HARBOUR JAMES A
06-4502-6900-00 MCMILLAN KENNETH R & LINDA L LE
06-4502-7100-00 MCMILLAN KENNETH R & LINDA L LE
06-4502-7200-00 TAYLOR MAKAELA K
06-4502-7300-00 HALL TRESTON J & ALISHA R JTS
06-4502-7400-00 HAMM KEITH A & JONES DEBORAH S
06-4502-7600-00 HAMM KEITH A & DEBORAH S JONES
06-4502-7700-00 BOGARD GERALD & SYLVIA
06-4502-7800-00 WYANDOT PLACE LTD PTR
06-4502-8100-00 WYANDOT II LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
06-4502-8200-00 CRAWFORD PLACE LIMITED PTR
06-4502-9200-00 FAIRBORN USA INC
06-4502-9400-00 DILLON MARK E
06-4502-9600-00 WYANDOT ENTERPRISES LLC
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SECS 20 & 21 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-4502-1700-00 BRIDGESTONE APM FOAMING
06-4502-1800-00 DIAMOND ROLL-UP DOOR INC
06-4502-1801-00 THE C H MCCARTHY CORPORATION
06-4502-1801-01 ASSA ABLOY ENTRANCE SYSTEMS
06-4502-4001-00 GOLDING & ROBERTSON LLC
06-4502-4500-00 DIAMOND ROLL-UP DOOR INC
06-4502-4501-00 THE C H MCCARTHY CORPORATION
06-4502-4501-01 ASSA ABLOY ENTRANCE SYSTEMS
06-4502-8300-00 M C DIVERSIFIED LTD
06-4502-8400-00 M C DIVERSIFIED LIMITED
06-4502-8600-00 GOLDING & ROBERTSON LLC
06-4502-9900-00 M C DIVERSIFIED LTD
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 30 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-4512-5500-00 CULLEY HOWARD J & ANDREA
06-4512-6000-00 PARKWAY OH  MHP LLC
06-4512-6500-00 PARKWAY OH MHP LLC
06-4512-7000-00 MCCALL TRISHA
06-4512-7500-00 HAC999 LTD
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UPP-051
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1 inch = 126 feet 0 70 140 210 280 350 42035

Feet

:

WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SECS 20 & 29 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-2600-1000-00 SWINEHART CHARLES P
06-2600-2000-00 MALLOY RUTH A
06-2600-3000-00 THARP RICHARD L & RACHEL A JTS
06-2600-4000-00 MORRIS NICOLE M
06-2600-5000-00 WHITE ROGER
06-2600-6000-00 THORNKARBLE LLC
06-2600-7000-00 HALL TODD G & LINDSAY A JTS
06-2600-8000-00 LAB ANDREW
06-2600-9000-00 REIER RUTH ANN ETAL
06-2601-0000-00 TAYLOR CLYDE E & KAREN S TTEES
06-2601-1000-00 SLATER TRACEY
06-2601-2000-00 NUTTER STEPHAN W & DEBRA
06-2601-3000-00 FARLER LENDSEY
06-2601-4000-00 ANSPACH KEITH A
06-2601-5000-00 MCELDOWNY TYLER J &
06-2611-0000-00 CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-2700-1000-00 WALTON CHARLES D & BEVERLY J
06-2700-2000-00 MESSMER MARK E & CANDY JTS
06-2700-3000-00 WALTON CASEY ALLEN
06-2700-4000-00 STURGEON WILLIAM E & DEBRA J
06-2700-5000-00 SWARTZ ROSE M
06-2700-6000-00 BRYAN DOUGLAS R
06-2700-7000-00 COLE CAROLYN
06-2700-8000-00 WILLIAMS KEVIN E & ROBIN SALYER
06-2700-9000-00 KOEHLER SUSAN M
06-2701-0000-00 SHAULL TY R & JODI L    JT
06-2701-1000-00 FREY CYRIL R & JUDY R
06-2701-2000-00 FREY CYRIL R & JUDY R
06-2701-3000-00 GROSSMAN JEFFREY D & DIANE L JT
06-2701-4000-00 VANREED ANDREW ALAN WADE ETAL
06-2701-5000-00 AUGENSTEIN JOY E
06-2701-6000-00 WARD HOWARD G & CAROLYN S
06-2701-7000-00 BOGARD MICHAEL C
06-2701-8000-00 ZOLL LARRY & YORK SHEILA JTS
06-2701-9000-00 ZOLL LARRY & YORK SHEILA JTS
06-2702-0000-00 ZOLL LARRY & YORK SHEILA JTS
06-2702-1000-00 ZOLL SHEILA K YORK & LARRY D JT
06-2702-2000-00 RITCHEY ROWAN ALDRIDGE
06-2702-3000-00 PEACEFUL FAMILIES LLC
06-2702-4000-00 GRABOSKI ALYSSA J
06-2702-5000-00 GILE ANNA M
06-2702-6000-00 DAVIS BRENDA L
06-2702-7000-00 AMESQUITA LENNAH R
06-2702-8000-00 ULRICH ELIZABETH J
06-2702-9000-00 DONJER RENTALS LLC
06-2703-0000-00 DONJER RENTALS LLC
06-2703-1000-00 UNI-GRIP INC
06-2703-2000-00 BENNETT CHARLES E & REBECCA
06-2703-3000-00 HHWP COMMUNITY ACTION
06-2703-4000-00 MAWER STEVEN K & LENA R JTS
06-2703-5000-00 ELEY PHILLIP A & GAGNE KENDRA L
06-2703-6000-00 THOMAS DANA M
06-2703-7000-00 ROWE DAVID P & KELLY A
06-2703-8000-00 ROBINETTE ROBYN J
06-2704-0050-00 ZOLL LARRY D & YORK SHEILA K JT
06-2704-2000-00 JOHNS NICHOLAS E
06-2704-3000-00 SLUSS CHARLES
06-2704-4000-00 STANTON CHARLES H IV & ETAL
06-2704-5000-00 KARCHER AARON M
06-2704-6000-00 FOX GARRETT W
06-2704-7000-00 FOX GARRETT W
06-2704-8000-00 PEACEFUL FAMILIES LLC
06-2704-9000-00 JOHNSON MIKAYLA ETAL
06-2705-0000-00 SIMMONS LINDA K & KIN DEBRA A
06-2713-0000-00 CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-2714-0000-00 CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-4501-8700-00 UNI-GRIP INC
06-4501-8800-00 UNIGRIP INC OHIO CORP
06-4501-8900-00 UNIGRIP INC AN OHIO CORP
06-4502-1000-00 RIVERGLENN ASSOCIATES LLC
06-4502-1500-00 RIVERGLENN ASSOCIATES LLC
06-4502-2001-00 ORY CHERYL S
06-4502-2002-00 M J DIVERSIFIED GP LLC
06-4502-2500-01 CHAPMAN WALTER L & BEVERLY A JT
06-4502-2500-02 HICKS JEFFERY L & MICHELLE L JT
06-4502-2500-03 MCNUTT RITA J
06-4502-2500-04 MCLAUGHLIN DAVID A & CAROLYN A
06-4502-2500-05 YOUNG DONNA J
06-4502-2500-06 BROCKLESBY CYNTHIA L & JOSEPH A

PIN OWNER
06-4502-2500-07 KARG ROXANNA & KAUBLE LINDA S
06-4502-2500-08 THORNTON ROSCHELLE D ETVIR
06-4502-2500-09 WINDAU JOHN P & CHRISTINA L JTS
06-4502-2500-10 KERR SANDRA K TRUSTEE
06-4502-2500-11 THORNKARBLE LLC
06-4502-2500-12 HHWP COMMUNITY ACTION
06-4502-2500-13 WHEELER TROY
06-4502-2500-14 WHEELER TROY
06-4502-2500-15 CALVIN TY C & WELDY KAITLYN M
06-4502-2500-16 MYERS ROGER & TRACIE L JTS
06-4502-2500-17 ORWICK MELINDA KAYE
06-4502-2500-18 TAYLOR JERRY L
06-4502-2500-19 MCKINSTRY ALLISON N
06-4502-2500-20 HATHAWAY JONATHAN M &
06-4502-2500-21 NEWELL DAN A & REBECCA A
06-4502-2500-22 CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-4502-2500-23 CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-4502-2500-24 CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-4502-2502-00 KISER MICHAEL E & FLORES CAMMIE
06-4502-2503-00 GOTTFRIED YVONNE LEE TRUSTEE
06-4502-2505-00 CULVER TIMOTHY R & RENEE S JTS
06-4502-2506-00 WALTON NATHAN N & LORI A JTS
06-4502-2507-00 WALTON NATHAN N & LORI A JTS
06-4502-2508-00 TAM JIN & BIN TAM JTS
06-4502-2509-00 BARTH RANDALL G & SUSAN P
06-4502-2510-00 STURTZ ELAINE JANICE ETAL
06-4502-2511-00 WESTBROOK DAVID H & MONA L JTS
06-4502-2512-00 CLARK JOSEPH & DENISE JTS
06-4502-2514-00 ORY CHERYL S
06-4502-2515-00 ORY CHERYL S
06-4502-2516-00 HESSEY DONALD L & STEPHANIE C
06-4502-2518-00 BARKER STEVEN D & SUSAN Z JTS
06-4502-2519-00 WODRICH KEITH H & BELINDA JTS
06-4502-2521-00 M J DIVERSIFIED GP LLC
06-4502-3100-00 BAILEY YVONNE L
06-4502-3200-00 THORNTON ROSCHELLE D ETVIR
06-4502-3300-00 KARG ROXANNA L & KAUBLE LINDA S
06-4502-3400-00 KARG ROXANNA L & KAUBLE LINDA S
06-4502-4400-00 DOWNEY DEBORAH K
06-4502-4600-00 RINDERKNECHT LINDA
06-4502-4700-00 BAILEY YVONNE L
06-4502-4800-00 ZOLL LARRY & YORK SHEILA JTS
06-4502-4801-00 CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-4502-4860-00 CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-4502-4900-00 CITY OF UPPER
06-4502-5100-00 CITY OF UPPER
06-4502-7900-00 WODRICH KEITH H TRUSTEE
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Feet

:

WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 20 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-4502-2600-00 ORWICK MELINDA KAYE
06-4502-2700-00 STEWARD JAMES R & DARLENE J
06-4502-2800-00 WARD WANDA J TRUSTEE
06-4502-2801-00 STEWARD JAMES R & DARLENE J
06-4502-2900-00 WARD WANDA J TRUSTEE
06-4502-3600-00 PRYOR KEVIN
06-4502-3601-00 MOORE RANDY L & SALLY A
06-4502-3700-00 PRYOR KEVIN
06-4502-3800-00 HAYMOND SHARON KAY
06-4502-3900-00 WEBSTER DANIEL D
06-4502-4100-00 LEHMAN LISA G
06-4502-4200-00 GRACE KELLY S
06-4502-4300-00 NOYES MICHAEL A & KENDRA D JTS
06-4502-4301-00 DOWNEY DEBORAH K
06-4502-5200-00 CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-4502-5300-00 ORWICK MELINDA KAYE
06-4502-5500-00 BELTZ LARA MCCLAIN TRUSTEE
06-4502-5501-00 BLOSE ASHLEY M
06-4502-6000-00 BELTZ LARA MCCLAIN TRUSTEE
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:

WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 30 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

05-1115-0400-00 PFEIFER DENNIS E
05-1116-0000-00 PFEIFER DENNIS E & AGNES A
06-1115-0200-00 NIEDERKOHR THOMAS L
06-1115-0300-00 HOOVER CAMMY JANE NICOLE
06-4511-0100-00 PFEIFER DENNIS E & AGNES A
06-4511-4600-00 NIEDERKOHR THOMAS L
06-4512-8000-00 VANHORN STEVEN E
06-4512-8500-00 BEIDELSCHIES JASON N ETAL JTS
06-4512-8501-00 MCCOLLY KYLE J & ASHLEE D JTS
06-4512-9000-00 PFEIFER DENNIS E & AGNES A
06-4512-9100-00 MCCOLLY KYLE J & ASHLEE D JTS
06-4512-9101-00 BEIDELSCHIES JASON N ETAL JTS



.80

.59

45.38

99.472

38.30

UPP
ER

 SA
NDUSK

Y C
ORP. L

INE

UPPER SANDUSKY CORP. LINE

(OR 274-22)(OR 257-2327)

(OR 20 - 381, 53)

SEE SURVEY VOL. D - PG. 525 FOR DIMENSIONS

SE
E 

SU
RV

EY
 V

OL
. D

 - P
G.

 52
5 F

OR
 D

IM
EN

SIO
NS

199

200

201

1

183

FREE AREA #5

128
.7

130

110

200

239.12

246.44

40

24.57

176.64

27
9.0

7

112.8

113.74

12082

85
10.43

124.91

130

98.75

85.15

82.15

61.57

78 135

558.33

293.28

25.81

142.02

45

167.3

125.63

96.24

47
.65

46.6

.75

151.7

144.86

159.95

21
4.6

9
16

9.4
4

24
9.8

6

15
1.2

1

145
.44

127.56

173.66

149.25

145.47

147.53
141.61

06-
2702-1

000

06-2702

06-2701-8000

06-4502-4800

06-2701-7000

06-4502-1000

06-4502-2002
06-4502-2001

06-2714

06-1190-0060

06-2701-9000

05-2550-0100

05-0185-0060

CLR-870.21

CLR-550

50

60

R-3
0

R-30

30

60

60

Sa
nd

us
ky

 R
ive

r

Sand
usk

y R
ive

r

(Vol D 
Page 630)

")50

")50

")50

WINDING HOLLOW RD.

UPP-033
UPP-032

UPP-018

UPP-051

UPP-025
1 inch = 96 feet 0 70 140 210 28035

Feet

:

WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 29 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-1190-0060-00 VILLAGE OF UP SANDUSKY
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 28 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-4500-1500-00 PFEIFER SHERYL A
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Feet

:

WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 30 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-1115-0000-00 PFEIFER DENNIS E & AGNES A
06-1115-0500-00 MICHENER ROBERT E & DEBORAH K
06-1800-1000-00 3WSISTERS LLC
06-1800-2000-00 ROMICH ERIC S & ANGELA M JTS
06-1804-7000-00 TRAN JENNIFER L
06-1804-8000-00 RALL JOSHUA A
06-2000-0100-00 HUNTER JUDITH EILEEN TRUSTEE
06-2000-0200-00 LIVINGSTON DENNIS & CANDY JTS
06-2000-0300-00 SWARTZ FREDERICK T &ROSEMARY
06-2000-0400-00 DEBOLT LINDA L
06-2000-0500-00 ROLLISON JO ANNE TRUSTEE
06-2000-0600-00 ELLIS JAMES C & BARBARA C JTS
06-2000-0700-00 SLOAT IDA MARIE LE ETAL
06-2000-0800-00 LUCAS JESSE A
06-2000-0900-00 THE CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-4511-2060-00 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
06-4511-2560-00 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
06-4511-3060-00 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
06-4511-3500-00 PFEIFER DENNIS E & AGNES A
06-4511-3600-00 MICHENER ROBERT E & DEBORAH K
06-4511-4000-00 PFEIFER DENNIS E & AGNES A
06-4511-4100-00 MICHENER ROBERT E & DEBORAH K
06-4511-4500-00 PFEIFER DENNIS E & AGNES A
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Feet

:

WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 30 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-0230-0060-00 BD OF EDUCATION UP SANDSU



22.59

UPPER SANDUSKY CORP. LINE

(Vol. 4 Pg. 159)

1064.48

93
5.3

393
3

1131.5

83
3

115.61

06-0255-0060

6666

(131-275) !(53

!(67

HOUPT DR.

SA
ND

US
KY

 AV
E.

UPP-030

UPP-038

UPP-032

UPP-031
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Feet

:

WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 29 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-0255-0060-00 BOARD OF EDUCATION
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Feet
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 29 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-0210-0060-00 CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-1190-0160-00 BUTTERFLY LAND DEV CO LLC
06-4501-8500-00 TRUSTEES OF JOINT HOSPITAL BD
06-4501-9000-00 BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE
06-4501-9500-00 CRANE TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES
06-4502-0000-00 BUTTERFLY LAND DEV CO LLC
06-4502-0000-00 BUTTERFLY LAND DEV CO LLC
06-4502-0000-00 BUTTERFLY LAND DEV CO LLC
06-4502-0000-00 BUTTERFLY LAND DEV CO LLC
06-4502-0000-00 BUTTERFLY LAND DEV CO LLC
06-4502-0000-00 BUTTERFLY LAND DEV CO LLC
06-4502-0000-00 BUTTERFLY LAND DEV CO LLC
06-4502-0000-00 BUTTERFLY LAND DEV CO LLC
06-4502-0000-00 BUTTERFLY LAND DEV CO LLC
06-4502-0000-00 BUTTERFLY LAND DEV CO LLC
06-4502-0000-00 BUTTERFLY LAND DEV CO LLC
06-4502-0000-00 BUTTERFLY LAND DEV CO LLC
06-4502-0000-00 BUTTERFLY LAND DEV CO LLC
06-4502-0000-00 BUTTERFLY LAND DEV CO LLC
06-4502-0000-00 BUTTERFLY LAND DEV CO LLC
06-4502-0000-00 BUTTERFLY LAND DEV CO LLC
06-4502-0000-00 BUTTERFLY LAND DEV CO LLC
06-4502-0000-00 BUTTERFLY LAND DEV CO LLC
06-4502-0000-00 BUTTERFLY LAND DEV CO LLC
06-4502-0000-00 BUTTERFLY LAND DEV CO LLC
06-4502-0000-00 BUTTERFLY LAND DEV CO LLC
06-4502-0000-00 BUTTERFLY LAND DEV CO LLC
06-4502-0000-00 BUTTERFLY LAND DEV CO LLC
06-4502-0000-00 BUTTERFLY LAND DEV CO LLC
06-4502-0000-00 BUTTERFLY LAND DEV CO LLC
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 28 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-4500-0501-00 WILLSON LORETTE B ETAL
06-4500-0502-00 WILLSON LORETTE B ETAL
06-4500-0503-00 WILSON JACK S TRUSTEE
06-4500-0503-01 BURKS RANDALL R & JULIE A  JTS
06-4500-0504-00 BRODMAN TERESA M TRUSTEE
06-4500-1000-00 CISAR CLAUDIA E & N SCOTT TRUST
06-4500-1001-00 BRODMAN TERESA M  TRUSTEE
06-4500-1002-00 PFEIFER SHERYL A
06-4500-9001-00 NIEDERKOHR ROSS W & RACHEL K
06-4500-9002-00 CONLEY JIMMY D & SHELLY A JTS
06-4500-9003-00 ARBOGAST RONALD M & BRENDA K
06-4500-9004-00 SMITH E SCOTT & KAYE F JTS
06-4500-9005-00 SMITH E SCOTT & KAYE F JTS
06-4500-9006-00 EYESTONE STEVEN M & JILL W JT
06-9300-1000-00 HELMER JACK D & ELENA V JTS
06-9300-2000-00 ADAMS DAVID K & GWEN M JTS
06-9300-3000-00 NOCERA NANCY J
06-9300-3100-00 MORRAL MICHAEL V & PAMELA J
06-9300-4000-00 NOCERA NANCY J
06-9300-5000-00 NIEDERKOHR ROSS W & RACHEL K
06-9300-6000-00 CONLEY JIMMY D & SHELLY A JTS
06-9300-7000-00 ARBOGAST RONALD M & BRENDA K
06-9300-8000-00 SMITH E SCOTT & KAYE       JTS
06-9300-9000-00 PARK KYLE & SOOGJA TRUSTEES
06-9500-0000-00 CANO MOISES
06-9500-1000-00 CISAR CLAUDIA E  & N SCOTT TRUS
06-9500-1500-00 BRODMAN TERESA M TRUSTEE
06-9500-2000-00 WILSON JACK S TRUSTEE
06-9500-2500-00 WILLSON LORETTE B ETAL
06-9500-3000-00 NEWELL MATTHEW T
06-9500-3500-00 LOVETT TAMMY & ROBERT JTS
06-9500-4000-00 HILL MICHAEL W
06-9500-4500-00 GELBAUGH KEN A & CHERYL A
06-9500-5000-00 CLARK RONALD E & PHYLLIS
06-9500-9500-00 GILMORE JOANNE R TRUSTEE ETAL
06-9600-0000-00 WALLER MONICA TRUSTEE
06-9600-0500-00 WALLER MONICA TRUSTEE
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 30 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-0245-0060-00 CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-1300-1000-00 WALTER JERROLD L
06-1300-2000-00 SCHERTZER ARTHUR N & CLARA E JT
06-1300-3000-00 JOHNSON KAYLA & HANNAH
06-1300-4000-00 MANKO RALPH R & BERTHA E    JTS
06-1300-5000-00 DUBOIS JENNIFER C TRUSTEE
06-1300-6000-00 HUFF JASON L & MINDY A JTS
06-1300-7000-00 BOES JOHN R & MARLA E JTS
06-1300-8000-00 ELCHERT GERALD C & NANCY M LE
06-1400-1000-00 KARG BECKY & WEBER BARRY
06-1400-2000-00 SHIVAM REAL ESTATE LLC
06-1400-3000-00 HILL CAROL R & ROBERT W HILL JT
06-1400-3001-00 HURLEY JOHN R & YOSELDA M
06-1400-4000-00 HURLEY JOHN R & YOSELDA M
06-1400-4001-00 BAUGHMAN MARILYN A HUFFORD
06-1400-4002-00 HILL CAROL R & ROBERT W
06-1400-5000-00 BAUGHMAN MARILYN A HUFFORD
06-1400-5001-00 KIN REAL ESTATE LLC
06-1400-5002-00 HURLEY JOHN R & YOSELDA M
06-1400-6000-00 KIN REAL ESTATE LLC
06-1400-6001-00 BAUGHMAN MARILYN A HUFFORD
06-1400-7000-00 LEMASTER JENNIFER L
06-1400-8000-00 GIACALONE LEAH ANNE TRUSTEE
06-1400-9000-00 RHODEN BETTY J TRUSTEE
06-1400-9001-00 HAYMAN DANIEL J & LESLEY J JTS
06-1401-0000-00 HAYMAN DANIEL J & LESLEY J JTS
06-1401-2000-00 NEWCOMER BRIANNE L
06-1401-3000-00 HEDGES MATTHEW G
06-1401-4000-00 HEDGES MATTHEW G
06-1401-5000-00 TUCKER KENNETH C
06-1401-6000-00 TUCKER KENNETH C
06-1500-1000-00 NEWCOMER BRIANNE L
06-1500-2000-00 HAYMAN DANIEL J & LESLEY J JTS
06-1500-3000-00 RHODEN BETTY J TRUSTEE
06-1500-3001-00 HAYMAN DANIEL J & LESLEY J JTS
06-1500-4000-00 GIACALONE LEAH ANNE TRUSTEE
06-1500-5000-00 LEMASTER JENNIFER L
06-1500-6000-00 ELCHERT GERALD C & NANCY M LE
06-1500-7000-00 BOES JOHN R & MARLA E JTS
06-1500-8000-00 HUFF JASON L & MINDY A JTS
06-1500-9000-00 DUBOIS JENNIFER C TRUSTEE
06-1501-0000-00 DUBOIS JENNIFER C TRUSTEE
06-1501-1000-00 EGGER VANESSA M TRUSTEE
06-1501-2000-00 MICHELI CATHERINE F LE ETAL
06-1501-3000-00 STEINHOUR JUSTIN L & TIFFINY M
06-1501-4000-00 OHLER JENNY
06-1501-5000-00 HILDEBRAND SHANE M
06-1501-6000-00 DEMLER DAVID & LARICK JUNE E
06-1501-7000-00 SMITH DEBRA ARLENE LIFE ESTATE
06-1501-8000-00 DECKER BRUCE R & SUSAN K JTS
06-1501-9000-00 SMALLEY MATTHEW L & JANE A TTEE
06-1502-0000-00 SMALLEY MATTHEW L & JANE A TTEE
06-1502-0100-00 THORNKARBLE LLC
06-1502-1000-00 THORNKARBLE LLC
06-1502-2000-00 ENGLAND DEAN & PEGGY  JTS
06-1502-3000-00 LEONARD JACK D &EVALENA
06-1502-4000-00 NELSON EDWARD
06-1502-5000-00 HANER JEFFREY A & LEAHANN JTS
06-1502-6000-00 TUTTLE HAROLD G TRUSTEE
06-1502-7000-00 THOMAS ROBERT M &CORINNE
06-1502-8000-00 DDRALL AND COMPANY LLC
06-1502-9000-00 MYERS JOHN S & CAROLYN M
06-1503-0000-00 GONZALEZ LISA M
06-1503-1000-00 TURK JOELLEN K
06-1503-2000-00 VINCE SAMUEL T
06-1600-1000-00 BONHAM MICHAEL D & KAREN S JTS
06-1600-2000-00 FREY HALLE J & OHLER JENNY M
06-1600-3000-00 PEDRAZA WANDA S & MANUEL R JTS
06-1700-1000-00 SCHOONOVER TONY E & KELLY J JTS
06-1700-2000-00 MEEK JUSTIN & ALLISON JTS
06-1700-3000-00 THORNKARBLE LLC
06-1700-4000-00 LUCERO CARLOS & AMANDA JTS
06-1700-5000-00 STONE TONYA M
06-1700-6000-00 RADABAUGH JUDITH A
06-1700-7000-00 HANER KEVIN M & RENEE J
06-4511-3400-00 LATHAM CARLA J & LARRY W TRUSTE
06-4512-1000-00 TRANSGLOBAL INC
06-4512-1500-00 MOYERS LOGAN
06-4512-2000-00 LEE KAREN R

PIN OWNER
06-4512-2500-00 BAKER CHAD TRUSTEE
06-4512-3000-00 BAKER CHAD TRUSTEE
06-4512-3500-00 SEARSON MARILYN J
06-4512-4000-00 WOLFORD ANNELIESE M
06-4512-4500-00 COLLINS ALLEN M ETAL
06-4512-5000-00 ENGLAND DEAN & PEGGY  JTS
06-4512-9500-00 RATLIFF ROBBIE & JESSICA JTS
06-4512-9600-00 SHIVAM REAL ESTATE LLC
06-4513-0000-00 RATLIFF ROBBIE & JESSICA JTS
06-4513-0500-00 LANDVERSICHT ERIC D
06-4513-1000-00 LANDVERSICHT ERIC D
06-4513-1500-00 ZIMMERMAN RICHARD K & SUE A JTS
06-4513-2000-00 ZIMMERMAN RICHARD K & SUE A JTS
06-4513-2500-00 FOX JERRE L  LE ETAL
06-4513-3000-00 TAYLOR BRADLEY J
06-4513-3500-00 WALTERHOUSE BRENDA LOUISE
06-4513-4000-00 WILKES FREDDIE F & PATRICIA A
06-4513-4500-00 LOK LLC
06-4513-5000-00 TRANSGLOBAL INC
06-4513-5100-00 BAILEY SHELTON H & SUSAN L JTS
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 30 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-1800-3000-00 MENGERINK FREDERICK A & JUDY A
06-1800-4000-00 SOICE KELLY MICHAEL
06-1800-5000-00 SAYRE GARNETT DOUGLAS &JOY A
06-1800-6000-00 KELLY DOUGLAS J&BRICELY LISA M
06-1800-7000-00 COX BRIAN M & JENNIFER L JTS
06-1800-8000-00 RUTH LARRY E & CAROLYN R ETAL
06-1800-9000-00 RUTH LARRY E & CAROLYN R ETAL
06-1801-0000-00 CAMPBELL TOMMY J & CHERYL A JTS
06-1801-1000-00 CAMPBELL TOMMY J & CHERYL A JTS
06-1801-2000-00 MOLL JAMES D
06-1801-3000-00 MOLL JAMES D
06-1801-4000-00 SHOOK MICHAEL & ERICA
06-1801-5000-00 BASH MARK E
06-1801-6000-00 THORNKARBLE LLC
06-1801-7000-00 BROWN CASSANDRA ANN ETAL
06-1801-8000-00 LYON JOHN W & CHERYL S JTS
06-1801-9000-00 ROWE LUCAS M & MEGAN R JTS
06-1802-0000-00 BOES CRAIG D
06-1802-1000-00 MOLL JAMES D
06-1802-2000-00 NUNAMAKER ROBERT S TRUSTEE
06-1802-6000-00 FOX & FOX RENTALS II LLC
06-1802-7000-00 TRAUTWEIN RUBY A LE ETAL
06-1802-8000-00 SHUMAN DAVID E & KAREN S JTS
06-1802-9000-00 MOREHART JOYCE C
06-1803-0000-00 LEHNHART DOROTHY TRUSTEE
06-1803-1000-00 LYON RUSSELL
06-1803-2000-00 MORGAN JAMES & STANLEY 518 LLC
06-1803-3000-00 YOUNG THOMAS A
06-1803-4000-00 MCCOLLY ROGER E & BARBARA J LE
06-1803-5000-00 MCCOLLY ROGER E & BARBARA J LE
06-1803-6000-00 CUNNINGHAM JUDY E LIFE ESTATE
06-1803-6001-00 MCCOLLY ROGER E & BARBARA J LE
06-1803-7000-00 SHUMAN DAVID E & KAREN S JTS
06-1803-8000-00 SHUMAN DAVID E & KAREN S JTS
06-1803-9000-00 SHUMAN DAVID E & KAREN S JTS
06-1804-0000-00 TAYLOR EVERETT J& REBECCA E
06-1804-1000-00 WILLIAMS DONNA K
06-1804-2000-00 JOHNSON JAMES W
06-1804-3000-00 SMALLEY BRETT D
06-1804-4000-00 SCHINDLER SCOTT D
06-1804-5000-00 DENNIS MICHAEL ETAL JTS
06-1804-6000-00 THIEL MARLY M
06-1900-7000-00 STONEBURNER ALBERT D & JANET L
06-1900-8000-00 PARK DARREL
06-1900-9000-00 KREAIS DEVON L & REBECCA E JTS
06-1901-0000-00 THOMAS JERRY L & MARSHA L JTS
06-1901-1000-00 GRAFMILLER BRUCE L & GENA
06-1901-2000-00 STEWARD LUCILLE A
06-1901-3000-00 SEBENOLER JOHN C ETAL JTS
06-1901-4000-00 BRUGLER JEFFREY E & KAREN A JTS
06-1901-5000-00 BERG DEBORAH J
06-1901-6000-00 MCDANIEL JANET M
06-1901-7000-00 VEITH AMANDA L
06-1901-8000-00 HALL CLAYTON & MORGAN JTS
06-1901-8100-00 VEITH AMANDA L
06-1901-9000-00 GILE CHRISTOPHER R & CYNTHIA L
06-1901-9100-00 HALL CLAYTON & MORGAN JTS
06-1902-0000-00 TSCHANEN CHELSEA CALINDA
06-1902-0100-00 GILE CHRISTOPHER R & CYNTHIA L
06-1902-1000-00 TSCHANEN CHELSEA CALINDA
06-1902-1001-00 BOES LISA M
06-2000-1000-00 COLLINS KATHRYN M
06-2000-2000-00 MEEKER JOSEPH A
06-2000-4000-00 THE NACHBAR FAMILY REVOCABLE
06-2000-5000-00 ULRICH JAMES E & MARIA K JTS
06-2000-6000-00 OSBORNE HOWARD DALE & KENDRA
06-2000-7000-00 ROMICH STEVEN A & DARLA J JTS
06-2000-8000-00 WARD HOWARD G
06-2000-9000-00 PATIL MILICIA TRUSTEE
06-2001-0000-00 GRAFMILLER RICHARD A & SHERYL L
06-2001-1000-00 PIERSON REBECCA A
06-2001-2000-00 CHANDLER CHRISTINE M & BRUCE E
06-2001-3000-00 FIDEL FEDERICO S & DEBRA S
06-2001-3100-00 WARREN ANDREW & CHELSIE JTS
06-2001-4000-00 MCCLAIN JEFFREY A & BARBARA JJT
06-2001-5000-00 BAKER KEVIN R & PAMALA S  JTS
06-2001-6000-00 SHUMAKER KAREN S & DARLENE M
06-2001-7000-00 SHUMAKER KAREN S & DARLENE M
06-2001-7001-00 SHUMAKER KAREN S & DARLENE M

PIN OWNER
06-2001-8000-00 SHUMAKER KAREN S & DARLENE M
06-2001-9000-00 DENNEY WILLIAM P JR&MARTHA G JT
06-2002-0000-00 SWINEHART SHANNYN M LIFE
06-2002-1000-00 BEELER CHARLENE L
06-2002-2000-00 MCNAMARA GEORGE E & JOANN E
06-2002-3000-00 MUMMA JACK W TRUSTEE
06-2002-4000-00 ECI INC
06-2002-5000-00 MOREHART CARNETTA
06-2002-6000-00 LATHAM WILLIAM J & CHARLENE E
06-2002-7000-00 NEUMEISTER EDWARD GOTTLIEB
06-2002-7001-00 LATHAM WILLIAM J & CHARLENE E
06-2002-8000-00 NEUMEISTER EDWARD GOTTLIEB
06-2002-9000-00 MCCREARY DALE L & MICHAEL J
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SECS 29 & 30 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-0415-0060-00 KUBACKI WILLIAM J TRUSTEE ETAL
06-0420-0060-00 KUBACKI WILLIAM J TRUSTEE ETAL
06-0425-0060-00 CITY OF UP SANDUSKY
06-0430-0060-00 CITY OF UP SANDUSKY
06-0435-0060-00 CITY OF UP SANDUSKY
06-1802-3000-00 KNOWLTON BETTY L
06-1802-4000-00 LARICK PATRICIA A TRUSTEE
06-1802-5000-00 ROWE DALE M & LORI L
06-1900-1000-00 MORRIS JOHN L
06-1900-2000-00 SPITLER WILLIAM W & KAREN S LE
06-1900-3100-00 LOGSTON PAUL & TERESA JTS
06-1900-3200-00 FOUT JACQUELYN PATRICIA
06-1900-4000-00 LOGSTON PAUL & TERESA JTS
06-1900-5000-00 THORNTON DONALD W & TERESA L
06-1900-6000-00 KNOWLTON BETTY L
06-3800-1000-00 PENWELL DAVID JR & ANGIE JTS
06-3800-2000-00 WATSON DARRELL P
06-3800-3000-00 BALZ DAVID A & LYNDA  JTS
06-3800-4000-00 RALL MELISSA J
06-3800-5000-00 LOUISVILLE TITLE AGENCY FOR NW
06-3800-5000-00 LOUISVILLE TITLE AGENCY FOR NW
06-3800-5000-00 LOUISVILLE TITLE AGENCY FOR NW
06-3800-5000-00 LOUISVILLE TITLE AGENCY FOR NW
06-5000-1000-00 VANHOOSE REAL PROPERTIES LLC
06-5000-2000-00 MORRIS RHONDA C
06-5000-3000-00 BAKER DONALD W & LISA R
06-5000-4000-00 SNYDER JENNIFER L
06-5000-5000-00 DELONG MARY R
06-5000-6000-00 DELONG MARY R
06-5000-7000-00 CLARK THOMAS E
06-5000-8000-00 BALDWIN DAVID A & YVONNE K
06-5000-9000-00 PARSELL GARY A & JEAN ANN
06-5001-0000-00 YEATER DAVID A & MICHELLE A JTS
06-5800-1000-00 LOK LLC
06-5800-1001-00 EIBLING JASON L & SHERRIE A JTS
06-5800-1001-01 MORTON DEVELOPMENT INC
06-5800-1001-02 FAY FAMILY DEVELOPMENT LLC
06-5800-1001-03 FAY FAMILY DEVELOPMENT LLC
06-5800-1001-04 LOK LLC
06-5800-1001-05 EIBLING JASON L & SHERRIE A JTS
06-5800-1500-00 PLOTT MARILYN L
06-5800-1501-00 EIBLING JASON L & SHERRIE A JTS
06-5800-1502-00 CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-5800-2000-00 PLOTT MARILYN L
06-5800-3000-00 BARDON CALVIN L
06-5800-3001-00 SCHWENNING DONALD R & VALERIE
06-5800-4000-00 ZENDER JAMIE A
06-5800-5000-00 GILLILAND JAMES J & JUDITH A JT
06-5800-6000-00 GILLILAND JAMES J & JUDITH A JT
06-5800-7000-00 WENTLING PROPERTIES LLC
06-5800-7001-00 PARSELL GARY A & JEAN A TRUSTEE
06-5800-7100-00 PARSELL GARY A & JEAN ANN
06-5800-7200-00 PARSELL GARY A & JEAN ANN
06-5800-8000-00 PARSELL GARY A & JEAN ANN
06-5800-8100-00 PARSELL GARY A & JEAN ANN
06-5800-9000-00 GEORGE BRANDY L
06-5801-0000-00 MINOR CURTIS A & AMY JTS
06-5801-1000-00 DONJER RENTALS LLC
06-5801-2000-00 RICHMAN CATHERINE M
06-5801-3000-00 DIBLE THOMAS A II
06-5801-4000-00 MARTIN GWENDOLYN SUE
06-5801-5000-00 MEEKS WALTER III
06-5801-6000-00 BRUST THERESA M
06-5801-7000-00 TIELL DAVID E
06-5801-8000-00 LOUISVILLE TITLE AGENCY FOR NW
06-5802-1000-00 NEEDS THOMAS M TRUSTEE
06-5802-1001-00 DYER DARRIN A & PAMELA J  JTS
06-5802-1002-00 RIGGLE DOROTHY F
06-5802-1003-00 WALTER JAMES F & TERRY L JTS
06-5802-1004-00 ROSS DANIEL E & VIVIAN SUE JTS
06-5802-1005-00 DOSECK KENNETH J & MARY A LE
06-5802-1006-00 SPITLER JENNIFER M
06-5802-1050-00 BEARD NAOMI J  LE ETAL
06-5802-1051-00 BARTH DREW & JUSTEEN JTS
06-5802-1052-00 BRINSON REGINA
06-5802-1053-00 DROLL MARK A & MISTY D JTS
06-5802-1054-00 HALL JASON R & HEATHER N JTS
06-5802-1055-00 KOTTERMAN PAUL F & SANDRA L
06-5802-1056-00 BOHS MARILYN L TRUSTEE

PIN OWNER
06-5802-1057-00 NEEDS BONNIE K
06-5802-1058-00 POHLMAN STEVE & JESSIE JTS
06-5802-1059-00 MAGINN MICHAEL & AMY R  JTS
06-5802-1060-00 SEARFOSS JOHN C & WENDY L JTS
06-5802-1100-00 P M LAND CO
06-5802-1101-00 TAMNIC LTD
06-5802-1102-00 KITZLER RYAN I & STEPHANIE M JT
06-5802-1200-00 P M LAND CO
06-5802-1201-00 MCCLAIN MARILYN K
06-5802-1202-00 ADELSPERGER MARK E & BONNIE
06-5802-1203-00 MOLNAR SARAH J ETAL
06-5802-1300-00 SHOUP PAUL W & BETTY JO JTS
06-5802-1301-00 CHURCH BRENDA
06-5802-1302-00 SHOUP PAUL W & BETTY JO JTS
06-5802-1303-00 CHURCH BRENDA
06-5802-1400-00 TUCKER JUSTIN W & MARY ANN JTS
06-5802-1500-00 GAMBER CHRISTOPHER M ETAL
06-5802-1600-00 ROSSEL MARK D & MARY E JTS
06-5802-2000-00 RAY SHANNON J & TIMOTHY JTS
06-5802-2100-00 HOLICA ENTERPRISES LLC
06-5802-2101-00 HOLICA ENTERPRISES LLC
06-5802-2102-00 HOLICA ENTERPRISES LLC
06-5802-2200-00 HOLICA ENTERPRISES LLC
06-5802-2201-00 HOLICA ENTERPRISES LLC
06-5802-2202-00 HOLICA ENTERPRISES LLC
06-5802-2300-00 MILLER RONALD E & BARBARA JANE
06-5802-2400-00 COURTAD LACIE R & CHAD W JTS
06-5802-2600-00 ROSSEL MARK D & MARY E JTS
06-5802-3000-00 ROSSEL MARK D & MARY E JTS
06-5802-3500-00 MUNDY CONNIE L
06-5802-3600-00 HOLICA ENTERPRISES LLC
06-5802-3601-00 HOLICA ENTERPRISES LLC
06-5802-3602-00 HOLICA ENTERPRISES LLC
06-5802-3700-00 CRAWFORD JAMIE M & CAMERON R
06-5802-3800-00 CLEMENTS KEVIN M & RENAE J JTS
06-5802-3900-00 WASHBURN SCOTT D & DARCY R
06-5802-4000-00 WYANDOT MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
06-5802-4100-00 COAKLEY JEFFREY A & CHERYL
06-5802-4200-00 BERG DANIEL E & DEBORAH L JTS
06-5802-4300-00 BAKER RUSSELL L
06-5802-4400-00 B & C UPPER SANDUSKY
06-5802-4500-00 BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE
06-5802-5000-00 MARTIN THOMAS E & BETTY J JTS
06-5802-5100-00 HALL ROGER W & JUDITH E
06-5802-5101-00 NIEDERKOHR BERNARD J & SANDRA
06-5802-5200-00 HALL ROGER W & JUDITH E
06-5802-5201-00 SCHOENBERGER MARSHALL A & ANN
06-5802-6200-00 SCHOENBERGER MARSHALL A & ANN
06-5802-6201-00 HOEPF DAVID & SUE ANN TRUSTEES
06-5802-6300-00 NIEDERKOHR TERRY K
06-5802-6301-00 HOEPF DAVID & SUE ANN TRUSTEES
06-5802-7000-00 PARSELL GARY A & JEAN ANN
06-6500-1000-00 RIESER BROCK A
06-6500-2000-00 DEVORE JOHN A C
06-6500-3000-00 JOHNSON KIP
06-6500-4000-00 WARFEL THELMA J & RICHARD C
06-6500-5000-00 WEST MARTIN L & MIA J
06-6500-6000-00 GILLEN FREDERICK W & CONNIE J
06-6500-7000-00 KORTE AARON M & BOBBI L JTS
06-6500-8000-00 GETZ BRIAN B
06-6500-9000-00 FRIEDBERG LESLYE L
06-6501-0000-00 CULVER CHERYL J
06-6501-1000-00 MCCLAIN LISA
06-6501-2000-00 KINLEY PATRICK H
06-6501-3000-00 JOHNSON JAMES M
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 29 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

05-0200-0060-00 CEMETERY OLD MISSION
05-0200-0060-01 WYANDOTTE NATION
06-0440-0060-00 1ST EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN
06-4400-1000-00 LAWRENCE JERALD A & PAMELA K JS
06-4501-5500-00 DELANY JERE M ETUX JTS
06-4501-6000-00 SPAYDE JONATHAN D
06-4501-6500-00 GARLOUGH STEVEN D & DIANA K JTS
06-4501-7000-00 BROWNE FREDA R&JOSEPH J
06-4501-7500-00 RALL MITCHELL & KATHRYN JTS
06-4501-8000-00 MILLER MICHAEL D & DONNA M
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 29 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-4503-3000-00 KUENZLI BRUCE D & EILEEN J
06-4503-3500-00 YOUNG JAMES A & SHARYN L JTS
06-4503-4000-00 AUBRY KATHLEEN A  TRUSTEE
06-4503-4500-00 HUNTER ANDREW J & TIFFANY M JTS
06-4503-5000-00 VOORHEIS DAWN R & ANDREW J JTS
06-4503-5500-00 CUNDIFF ERIC R
06-4503-6000-00 SKIDMORE CYLE W & ABIGAIL JTS
06-6600-1000-00 LEHMAN LU ANN
06-6600-2000-00 C E INVESTMENTS 637 LLC
06-6600-3000-00 C E INVESTMENTS LLC
06-6600-4000-00 NIEDERKOHR ELAINE
06-6600-5000-00 BROWN GWEN
06-6600-6000-00 BROWN GWEN
06-6600-7000-00 BLOOMFIELD MICKEY ETAL
06-6600-8000-00 BOWMAN STEVEN & MINDY J
06-6600-9000-00 SHAW TOM L JR & REBECCA E JTS
06-6601-0000-00 HOWELL KAREN & KREINER
06-6601-1000-00 RALL ROSALIE A TRUSTEE
06-6601-2000-00 WALTON RONALD & DIANE JTS
06-6601-3000-00 YEATER LINDA E
06-6601-4000-00 BROSEUS FLOYD E
06-6601-5000-00 NEWHOUSE ANITA L
06-6601-6000-00 MACKLING VICKIE A
06-6601-7000-00 SWEIGARD ROBERT A
06-6601-8000-00 JACOBY BRIAN J & DIANA JTS
06-6601-9000-00 JACOBY BRIAN J & DIANA JTS
06-6602-0000-00 ROBERTS CHARLES A & CATHY J
06-6602-1000-00 ROBERTS CHARLES A & CATHY J
06-6602-2000-00 BYRD VICKI L & TIMOTHY A JTS
06-6602-3000-00 BYRD VICKI L & TIMOTHY A JTS
06-6602-4000-00 DELONG ROBERT I TRUSTEE
06-6602-5000-00 DELONG ROBERT I TRUSTEE
06-6602-6000-00 BLAIR MARJORIE ANN
06-6602-7000-00 SKIDMORE CYLE W & ABIGAIL JTS
06-6602-8000-00 JOHN STEWART METHODIST CH
06-6602-9000-00 BARKER SCOTT E & TAMARA E JTS
06-6603-0000-00 FISHER MICHAEL J & KRISTINE M
06-6603-1000-00 CLINGER VICKY D LE
06-6603-2000-00 MOORE RICHARD E TRUSTEE
06-6603-3000-00 MORRIS PATRICIA A
06-6603-4000-00 MCMILLAN KENNETH R & LINDA L LE
06-6603-5000-00 EMMETTS RENTALS LLC
06-6603-6000-00 DUBOIS JENNIER C TRUSTEE
06-6603-7000-00 HAPNER SKYLER N & VERONICA D JT
06-6603-8000-00 BICKHAM WILLIAM C
06-6603-9000-00 ASHBROOK CELESTE R TRUSTEE
06-6604-0000-00 PHILLIPS BETTY J TRUSTEE
06-6604-1000-00 HARBOUR CHARLES R & MARY LOU
06-6604-2000-00 KOZEL KEVIN & OLIVIA JTS
06-6604-3000-00 HARRIS ANN M
06-6604-4000-00 NEWHOUSE ANITA L
06-6604-5000-00 KLINGLER KATHRYN E
06-6604-6000-00 WOODLING ROBERT J & GLENDA H
06-6604-7000-00 DILLEY TODD E & DEBORAH D JTS
06-6604-8000-00 HOUSER JOHN R JR TRUSTEE
06-6604-9000-00 MARTIN ANGEL R
06-6605-0000-00 MARTIN ANGEL R
06-6605-1000-00 LUIKART DARRICK & RENEE JTS
06-6605-2000-00 MCMILLAN LONNIE L & SHAUNA JTS
06-6605-3000-00 BICKHAM WILLIAM C A JR
06-6700-7000-00 KUENZLI BRUCE D & EILEEN J
06-6700-8000-00 YOUNG NEAL E & MARJORIE J TRUST
06-6700-9000-00 CAUDILL ESTILL DWIGHT & BONNIE
06-6701-0000-00 FAY JACKSON RICHARD ETUX JTS
06-6701-1000-00 RITTER SCOTT W & MARLA J JTS
06-6701-2000-00 GALLEGOS GLORIA J
06-6701-3000-00 WILLIAMS ROBBE L
06-6800-5000-00 HEALEA JENNIFER A
06-6800-6000-00 SWAVEL CYRUS J
06-6800-7000-00 CIPRIANY TIMOTHY R & ASHLEY JTS
06-6800-8000-00 WESTERMAN LARRY R & JOANNE E
06-6800-9000-00 BOYER PAUL C & JUNE A JTS
06-6801-0000-00 BRINGMAN-CLARK FAMILY LTD PRT
06-6801-1000-00 SHAW JASON L
06-6801-2000-00 BEELER ERIK S & ANGELA S JTS
06-6801-3000-00 HEFFELFINGER JUDY P
06-6801-4000-00 ONEY NICHOLAS A & DEANNA L
06-6801-5000-00 BRAMEL DEVIN B & JAYNEE L JTS
06-6801-6000-00 BRAMEL DEVIN B & JAYNEE L JTS

PIN OWNER
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 29 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-2900-1000-00 ROSZMAN PAUL SAMUEL & GLENA E
06-2900-2000-00 LAROWE THOMAS B & KATHY L
06-2900-3000-00 SPIEGEL DONALD C & PATTI L JTS
06-2900-4000-00 NEWELL DOROTHY A
06-2900-5000-00 ROWE WILBIE N LIFE ESTATE
06-2900-6000-00 LEIGHTEY TODD A & ANN M JTS
06-2900-7000-00 MCWILLIAMS JOHN M & DANIELLE M
06-2900-8000-00 MCWILLIAMS JOHN M & DANIELLE M
06-2900-9000-00 BOOK JACK W & ELIZABETH A  JTS
06-2901-0000-00 BELL ANDRA I
06-2901-1000-00 DIEM MICHAEL A & TIFFANY R JTS
06-2901-2000-00 FALLER JOANN
06-2901-3000-00 SMITH BEVERLY A
06-2901-4000-00 MARKEY WM G & DONNA L  L E
06-2901-5000-00 MARKEY WILLIAM  G & DONNA L
06-2901-6000-00 ALSPACH GAYLE R TRUSTEE
06-4502-6500-00 LAROWE THOMAS B & KATHY L
06-4502-7000-00 SPIEGEL DONALD C & PATTI L JTS
06-4502-7500-00 NEWELL DOROTHY A
06-4502-8000-00 ROWE WILBIE N LIFE ESTATE
06-4502-8500-00 LEIGHTEY TODD A & ANN M JTS
06-6700-1000-00 POHLMAN TIMOTHY J&JESSICA L JTS
06-6700-2000-00 SCHMIDT DAVID H & ROSALIE TRUST
06-6700-3000-00 BINAU FARMS LLC
06-6700-4000-00 DILLON VICKI LYNN
06-6700-4100-00 BINAU FARMS LLC
06-6700-5000-00 SNYDER MILTON F ETUX
06-6700-6000-00 LEWIS SETH D & LINDSEY E JTS
06-6800-1000-00 MIRANDA JACQUELINE L
06-6800-2000-00 MOORE RICHARD E TRUSTEE
06-6800-3000-00 MOORE RICHARD E TRUSTEE
06-6800-4000-00 BUTTERFLY LAND DEV CO LLC
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SECS 28 & 29 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-2555-0000-00 THE CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-3194-0000-00 THE CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-4502-0500-00 DILLEY NELSON L & ETTA R JTS
06-4502-0501-00 DILLEY NELSON L & ETTA R JTS
06-4502-0502-00 EYESTONE DENNIS L & REBECCA JTS
06-4502-0502-01 DILLEY NELSON L & ETTA R JTS
06-4502-0503-00 BYRD MIRIAM JEAN LE ETAL
06-4502-0504-00 ORIANS CARSON A & ERIKA L JTS
06-4502-0560-01 THE CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-4502-0600-00 PAGNARD THOMAS A & PAMELA R
06-4502-0700-00 CE INVESTMENTS LLC
06-4502-0800-00 C E INVESTMENTS 637 LLC
06-4502-0900-00 DILLEY NELSON L & ETTA R JTS
06-4502-9000-00 HALM SHIRLEY B LIFE ESTATE
06-4502-9000-00 HALM SHIRLEY B LIFE ESTATE
06-4502-9500-00 KARCHER THOMAS C & DENISE M
06-4503-0000-00 HOCHSTETTLER PATRICK & CHERYL
06-4503-0500-00 EYESTONE DENNIS L & & REBECCA J
06-4503-1000-00 HILL HARRIS L III & AMBER L JTS
06-4503-1500-00 HOOVER ERNEST
06-4503-2000-00 BLACKBURN JON & JILL D  JTS
06-4503-2001-00 DILLEY NELSON L & ETTA R JTS
06-4503-2002-00 DILLEY NELSON L & ETTA R JTS
06-4503-2003-00 EYESTONE DENNIS L & REBECCA JTS
06-4503-2003-01 DILLEY NELSON L & ETTA R JTS
06-4503-2004-00 BYRD MIRIAM JEAN LE ETAL
06-4503-2005-00 ORIANS CARSON A & ERIKA L JTS
06-4503-2500-00 ASH LLC
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SECS 28 & 33 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

05-2100-0200-00 PAUL WAGNER PROPERTIES LLC
06-0251-0060-00 STATE OF OHIO
06-2100-0200-00 PAUL WAGNER PROPERTIES LLC
06-3105-0000-00 RIFE KENNETH L
06-3105-0100-00 VAUGHN PROPERTY SERVICES LLC
06-3105-0200-00 WAGNER PAUL J ETAL
06-3110-0100-00 WAGNER PAUL J ETAL
06-3115-0000-00 O2BNTX LTD
06-3120-0000-00 VAUGHN PROPERTY SERVICES LLC
06-3145-0000-00 RIFE KENNETH L
06-3145-0100-00 PAUL WAGNER PROPERTIES LLC
06-3145-0200-00 PAUL WAGNER PROPERTIES LLC
06-4500-0500-00 STIGER CHARLES E & SANDRA K JTS
06-4500-0505-00 CEN CONSTRUCTION LLC
06-4500-0506-00 SCHERTZER MARGARET A
06-4500-0507-00 MCGUIRE LORRAINE SUE ETAL
06-4500-0508-00 LAUDENSLAGER JULIANNE &
06-4500-0509-00 TROIANO DREW M & AMY E JTS
06-4500-0510-00 LEHMAN DOUGLAS L & DEBORAH A
06-4500-2000-00 CEN CONSTRUCTION LLC
06-4500-2500-00 MCGUIRE LORRAINE SUE ETAL
06-4500-3000-00 MCGUIRE LORRAINE SUE ETAL
06-4500-9000-00 PARKER GREGORY A & TAMILA S JTS
06-4500-9007-00 EYESTONE STEVEN M & JILL W JTS
06-4500-9008-00 NELSON JARRYD P & ASHLEIGH A
06-4500-9009-00 COURTAD MICHAEL P & CYNTHIA L
06-4500-9010-00 PLATT SCOTT E
06-4500-9011-00 BRODMAN RODGER & FRANCES JTS
06-4500-9012-00 PARKER GREGORY A & TAMILA S JT
06-4500-9020-00 ZELLERS THOMAS G SR & LINDA S
06-4500-9021-00 BOUCHER THERESA A
06-4500-9022-00 HARBOUR ROBERT D
06-4500-9023-00 GILL CARLOTTA S
06-9200-1000-00 BACH ARTHUR E & JUDITH L JTS
06-9200-1200-00 BACH ARTHUR E & JUDITH L JTS
06-9200-1201-00 KISER MICHAEL E & FLORES CAMMIE
06-9200-1300-00 KISER MICHAEL E & FLORES CAMMIE
06-9200-1400-00 WASHBURN TREY ALAN
06-9200-1500-00 PAYNE DOUGLAS E & KRISTAN M  JT
06-9200-1600-00 BARNETT SCOTT M & ERIN M   JTS
06-9201-2000-00 ZELLERS THOMAS G SR & LINDA SJT
06-9201-3000-00 BOUCHER THERESA A
06-9201-4000-00 HARBOUR ROBERT D SR
06-9201-5000-00 GILL CARLOTTA S
06-9201-6000-00 PARKER GREGORY A & TAMILA S JTS
06-9201-7000-00 PARKER GREGORY A & TAMILA S JTS
06-9201-8000-00 BRODMAN RODGER P SR & FRANCES
06-9201-9000-00 PLATT SCOTT E
06-9202-0000-00 MARTIN BILLY JOE & VICKIE J JTS
06-9301-0000-00 EYESTONE STEVEN M & JILL W JTS
06-9301-1000-00 NELSON JARRYD P & ASHLEIGH A
06-9301-2000-00 COURTAD MICHAEL P & CYNTHIA LJT
06-9301-2100-00 NELSON JARRYD P & ASHLEIGH A
06-9301-3000-00 COURTAD MICHAEL P & CYNTHIA LJT
06-9500-5500-00 STEWARD JAMES R DARLENE J
06-9500-6000-00 LAUDENSLAGER JULIANNE &
06-9500-6500-00 TROIANO DREW M & AMY E JTS
06-9500-7000-00 LEHMAN DOUGLAS L & DEBORAH A
06-9500-7500-00 STIGER CHARLES E
06-9500-8000-00 STIGER CHARLES E & SANDRA K JTS
06-9500-8500-00 SCHERTZER MARGARET A
06-9500-9000-00 SCHERTZER MARGARET A
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Feet

:

WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 30 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-4511-5000-00 TRANSGLOBAL INC
06-4511-5500-00 TRANSGLOBAL INC
06-4511-6000-00 TRANSGLOBAL INC
06-4511-6500-00 MCGUIRE PHILLIP R & CHARLENE L
06-4511-6600-00 KOKOMO PROPERTIES LLC
06-4511-6601-00 KOKOMO PROPERTIES LLC
06-4511-7000-00 RALL ENTERPRISES LLC
06-4511-7500-00 JJL PROPERTIES CO LLC
06-4511-8000-00 THE MENNEL MILLING CO
06-4511-8500-00 THE MENNEL MILLING CO
06-4511-9000-00 BALZ DAVID A & LYNDA  JTS
06-4511-9500-00 THE MENNEL MILLING CO
06-4512-0000-00 THE MENNEL MILLING CO
06-4512-0500-00 TRANSGLOBAL INC
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P-

04
7

UPP-046
1 inch = 67 feet 0 70 140 21035

Feet

:

WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 30 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-1200-1000-00 SHUCK JAMES D & REBECCA S JTS
06-1200-2000-00 SWARTZ CHRISTOPHER T
06-1200-3000-00 SEARLS KATHIE J
06-1202-5000-00 O'NEIL BRENDA J
06-1202-6000-00 MOLYNEAUX MARK A JR & THERESA
06-3600-1000-00 ZARAZUA CINTHIA LANDAVERDE
06-3600-2000-00 CARR LINDA L
06-3600-3000-00 TAYLOR SHEILA M
06-3600-4000-00 WENGERD TIMOTHY S & LISA E JTS
06-3600-5000-00 BAKER ROBIN L
06-3600-6000-00 DDRALL AND COMPANY LLC
06-3600-7000-00 MORGAN JAMES & STANLEY 518 LLC
06-3600-8000-00 YEATER DAVID A & MICHELLE A
06-4200-1000-00 ZHAO LINDA & YI BIAO REN JTS
06-4200-2000-00 POOL HELEN M
06-4200-2001-00 ZHAO LINDA & YI BIAO REN JTS
06-4200-3000-00 POOL HELEN M
06-4200-4000-00 RALL JACOB E
06-4200-5000-00 KARCHER RUBY JEAN
06-4200-6000-00 THORNKARBLE LLC
06-4200-7000-00 JAVA CAVA LLC
06-4200-8000-00 JAVA CAVA LLC
06-4200-9000-00 JAVA CAVA LLC
06-7043-2000-00 PJ BARNES PROPERTY
06-7043-2001-00 OSBORN TROY & ANN TRUSTEES
06-7043-2002-00 BARNES PATRICK J
06-7043-2003-00 EIPPERT DAVID M ETUX LE ETAL
06-7043-2004-00 EIPPERT DAVID M ETUX LE ETAL
06-7043-2005-00 WYANDOT COUNTY
06-7043-2500-00 STEVENSON NICK E
06-7043-3000-00 DONJER RENTALS LLC
06-7043-3500-00 RALL STEVEN C & KIMBERLY S JTS
06-7043-4000-00 HIGGINS TENNEIL
06-7043-4500-00 P J BARNES PROPERTY
06-7043-5000-00 PJ BARNES PROPERTY
06-7043-5001-00 WYANDOT COUNTY
06-7043-5500-00 PJ BARNES PROPERTY
06-7043-5501-00 OSBORN TROY & ANN TRUSTEES
06-7043-5502-00 BARNES PATRICK J
06-7043-5503-00 EIPPERT DAVID M ETUX LE ETAL
06-7043-5504-00 EIPPERT DAVID M ETUX LE ETAL
06-7043-5505-00 WYANDOT COUNTY
06-7043-6000-00 PJ BARNES PROPERTY
06-7043-6001-00 OSBORN TROY & ANN TRUSTEES
06-7043-6002-00 BARNES PATRICK J
06-7043-6003-00 EIPPERT DAVID M ETUX LE ETAL
06-7043-6004-00 EIPPERT DAVID M ETUX LE ETAL
06-7043-6005-00 WYANDOT COUNTY
06-7043-6500-00 EIPPERT DAVID M ETUX LE ETAL
06-7043-6501-00 EIPPERT DAVID M ETUX LE ETAL
06-7043-6502-00 EIPPERT DAVID M ETUX LE ETAL
06-7043-6503-00 EIPPERT DAVID M ETUX LE ETAL
06-7043-7000-00 GRAHAM LAURA E
06-7043-8000-00 NICKLESS KATHLEEN D FLP
06-7043-8500-00 NICKLESS KATHLEEN D FLP
06-7043-9000-00 BOERGER DARREN R
06-7043-9500-00 CAVANAUGH RUTH E LE ETAL
06-7043-9501-00 THIEL MATTHEW E & BRENDA M JTS
06-7044-0000-00 CAVANAUGH RUTH E LE ETAL
06-7044-0500-00 CAVAPT LLC
06-7044-1000-00 JAVA CAVA LLC
06-7044-1001-00 THIEL MATTHEW E & BRENDA M JTS
06-7044-1100-00 VANHORN REBECCA A ETAL
06-7044-1500-00 JAVA CAVA LLC
06-7044-2000-00 BD OF TTEES FOR CRANE MIFFLIN
06-7044-2500-00 BD OF TTEES FOR CRANE MIFFLIN
06-7044-3000-00 VENT WESLEY
06-7044-3500-00 LANDRUM TROY E ETAL
06-7044-4000-00 SHEPHERD VICTORIA A
06-7044-4500-00 MCCLAIN JAY A
06-7044-4500-00 MCCLAIN JAY A
06-7044-4500-00 MCCLAIN JAY A
06-7044-4500-00 MCCLAIN JAY A
06-7044-5000-00 MCCLAIN JAY A
06-7044-5500-00 HENSEL FRANCIS O & CHRISTINE JT
06-7044-6000-00 WANAMAKER JOHN L
06-7044-6500-00 BECKLEY MICHAEL
06-7044-7000-00 ROMICH STEVEN A & DARLA J JTS
06-7044-7500-00 ROMICH STEVEN A & DARLA J JTS

PIN OWNER
06-7044-8000-00 GARVIN JEFFREY M & NICOLE M JTS
06-7044-8500-00 BOOK CHARLES E & LAURA A JTS
06-7044-9000-00 FETTER RUSSELL B
06-7044-9000-00 FETTER RUSSELL B
06-7044-9000-00 FETTER RUSSELL B
06-7044-9000-00 FETTER RUSSELL B
06-7044-9100-00 BOOK CHARLES E & LAURA A JTS
06-7044-9500-00 T.K.NTERPRISES LLC
06-7045-0000-00 SPRAGUE JOSHUA I & STACY R JTS
06-7045-0500-00 SWINEHART JOSHUA M
06-7045-1000-00 KIN MARCIE L
06-7045-1500-00 RATLIFF JOEL & ASHLEE L JTS
06-7045-2000-00 MULLEN WILLIAM J III
06-7047-1000-00 HAC450 LTD
06-7047-1500-00 FREY NORBERT R ROOFING LLC
06-7047-2000-00 CONN HERBERT S JR
06-7047-2500-00 CONN HERBERT JR
06-7047-3000-00 CONN HERBERT JR
06-7047-3500-00 CONN HERBERT JR
06-7047-4000-00 SMITH ROBERT E
06-7047-4500-00 TOLAND LISA A
06-7047-5000-00 TOLAND LISA A
06-7047-5500-00 KENNEDY DAVID C & MARLENE F JTS
06-7047-6000-00 KENNEDY DAVID C & MARLENE F JTS
06-7047-6500-00 BD OF TTEES FOR CRANE MIFFLIN
06-7047-7000-00 BD OF TTEES FOR CRANE MIFFLIN
06-7047-7500-00 EJJA PROPERTIES LLC
06-7047-8000-00 EJJA PROPERTIES LLC
06-7047-8500-00 EJJA PROPERTIES LLC
06-7047-9000-00 BD OF TTEES FOR CRANE MIFFLIN
06-7047-9500-00 BD OF TTEES FOR CRANE MIFFLIN
06-7048-0000-00 MULLEN WILLIAM J III
06-7048-0500-00 MILLER REBECCA S
06-7048-1000-00 DDRALL AND COMPANY LLC
06-7048-1100-00 DDRALL AND COMPANY LLC
06-7048-1500-00 ELLIS JAMES C & BARBARA C
06-7048-2000-00 ORR ROBERT L JR
06-7048-2500-00 ORR ROBERT L JR
06-8500-1000-00 WASHINGTON ENTERPRISES VI LLC
06-8500-1100-00 BD OF TTEES FOR CRANE MIFFLIN
06-8500-2000-00 RALL DOUGLAS J
06-8500-3000-00 THE OHIO BANK
06-8500-3100-00 WASHINGTON ENTERPRISES VI LLC
06-8600-1000-00 EJJA PROPERTIES LLC
06-8600-2000-00 EJJA PROPERTIES LLC
06-8600-3000-00 STEPHAN GERARD D TRUSTEE
06-8600-4000-00 EJJA PROPERTIES LLC
06-8600-5000-00 EJJA PROPERTIES LLC
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(ORIGINAL TOWN)

UPP-038 UPP-039

UPP-054

UPP-048

UPP-055

UPP-046

UPP-047
1 inch = 45 feet 0 70 14035

Feet

:

WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 29 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-0445-0060-00 HERITAGE BAPTIST CHURCH
06-0700-1000-00 BELL JARED R
06-0700-2000-00 VENT ALLEN J & LINDA M MCDANNEL
06-0700-3000-00 BASH KAREN SUE LE ETAL
06-0700-4000-00 OHLER KIM M
06-0700-5000-00 CULVER BARRY A
06-0700-6000-00 BATTON BARBARA A
06-0700-7000-00 GREGORY BETHANY
06-0700-8000-00 BOYCE NORMA JEAN &BARBARA
06-0701-7000-00 RADFORD ERIC D & BRITTANY E JTS
06-0701-8000-00 HART ANGELA M
06-0701-9000-00 CAMPER ROBERT A TRUSTEE
06-0702-0000-00 BUCHER DANIEL A & SUSAN M  JTS
06-0702-1000-00 WINTERS RICK L & PAMELA
06-0702-2000-00 WINTERS RICK L & PAMELA
06-0702-3000-00 BLACKBURN VIOLA V ETAL
06-0702-4000-00 HANSEN GREGORY TODD& ERIN L
06-4800-1060-00 ROBINSON KEVIN
06-4800-2000-00 ANGLES TODD E
06-4800-3000-00 ANGLES TODD E
06-4800-4000-00 GROSSMAN JEFFREY D & DIANE L JT
06-4800-5000-00 MOLNAR SAMUEL LEE
06-4800-6000-00 MOLNAR SAMUEL LEE
06-4800-7000-00 PRATER JED D
06-4800-8000-00 GRISWOLD ALAN ETAL
06-4800-9000-00 SHUSTER AMANDA L & JUSTIN C JTS
06-4801-0000-00 TROIANO EUGENE R & PATRICIA A
06-4801-1000-00 KOUNS RUTH L
06-4801-2000-00 TOOPS MARYLIN J
06-4801-3000-00 MARTINEZ JOSE ANGEL MORENO
06-4801-4000-00 LEWIS CRAIG & JOSAUN JTS
06-4801-5000-00 PIERSON WILLIAM D & SARAH E JTS
06-4801-6000-00 PASSET DEAN W & PEGGY J
06-4801-7000-00 MILLER BRANSON E & S A
06-4801-8000-00 STANSBERY KATHERINE R ETAL
06-4801-9000-00 UPDEGRAFF TAMARA L
06-4802-0000-00 PELFREY DENNIS
06-4802-1000-00 SMITH BARBARA J
06-4802-2000-00 HERITAGE BAPTIST CHURCH
06-4802-3000-00 HERITAGE BAPTIST CHURCH
06-4802-4000-00 KING DYLAN M
06-4802-5000-00 COX RYAN C
06-7045-2500-00 REIER RUTH ANN
06-7045-3000-00 SCHUSTER ROBIN C TRUSTEE
06-7045-3500-00 LARICK KATHRYN L
06-7045-3600-00 THIEL LISA I
06-7045-4000-00 MCMILLAN JAMES W
06-7045-4500-00 CHOICE HELEN J
06-7045-5000-00 THE KEITH A NEWELL LIVING TRUST
06-7045-5500-00 WETHERELL JEFFREY A
06-7600-1000-00 DROLL FAMILY TRUST
06-7600-2000-00 SWIHART ROBIN M
06-7600-3000-00 BOWEN KATHLEEN M
06-7600-4000-00 MEDRANO CESAR PELAEZ ETUX JTS
06-7600-5000-00 MANNS DEVIN & SEWELL BRITNEE
06-7600-6000-00 NORMAN WESLEY
06-7600-7000-00 WILLIAMS PATRICIA A TRUSTEE
06-7600-8000-00 MURPHY MITCHELL B
06-8400-1000-00 CLARK JEFFREY A & STACY L  JTS
06-8400-2000-00 LOK LLC
06-8400-3000-00 CLAUSING DEAN R
06-8400-4000-00 SEARLS JOEL F & GAIL ANN JTS
06-8400-5000-00 SNYDER ROSALIND M ETAL
06-8400-6000-00 PICKWICK PLACE LLC
06-8400-7000-00 AUBIHL JILL A
06-8400-8000-00 PARSELL DOUGLAS A & ERMA JTS
06-8400-9000-00 SWARTZ ROBERT W
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KOEHLER, B.,
SUB OF O.L.
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UPPER SANDUSKY
(ORIGINAL TOWN)
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7

UPP-048
1 inch = 55 feet 0 70 14035

Feet

:

WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 29 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-4300-1000-00 WALTER KAREN L TRUSTEE
06-4300-2000-00 WALTON AARON M & STACEY M JTS
06-4300-3000-00 BARTH DANIEL H & KAYLYN M JTS
06-4300-4000-00 KARCHER TINA M ETAL
06-4300-5000-00 BUCHANAN ERICA
06-4300-6000-00 CRAMER TYRUS R & BONNIE J JTS
06-4300-7000-00 CORBIN DENNIS J
06-4300-8000-00 SITES CYNTHIA K & BACON DAVID L
06-4300-9000-00 SITES CYNTHIA K & BACON DAVID L
06-4301-0000-00 WILLIAMS BRODY A
06-4301-1000-00 WILLIAMS BRODY A
06-4301-2000-00 BARTH KIP E & STACY J JTS
06-4301-3000-00 THOMAS KIMBERLY J & JOHNNY R JT
06-6400-1000-00 O'FLAHERTY KEVIN
06-6400-2000-00 STANSBERY DOUGLAS E
06-6400-3000-00 HEAD CAROLINE TRUSTEE
06-6400-4000-00 RUTTMANN SCOTT T & JEWEL C
06-7004-2000-00 COMPSTON KARON S
06-7004-2500-00 MINEHART JAMES E JR & CAROL A
06-7004-3000-00 ROBINSON DENISE E & ANDREW R
06-7004-3500-00 ANDRES MICHAEL JAMES ROBERT
06-7004-4000-00 LEAR SCOTT E
06-7004-4500-00 SNYDER LINDSAY M TRUSTEES ETAL
06-7004-5000-00 SCHOENBERGER ROGER L & SUSAN
06-7004-5500-00 HEAD CAROLINE L TRUSTEE
06-7004-6000-00 MILLER BRUCE & CARLA JTS
06-7004-6000-00 MILLER BRUCE & CARLA JTS
06-7004-6000-00 MILLER BRUCE & CARLA JTS
06-7004-6000-00 MILLER BRUCE & CARLA JTS
06-7004-6001-00 SMALLEY JENNIFER TRUSTEE
06-7004-6002-00 DONJER RENTALS LLC
06-7004-6500-00 RALL DOUGLAS J
06-7004-7000-00 SCHUSTER ROBIN C TRUSTEE
06-7004-7500-00 PATTERSON BEVERLY K
06-7004-8000-00 AGUIRRE CRISTIAN F ALFARO JTS
06-7004-8500-00 JOHNSON CHARLES
06-7004-9000-00 HIGGINS DIRK & HOLLY J JTS
06-7004-9500-00 PATCHETT REBECCA J
06-7005-0000-00 CUNNINGHAM KHRISTI D
06-7005-0500-00 SWARTZ FREDERICK D
06-7005-1000-00 CHENEY RICHARD A &ALISON
06-7009-1000-00 VEITH GARY A & JOANN JTS
06-7009-1500-00 ALBRIGHT CINDY J
06-7009-2000-00 FOX MARY L
06-7009-2500-00 NICKELSON DEBORAH D
06-7009-3000-00 DERR WAYNE J & SUE MARY
06-7009-3500-00 BAY THOMAS B & MARCIE L JTS
06-7009-4000-00 MACK CHERI RHODES
06-7009-4500-00 MIHAILOFF NICK JR & LAURA E JTS
06-7009-5000-00 MCCARTHY MOLLY ROSE
06-7009-5500-00 TRACY STEVE A
06-7009-6000-00 CRESSMAN ANDREW & MARYBETH
06-7009-6001-00 TRACY STEVE A
06-7009-6002-00 WELCH LOGAN A
06-7009-6500-00 WELCH LOGAN A
06-7009-7000-00 SMALLEY WALTER
06-7009-7001-00 REID MIRANDA S
06-7009-7500-00 COMPTON DOMINIC
06-7013-6500-00 RADFORD KIRSTEN L
06-7013-7000-00 REBER MARTHA L TRUSTEE
06-7013-7500-00 KENNER KRISTA TRUSTEE
06-7013-8000-00 HAYES SANDRA L
06-7013-8500-00 GASTER MAELEY K
06-7013-9000-00 THOMPSON SUZANNE M
06-7013-9500-00 BARTH JAMES MICHAEL & PEGGY M
06-8800-1000-00 RALL DOUGLAS J
06-8800-2000-00 RALL DOUGLAS J
06-8800-3000-00 SCHOENBERGER AARON ETAL
06-8800-4000-00 SCHOENBERGER AARON ETAL
06-8800-5000-00 MCCLAIN KELLY L
06-8800-6000-00 NEWHOUSE JAMES P & THELMA L
06-8800-7000-00 BAY THOMAS B & MARCIE L JTS
06-9400-1000-00 GILLESPIE MARK R & JASON R
06-9400-2000-00 SMITH FREDERICK R & JEANNETTE L
06-9400-3000-00 POLLOCK VIRGINIA B
06-9400-4000-00 THORNTON KALYN
06-9400-5000-00 POWELL SARA & TYLER JTS
06-9400-6000-00 HANNAH'S HOUSE INC
06-9400-7000-00 BROWN JEREMY L

PIN OWNER
06-9400-8000-00 BROWN JEREMY L
06-9400-9000-00 ROBERTS DANA A & ERICKA S JTS
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UPP-056 UPP-049
1 inch = 69 feet 0 70 140 21035

Feet

:

WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SECS 29 & 32 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-0095-0060-00 BOARD OF EDUCATION
06-0100-0060-00 BOARD OF EDUCATION
06-0375-0060-00 BOARD OF EDUCATION
06-0380-0060-00 BD OF EDUCATION EAST SCH
06-3900-1000-00 SOUTHWARD LOIS M
06-3900-2000-00 ENGLE DAVID V & JANET M JTS
06-3900-3000-00 HENDRICKS BREANN N
06-7005-1500-00 BILLER DANIEL E & TIFFANY M JTS
06-7005-2000-00 MILLER BRIAN K & SAREENA K JTS
06-7005-2500-00 CHESTNUT DEBRA S
06-7005-3000-00 BROKEN ARROW INC
06-7009-8000-00 AULT GARY A & JUDY K
06-7009-8500-00 AMOS ROSE MARIE ETAL
06-7009-9000-00 ROBERTS RICKY D & DAWN M JTS
06-7009-9500-00 LEONARD DEAN A & SHARON L JTS
06-7010-0000-00 WILSON JOY K & HUFFMAN JEFFRY D
06-7010-0500-00 STEPHENS REGINA L ETAL
06-7014-0000-00 BENNETT BEVERLY J
06-7014-0500-00 CLINGER JEFFREY L & ANN L JTS
06-7014-0600-00 BENNETT BEVERLY J
06-7014-1000-00 NIEDERKOHR MARK J & KATHERINE
06-7014-1500-00 NIEDERKOHR MARK J & KATHERINE
06-7014-2000-00 SHUMAKER THOMAS L & CYNTHIA L
06-7014-2500-00 BARNEY JAMES S & INA J JTS
06-7014-3000-00 NIEDERKOHR KEITH A
06-7014-3001-00 ROMICH REBECCA ANN TRUSTEE
06-7014-3500-00 MONTZ ADAM M & MICHELLE N JTS
06-7014-4000-00 PATTON MARK D ETAL
06-7014-4500-00 PAGNARD ERIC T & DANIELLE
06-7014-5000-00 PATTON MARK D ETAL
06-7014-5500-00 THIEL ROBERT J & BONNIE K JTS
06-7017-1000-00 COPPLER BRYAN E & JENNIFER L JT
06-7017-1500-00 THIEL ANTHONY M
06-7017-2000-00 SPIRATOS BEN W ETAL JTS
06-7017-2500-00 LONG MARY Z
06-7017-3000-00 WILLIAMS RICHARD A & NORMA L JT
06-7017-3500-00 HUTT JUDITH I TRUSTEE
06-7017-4000-00 HOWARD ALEX S
06-7017-4500-00 DANNENHAUER NATALIE JO
06-7900-1000-00 HONSBERGER NANCY J LE ETAL
06-7900-2000-00 LEE DEAN ARTHUR & KAROL L JTS
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06-7900-4000-00 BEY GRISELLE GONZALEZ-
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06-7900-6000-00 COSTELLO ANITA S
06-7900-7000-00 BOWMAN MINDY J
06-7900-8000-00 SOLACOFF K K & DORIS TRUST
06-7900-9000-00 BRAMMER JOSEPH S & NICHOL D JTS
06-7901-0000-00 DAVIS KIMBERLY M
06-7901-1000-00 FOX LINDA KAY
06-7901-2000-00 SCOBY TRAVIS A & KIMBERLY L JTS
06-7901-3000-00 HOLZWART MARK W & SUSAN M JTS
06-7901-4000-00 RATLIFF MARK D & AMY J  JTS
06-7901-5000-00 GEYER JOHN A & YOHO JANNET M JT
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06-7901-7000-00 GERSTENBERGER DUANE E &
06-7901-8000-00 GERSTENBERGER DUANE E &
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06-7902-0000-00 CUNNINGHAM RANDY L
06-7902-1000-00 CUNNINGHAM RANDY L
06-7902-2000-00 GRAFMILLER DAVID J REV L TRUST
06-7902-3000-00 BENNETT NATHAN D & PAMELA J JTS
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 29 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-7000-0500-00 THE CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-7000-1000-00 PAGNARD SCOTT L
06-7000-1500-00 PAGNARD SCOTT L
06-7005-3500-00 BENNETT JAMES E
06-7005-4000-00 BENNETT JAMES E
06-7005-4500-00 MASSIE CHELSEA E ETAL
06-7005-5000-00 ORIANS VAN P & VICKI D LE ETAL
06-7005-5500-00 MARTIN W THOMAS JR
06-7005-6000-00 BARTHOLOMEW CHARLES L ETUX
06-7005-6500-00 MARTIN W THOMAS JR
06-7005-7000-00 MARTIN W THOMAS JR
06-7005-7500-00 MARTIN W THOMAS JR
06-7005-8000-00 PAGNARD SCOTT L
06-7005-8500-00 PAGNARD SCOTT L
06-7005-9000-00 PAGNARD SCOTT L
06-7006-0500-00 PAGNARD SCOTT L
06-7010-1000-00 CLARK ROBERT & ANGELA JTS
06-7010-1001-00 STOBER SHIRLEY JEAN & JOHN W
06-7010-1500-00 PAGNARD SCOTT L
06-7010-1600-00 STOBER SHIRLEY JEAN & JOHN W
06-7010-1601-00 CLARK ROBERT & ANGELA JTS
06-7010-1602-00 CLARK ROBERT & ANGELA JTS
06-7010-1603-00 PAGNARD SCOTT L
06-7010-2000-00 STOBER SHIRLEY JEAN & JOHN W
06-7010-2001-00 PAGNARD SCOTT L
06-7010-2500-00 STOBER SHIRLEY JEAN & JOHN W
06-7010-2501-00 PAGNARD SCOTT L
06-7010-3000-00 PAGNARD SCOTT LOUIS ETAL
06-7010-3001-00 PAGNARD SCOTT L
06-7010-4000-00 STOBER SHIRLEY JEAN & JOHN W
06-7010-4500-00 STOBER SHIRLEY JEAN & JOHN W
06-7010-4500-00 STOBER SHIRLEY JEAN & JOHN W
06-7010-4500-00 STOBER SHIRLEY JEAN & JOHN W
06-7010-4500-00 STOBER SHIRLEY JEAN & JOHN W
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SECS 28, 29, 32 & 33 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

05-2370-0000-00 NEW HAVEN INVESTMENT LLC
05-2550-0100-00 THE C H MCCARTHY CORP
05-2550-0200-00 THE C H MCCARTHY CORPORATION
05-2551-0000-00 THE C H MCARTHY CORP
05-3196-0000-00 THE C H MCCARTHY CORP
06-2551-0000-00 THE C H MCCARTHY CORP
06-2551-0100-00 THE C H MCCARTHY CORP
06-2560-0000-00 NEW HAVEN INVESTMENT LLC
06-2560-0100-00 THE COTTAGES AT RIVER'S EDGE
06-2560-0200-00 SNYDER JUDY ANN
06-2560-0300-00 WOOD PATSY S
06-2560-0400-00 FAHLE BRENT D & KELLY A JTS
06-2560-0500-00 CORFMAN DALE F TRUSTEE
06-2560-0600-00 CORFMAN DALE F & ELIZABETH
06-2560-0700-00 WHEELER TERESA J ETAL
06-2560-0800-00 THE CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-2560-0900-00 BUCHER RONALD R
06-3195-0000-00 FOUT GARY W & PEGGY S JTS
06-3195-0100-00 NEW HAVEN INVESTMENT LLC
06-3195-0101-00 THE CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-3195-0102-00 RIOUX DONALD LEE & THEDA E JTS
06-3195-0103-00 MULLINS FRED B III ETAL JTS
06-3195-0104-00 SMITH MICHAEL D & ERIN M JTS
06-3195-0105-00 JACKSON STEVEN H & HEATHER R JT
06-3195-0105-01 BANTA BILLY J & AMANDA M JTS
06-3195-0106-00 LEWIS LINDSEY TRUSTEE
06-3195-0107-00 SEARFOSS MARK F
06-3195-0108-00 ELLIS MARK J & SHELAGH E JTS
06-3195-0109-00 BANTA BILLY J & AMANDA M JTS
06-3195-0200-00 THE COTTAGES AT RIVERS EDGE
06-3195-0201-00 FOUT GARY W & PEGGY S JTS
06-3195-0300-00 THE COTTAGES AT RIVER'S EDGE
06-3195-0400-00 THE COTTAGES AT RIVER'S EDGE
06-3195-0401-00 BOROFF MARY A
06-3195-0500-00 THE COTTAGES AT RIVER'S EDGE
06-3195-0501-00 MCCREARY IAN & JENNIFER JTS
06-3195-0502-00 DANNENHAUER DAVID C
06-3195-0600-00 THE COTTAGES AT RIVER'S EDGE
06-3195-0601-00 PHIPPS EVELYN SCHWENNING
06-3195-0602-00 BOWMAN CHERYL J & STEVEN C
06-3195-0603-00 FREY JEAN ANN
06-3195-0700-00 SNYDER JUDY ANN
06-3195-0701-00 SNYDER JUDY ANN
06-3195-0800-00 WOOD PATSY S
06-3195-0801-00 WOOD PATSY S
06-3195-0900-00 FAHLE BRENT D & KELLY A JTS
06-3195-1000-00 CORFMAN DALE F TRUSTEE
06-3195-1100-00 CORFMAN DALE F & ELIZABETH
06-3195-1200-00 WHEELER TERESA J ETAL
06-3195-1300-00 MORRIS ERIC & NICOLE L JTS
06-3195-1400-00 STAUFFER JAMES A & KAREN M JTS
06-3195-1500-00 RICHARDS JOYCE M LIFE ESTATE
06-3195-1600-00 BECKLEY JOHN S JR & EMILY P JTS
06-3195-1700-00 FREY RUTH ANN
06-3195-1800-00 EHRMAN BRADLEY D & REBECCA L
06-3195-1900-00 GOTTFRIED LYLE D
06-3195-2000-00 SEARFOSS HANNAH & JAKOB A
06-3195-2100-00 RISH JANICE A
06-3195-2200-00 MORRIS RONDA A ETAL
06-3195-2300-00 DUTTON KENNETH F & MARY G JTS
06-3195-2400-00 MERCER DONALD B & EVELYN M JTS
06-3195-2500-00 NEW HAVEN INVESTMENT LLC
06-3195-2600-00 NEW HAVEN INVESTMENT LLC
06-3195-2601-00 RICHMAN ELIZABETH A
06-3195-2602-00 MYERS TERI E
06-3195-2603-00 SWERLINE JUDY K TRUSTEE
06-3195-2604-00 RICHARDSON KENDALL J TRUSTEE
06-3195-2605-00 WESSLER KENNETH E & RAE M
06-3195-2606-00 BILS LINDELL A
06-3195-2607-00 RICHARDSON KENDALL J TRUSTEE
06-3195-2608-00 MILLER JENNIFER B TRUSTEE
06-3195-2609-00 WALL JERRE
06-3195-2610-00 HELLOWEE PARSELL TRUSTEE
06-3195-2611-00 BOWEN RUBY JANE & ROGER A
06-3195-2612-00 HARRELL LAURA L  LIFE ESTATE
06-3195-2613-00 MOSMAN MICHAEL L & LINDA M JTS
06-3195-2614-00 ADKINS LISA ROBIN
06-3195-2615-00 BICKHAM WILLIAM C A
06-3195-2616-00 LEE SHARON R

PIN OWNER
06-3195-2617-00 HULL KATHERINE M
06-3195-2618-00 WENDELL BENJAMIN A & MEREDITH I
06-3195-2619-00 WALTON BRADLEY A & BARBARA
06-3195-2620-00 ACHTERMANN ROBERT W TRUSTEE
06-3195-2620-00 ACHTERMANN ROBERT W TRUSTEE
06-3195-2622-00 SHERMAN LINDA D
06-3195-2623-00 HUNTER LAURA J & JOHN G
06-3195-2624-00 FLEMING TAMARA B
06-3196-0000-00 THE C H MCCARTHY CORP
06-3196-0000-00 THE C H MCCARTHY CORP
06-3196-0000-00 THE C H MCCARTHY CORP
06-3196-0000-00 THE C H MCCARTHY CORP
06-3196-0101-00 THE C H MCCARTHY CORP
06-4500-9501-00 FOUT GARY W & PEGGY S JTS
06-4500-9502-00 THE COTTAGES AT RIVER'S EDGE
06-4500-9502-01 MCCLURE ROBERT E & CAROL A JTS
06-4500-9502-02 FOUT GARY W & PEGGY S JTS
06-4500-9503-00 THE COTTAGES AT RIVER'S EDGE
06-4500-9503-01 MILUM VALERIE A TRUSTEE
06-4500-9503-02 SHERMAN RENE TRUSTEE
06-4500-9504-00 THE COTTAGES AT RIVER'S EDGE
06-4500-9504-01 SHROLL DALE E & JUDY A TRUSTEES
06-4500-9505-00 THE COTTAGES AT RIVER'S EDGE
06-4500-9505-01 WARFEL JOHN E & SUSAN
06-4500-9506-00 THE COTTAGES AT RIVER'S EDGE
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 28 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-4500-9013-00 GOTTFRIED CURTIS W & ELIZABETH
06-4500-9014-00 VOGEL HELEN M
06-4500-9015-00 ADAMS ROBERT SHANE & BRENDA
06-4500-9016-00 KEAR CYNTHIA L
06-4500-9017-00 RALL ALBERT L
06-4500-9018-00 BARCHENT BRENT A
06-4500-9019-00 MOSER MARTHA E
06-9100-1000-00 MILLER PETER J ETUX
06-9100-2000-00 MARTIN AMY L
06-9100-3000-00 LUDOVICO DONNA D
06-9100-4000-00 LUDOVICO DONNA D
06-9100-5000-00 HILL NANCY L
06-9100-6000-00 OUTLAND DAVID H & SHERYL D  JTS
06-9100-7000-00 OUTLAND DAVID H & SHERYL D JTS
06-9100-8000-00 OUTLAND DAVID H & SHERYL D  JTS
06-9100-9000-00 OUTLAND DAVID H & SHERYL D  JTS
06-9101-7000-00 KEAR CYNTHIA L
06-9101-8000-00 KEAR CYNTHIA L
06-9101-9000-00 ADAMS ROBERT SHANE & BRENDA
06-9102-0000-00 ADAMS ROBERT SHANE & BRENDA
06-9102-1000-00 VOGEL HELEN M
06-9102-2000-00 VOGEL HELEN M
06-9102-3000-00 GOTTFRIED CURTIS W & ELIZABETH
06-9102-4000-00 GOTTFRIED CURTIS W & ELIZABETH
06-9102-5000-00 BARCHENT BRENT A
06-9102-5001-00 BARCHENT BRENT A
06-9102-6000-00 MARTIN AMY L
06-9102-7000-00 LUDOVICO DONNA D
06-9200-2000-00 ELGIN MARILYN J TRUSTEE
06-9200-3000-00 ELGIN MARILYN J TRUSTEE
06-9200-4000-00 ZUKLEY RYAN W
06-9200-5000-00 ZUKLEY RYAN W
06-9200-6000-00 FREY MARTHA J
06-9200-7000-00 FREY MARTHA J
06-9200-8000-00 BARCHENT BRENT A
06-9200-9000-00 RALL ALBERT L
06-9201-0000-00 MOSER MARTHA E
06-9201-1000-00 MOSER MARTHA E
06-9310-2000-00 OUTLAND DAVID H & SHERYL D  JTS
06-9310-3000-00 HILL NANCY L
06-9310-4000-00 LUDOVICO DONNA D
06-9310-5000-00 MILLER PETER J ETUX
06-9310-6000-00 MCQUOWN MICHAEL D & SHARON M
06-9310-6100-00 MILLER PETER J ETUX
06-9310-7000-00 MCQUOWN MICHAEL D & SHARON M
06-9310-7100-00 WINES LAURA A TRUSTEE
06-9310-7200-00 WINES LAURA A TRUSTEE
06-9310-8000-00 STICKEL ROBERT TRUSTEE
06-9310-8100-00 OUTLAND DAVID H & SHERYL D  JTS
06-9310-8200-00 STICKEL ROBERT TRUSTEE
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SECS 30 & 31 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-0355-0060-00 WYANDOT CO COMMISSIONERS
06-0360-0060-00 WYANDOT CO COMMISSIONERS
06-0365-0060-00 WYANDOT CO COMMISSIONERS
06-0390-0060-00 BD OF EDUCATION UP SAND
06-0395-0060-00 BD OF EDUC UP SANDUSKY
06-0400-0060-00 BD OF EDUC UP SANDUSKY
06-0405-0060-00 BD OF EDUC UP SANDUSKY
06-0410-0060-00 BD OF EDUCATION UP SAND
06-1100-1000-00 ZARAZUA LA PALMA LLC
06-1100-1160-00 THE COUNTY OF WYANDOT
06-1100-2000-00 S S J PARTNERS LTD
06-1100-3000-00 S S J PARTNERS LTD
06-1102-4000-00 KOKOMO PROPERTIES LLC
06-1102-5000-00 GNORT BROS LLC
06-6200-1000-00 ZARAZUA FERNANDO
06-6200-1001-00 TENNIHILL DAVID A
06-6200-2000-00 ZARAZUA FERNANDO
06-6200-2001-00 TENNIHILL DAVID A
06-6200-3000-00 ROGER & ROBIN REALTY LTD
06-7042-6000-00 SSJ PARTNERS LTD
06-7042-6500-00 SSJ PARTNERS LTD
06-7042-7000-00 CUNNINGHAM RANDY L
06-7042-7001-00 ORCHARD LANE APARTMENTS
06-7042-7500-00 ORCHARD LANE APARTMENTS PTR
06-7042-8000-00 ORCHARD LANE APARTMENTS
06-7042-8500-00 FLORES LEONEL M & ROSA MEDINA
06-7042-9000-00 ZARAZUA LA PALMA LLC
06-7042-9001-00 LOYAL ORDER OF MOOSE
06-7042-9002-00 ZARAZUA LA PALMA LLC
06-7042-9500-00 LOYAL ORDER OF MOOSE
06-7043-0000-00 LOYAL ORDER OF MOOSE
06-7043-0500-00 DONJER RENTALS LLC
06-7043-1000-00 ALLISON WILLIAM N
06-7043-1500-00 TENNIHILL DAVID A
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MADDUX'S,
HENRY, ADD

BURKHART &
ULRICH'S ADD

HARMAN'S, J.
H., SUB OF

O.L. 151
KENAN'S SUB
OF O.L. 150

GAA'S ADD

McKEE'S, RALPH,
SUB OF O.L.

157, 159 & 160

BEERY'S, T.E.,
SUB OF THE
S1/2 O.L. 158

INGARD'S, D.L.,
SUB OF THE
N1/2 O.L. 158

UPPER SANDUSKY
(ORIGINAL TOWN)
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Feet

:

WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SECS 30, 31 & 32 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-0105-0060-00 KUBACKI WILLIAM J TRUSTEE ETAL
06-0400-1000-00 KAIL RYAN JACOB
06-0400-2000-00 VARGAS SARAI
06-0400-3000-00 VARGAS SARAI
06-0400-4000-00 MANJARREZ SARAI VARGAS ETAL
06-0400-5000-00 MANJARREZ SARAI VARGAS ETAL
06-0700-9000-00 GRETZINGER EDWARD JAY TRUSTEE
06-0701-0000-00 STEWARD DEVAN C
06-0701-1000-00 PELFREY BRITTINY N
06-0701-2000-00 PARSELL DEVIN L & DARLENE M JTS
06-0701-3000-00 SUMMIT RYAN L & MELISSA J TTEES
06-0701-4000-00 KENNEDY DAVID C & MARLENE F JTS
06-0701-5000-00 KENNEDY DAVID C & MARLENE F JTS
06-0701-6000-00 RIKER ANDREA L GADOMSKI-
06-1200-4000-00 SMITH NORMAN E JR
06-1200-5000-00 RHODEN DOROTHY
06-1200-6000-00 WESTBROOK JOHN D
06-1200-7000-00 TAYLOR TANYA M
06-1200-8000-00 SOLLY VINCENT M
06-1200-9000-00 CLEMENTS LISA A
06-1201-0000-00 ORIANS CHARLES M & DIANA L
06-1201-1000-00 GROSSMAN THOMAS C & JANET K
06-1201-2000-00 GROSSMAN THOMAS C & JANET K
06-1201-3000-00 BAY NICKOLAS R
06-1201-4000-00 HARR GARY W
06-1201-5000-00 HHWP COMMUNITY ACTION
06-1201-6000-00 KLINE KAREN S
06-1201-7000-00 KLINE KAREN S
06-1201-8000-00 SCHWILK JEFFREY M
06-1201-9000-00 HOOPES HARRY R & SHARON L
06-1202-0000-00 HUFFMAN SHARON K
06-1202-1000-00 HUFFMAN SHARON K
06-1202-2000-00 ZARAZUA DAVID F
06-1202-3000-00 GEBHART KENNETH A & CINDY K
06-1202-4000-00 VOITS LYNETTE
06-2300-1000-00 DONJER RENTALS LLC
06-2300-2000-00 MORENO JOSE ANGEL TRUSTEE
06-2300-3000-00 MORENO JOSE ANGEL TRUSTEE
06-2300-3100-00 TACKETT MARCUS
06-2300-4000-00 TACKETT MARCUS
06-2300-5000-00 GOODMAN SHERRY A & PAUL E JTS
06-2300-6000-00 GOODMAN SHERRY A & PAUL E JTS
06-2300-7000-00 KECKLER TENA M
06-2300-8000-00 EDLER KENNETH R & TINA M
06-2300-9000-00 WALTER RENTALS LLC
06-3500-1000-00 MOLNAR SARAH J
06-3500-2000-00 MOLNAR SARAH J
06-3500-3000-00 DERR DEAN M & JENISE J JTS
06-3500-4000-00 SWARTZ DOUGLAS A
06-4000-1000-00 COLLINS JOSEPH MITCHELL
06-4000-2000-00 MANJARREZ SARAI VARGAS ETAL
06-4000-3000-00 BREWER JOYCE E
06-4000-4000-00 FLORES NESTOR
06-4000-5000-00 HUFFMAN JEFFREY M
06-4000-6000-00 HUFFMAN JEFFREY M
06-4000-7000-00 ALLISON JASON N
06-4000-8000-00 CLARK WILLIAM
06-4000-9000-00 CLARK WILLIAM M
06-4001-0000-00 CLARK WILLIAM M
06-4700-1000-00 JOINT PROPERTIES LLC
06-4700-2000-00 TOMCZAK JENNIFER L &MARK J KLEE
06-4700-3000-00 BILLEG NEIL E
06-4700-4000-00 THIEL LARRY L & DEBRAH L TRUSTE
06-4700-5000-00 CULVER CHRISTINA S
06-4700-6000-00 JENKINS PETER T LE
06-4700-7000-00 FOX SHIRLEY A
06-4700-7100-00 CULVER CHRISTINA S
06-4700-8000-00 PARSELL DEVIN L & DARLENE M
06-4700-9000-00 ORIANS CATHERINE A
06-5400-1000-00 WOOD BRADLEY
06-5400-2000-00 SPILLMAN ROBERT
06-5400-3000-00 GERBER BARBARA F
06-5400-4000-00 BROWN ANNE PATRICIA ETUX TTEES
06-5400-5000-00 BROWN BRENDAN
06-5400-6000-00 LOK LLC
06-5400-7000-00 VOGEL DANNY
06-5400-8000-00 BASH NATHAN LEE & CHERI L JTS
06-5400-9000-00 BASH NATHAN LEE & CHERI L JTS
06-5401-0000-00 BASH NATHAN LEE & CHERI L JTS

PIN OWNER
06-5401-1000-00 CAMACHO-DIAZ EDGAR JAVIER
06-5401-2000-00 ALVAREZ EVERLINA M OCHOA
06-5401-3000-00 CRAIG MACI A
06-5401-4000-00 YEATER TRAVIS L & JILLIAN D JTS
06-7048-3000-00 EMICK LOUIS E JR & PHYLLIS R JT
06-7048-3500-00 MESNARD BRENDA R
06-7048-4000-00 PINION DEBORAH A
06-7048-4500-00 LOVERICH JOHN R
06-7048-5000-00 LOVERICH JOHN R
06-7048-5500-00 NOLEN CORY L
06-7048-6000-00 PUMMELL MEGAN MICHELL & TYLER
06-7048-6500-00 KENNEDY DAVID C & MARLENE F
06-7048-7000-00 KENNEDY DAVID C & MARLENE F JTS
06-7048-7000-00 KENNEDY DAVID C & MARLENE F JTS
06-7048-7000-00 KENNEDY DAVID C & MARLENE F JTS
06-7048-7000-00 KENNEDY DAVID C & MARLENE F JTS
06-7048-7500-00 KUBACKI WILLIAM J TRUSTEE ETAL
06-7051-3000-00 CREGER THOMAS F & KATHLEEN S
06-7051-3500-00 WARFEL GAIL
06-7051-4000-00 WARFEL GAIL L
06-7051-4500-00 HUFSTEDLER WILLIAM J
06-7051-5000-00 EMERINE DAVID L & CYNTHIA D
06-7051-5500-00 WALTER CRYSTAL G & DREW JTS
06-7051-6000-00 FREY SHAWN M ETAL JTS
06-7051-6500-00 REICHELDERFER JEFFREY L ETAL JT
06-7051-7000-00 PELFREY JEREMIAH G
06-7051-7500-00 HECKATHORN MICHELLE L
06-7051-8000-00 HECKATHORN GARY R & SUSAN L
06-7051-8500-00 STANSBERY MARY K
06-7051-9000-00 CAUDILL HAROLD EUGENE & KATIE
06-7051-9500-00 SWINEHART ROSS G
06-7052-0000-00 HARRIGER ROBERT W & DONNA M
06-7052-0500-00 KENNEDY DAVID C & MARLENE F
06-7052-1000-00 BOES CORY R
06-7052-1500-00 SEDGWICK JERRY L
06-7052-3000-00 CREGER THOMAS F & KATHLEEN S
06-7052-3500-00 PARSELL SCOTT J & BETHANY W JTS
06-7052-4000-00 WRIGHT MARY K
06-7052-4500-00 WEININGER MARK S & BETH E JTS
06-7052-5000-00 PARKS ERIC M & MARTHA J JTS
06-7052-5500-00 BARRON THERESE TRUSTEE
06-7052-5600-00 PARKS ERIC M & MARTHA J JTS
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SECS 29 & 32 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-0200-0060-00 TRINITY UNITED CHURCH
06-0205-0060-00 TRINITY UNITED CHURCH
06-0900-1000-00 MCMILLAN KENNETH R & LINDA L LE
06-0900-2000-00 LONG BRYAN E
06-0900-3000-00 DERR JENISE J & DEAN M JTS
06-0900-4000-00 DERR JENISE J & DEAN M JTS
06-0900-5000-00 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
06-0900-6000-00 MCMILLAN KENNETH R & LINDA L JT
06-4900-1000-00 MUMZEE RENTALS LLC
06-4900-2000-00 CRAIG DAVID A & ROSEMARY A JTS
06-4900-3000-00 HINES FRANKLIN B & DEBRA A JTS
06-4900-4000-00 CLINGER JEFFREY L & ANN L JTS
06-4900-5000-00 AUBIHL DAN & JILL
06-4900-6000-00 AUBIHL JILL L
06-4900-7000-00 AUBIHL JILL L
06-4900-8000-00 SMITH SUE A & RALPH L
06-4900-8100-00 SMITH RALPH L & SUE ANN
06-4900-9000-00 LAMBRITE JUDITH L
06-4901-0000-00 HARR GARY W
06-4901-1000-00 FERN GARY MJ JR
06-4901-2000-00 WEBSTER STEVEN
06-4901-3000-00 GEARING ALAN L & M PAULETTE
06-4901-4000-00 SWAVEL MATTHEW & PATRICIA
06-4901-5000-00 STEWARD TYLER J
06-4901-6000-00 DONJER RENTALS LLC
06-4901-7000-00 MANNS ELIJAH
06-7003-8500-00 CARNEGIE PUBLIC LIBRARY BD TRUS
06-7003-9000-00 THE CARNEGIE PUBLIC LIBRARY
06-7003-9500-00 THE CARNEGIE PUBLIC LIBRARY BD
06-7004-0000-00 325 LOREEN LLC
06-7004-0500-00 BANK ONE MARION
06-7004-1000-00 BANK ONE MARION
06-7004-1500-00 BANK ONE MARION
06-7008-4000-00 MOHRMAN HANA
06-7008-4500-00 GRAFMILLER DAVID J TRUSTEE
06-7008-5000-00 LAMBRITE DANIEL L JR
06-7008-5500-00 KINLEY PATRICK H
06-7008-6000-00 KINLEY PATRICK H
06-7008-6500-00 MOHRMAN HANA M
06-7008-7000-00 CUNNINGHAM BENJAMIN E ETUX
06-7008-7500-00 ROGERS DONALD L JR
06-7008-8000-00 ROSZMAN JAMES & CHERYL LEE JTS
06-7008-8500-00 ZIMMERMAN JANELLE & MATTHEW
06-7008-9000-00 MOONEY JANELLE L
06-7008-9500-00 HUGHES MARK R & LEONA J JTS
06-7009-0000-00 PACKER JAMES E ETAL
06-7009-0500-00 STANSBERY DANIELLE & ZACHEUS
06-7012-9000-00 BARTH SHIRLEY L
06-7012-9500-00 BOES SCOTT
06-7013-0000-00 HERBERT BLAKE J & MARIA E
06-7013-0500-00 BELL COREY W
06-7013-1000-00 MOSTOLLER ROBERT L & JEAN M JTS
06-7013-1500-00 BARTH TREVOR J & LOGAN R JTS
06-7013-2000-00 GILLESPIE MARK R
06-7013-2500-00 FLOWERS BRANDY M
06-7013-3000-00 JOHNSON LISA A & ROBERT JTS
06-7013-3500-00 STANSBERY AARON W
06-7013-4000-00 SWIHART KIM E
06-7013-4001-00 NIESET PHILIP K & RENEE L JTS
06-7013-4500-00 GASTER MICHAEL J
06-7013-5000-00 GASTER MICHAEL J
06-7013-5500-00 GASTER MICHAEL J
06-7013-6000-00 GASTER MICHAEL J
06-7016-6500-00 UPPER REAL ESTATE LLC
06-7016-7000-00 VENT DONNA
06-7016-7500-00 GOTTFRIED KIMBERLY A
06-7016-8000-00 STOBER MICHELLE MARIE
06-7016-8500-00 ZUSPAN STEPHANIE A
06-7016-9000-00 ZUSPAN STEPHANIE A
06-7016-9500-00 STOOPS JON M & KARA L  JTS
06-7017-0000-00 THOMPSON WILLIAM II & LAUREL D
06-7017-0500-00 WHEELER JAMES M
06-7018-0500-00 HUMPHREY KAREN S
06-7018-1000-00 ROSZMAN JASON D & AMBER I JTS
06-7018-1500-00 OLMSTEAD DARIN E
06-7018-2000-00 NEUMEISTER EDWARD G
06-7018-2500-00 PEVER KENNETH A & GWENDOLYN A
06-7018-3000-00 RATLIFF JORDAN & KROHMER
06-7018-3500-00 SWIHART STANTON C III

PIN OWNER
06-7018-4000-00 CRAWFORD BLAINE & ANGELA R JTS
06-7018-4500-00 BRINGMAN CLARK FAMILY LTD
06-7018-5000-00 BRINGMAN CLARK FAMILY LTD
06-7018-5500-00 KENNEDY MERVIN W & VICKI R JTS
06-7018-6000-00 FRY MARK E
06-7018-6500-00 FRY MARK E
06-7018-7000-00 KENNEDY MERVIN W & VICKI R JTS
06-7018-7500-00 RALL ISAAC M & MELISSA J JTS
06-7018-8000-00 RALL ISAAC M & MELISSA J JTS
06-7018-8500-00 MCCOLLY RICHARD R & CHERYL K
06-7018-8600-00 MCCOLLY RICHARD R & CHERYL K
06-7018-9000-00 CLARK WILLIAM M
06-7018-9500-00 JOHNSON JAMES M & MARSLYN R
06-7038-5000-00 CAMACHO SHERRY NADINA
06-7038-5000-00 CAMACHO SHERRY NADINA
06-7038-5000-00 CAMACHO SHERRY NADINA
06-7038-5000-00 CAMACHO SHERRY NADINA
06-7038-5500-00 SHUMAN DAVID E & KAREN S JTS
06-7038-6000-00 SWAVEL MATTHEW G & PATRICIA L
06-7038-6500-00 SWAVEL MATTHEW G & PATRICIA L
06-7038-7000-00 STREETER JACK WILSON
06-7038-7500-00 G M A
06-7038-8000-00 PAHL CHARLES F
06-7038-8500-00 LEE JEFFREY A
06-7038-9000-00 KENNEDY WILLIAM L
06-7038-9500-00 LUNDY LLOYD G
06-7039-0000-00 LUNDY LLOYD G
06-7039-0500-00 LUNDY LLOYD G
06-7039-1000-00 BLANKENSHIP TOMMY L JR JTS ETUX
06-7039-1500-00 ROSS CARLA R & SHIFFLET THOMAS
06-7039-2000-00 NEUMEISTER EDWARD G
06-7039-2500-00 NEUMEISTER EDWARD G
06-7039-3000-00 FS REI LLC
06-7039-3500-00 FREY DONALD L & BRENDA K
06-7039-4000-00 KENNEDY THEODORE L & TINA L JTS
06-7039-4500-00 MANN JOHN H & LUCILLE L
06-7039-5000-00 SINK MARJEANINA
06-7039-5500-00 ULRICH NATHANIEL B
06-7039-6000-00 HEFFELFINGER MELISSA & CHUCK
06-7039-6500-00 MURPHY JERRY L & LOU ANN
06-7039-7000-00 TAMNIC LTD
06-7039-7500-00 UPPER REAL ESTATE LLC
06-7039-8000-00 UPPER REAL ESTATE LLC
06-7039-8500-00 UPPER REAL ESTATE LLC
06-7039-9000-00 PEACEFUL FAMILIES LLC
06-7045-6000-00 SMITH RALPH L ETUX
06-7045-6500-00 ROGER & ROBIN REALTY LTD
06-7045-7000-00 SLAVEY WYATT A
06-7045-7500-00 BLUE APRIL D & AARON C TRUSTEES
06-7045-8000-00 KENNEDY DAVID C & MARLENE F
06-7045-8500-00 BURKS KAREN S
06-7045-9000-00 BURKS KAREN S
06-7045-9500-00 KOEHLER MATTHEW I & JESSICA L
06-7046-0000-00 ZIENAU GEORGE
06-8900-1000-00 BD TRUSTEES CRANE,MIFFLIN,PITT
06-8900-2000-00 SCHRYER ERIC E & TIFFANY R JTS
06-8900-3000-00 LUIKART STACY J
06-8900-4000-00 ACKLEY NATHAN T
06-8900-5000-00 DIAZ KEVIN
06-8900-6000-00 BLANKENSHIP BENJAMIN L
06-8900-7000-00 WAULK RANDOLPH K & FREDA L JTS
06-8900-8000-00 FAIRCHILD ANDREA D
06-9000-1000-00 SWAVEL SCOTT A & SABRINA D JTS
06-9000-2000-00 SWAVEL JEFFREY S P
06-9000-3000-00 BROWN TIMOTHY D II
06-9000-4000-00 GUERRA RICARDO & SARAH JTS
06-9000-5000-00 BROWN SARA LOU
06-9000-5100-00 NIESET PHILIP K & RENEE L JTS
06-9000-6000-00 ZAMORA BEVERLY J
06-9000-7000-00 MCDANNELL RYAN L
06-9000-8000-00 NIESET PHILIP K & RENEE L JTS
06-9000-9000-00 NIESET PHILIP K & RENEE L JTS
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 32 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-7011-0000-00 WALTERHOUSE LYNDELL M &
06-7011-0500-00 BINKLEY COLIN G & ROBIN E JTS
06-7011-0500-00 BINKLEY COLIN G & ROBIN E JTS
06-7011-0500-00 BINKLEY COLIN G & ROBIN E JTS
06-7011-0500-00 BINKLEY COLIN G & ROBIN E JTS
06-7011-0600-00 GROVE JEAN E
06-7011-1000-00 BINKLEY COLIN G & ROBIN E JTS
06-7011-1100-00 GROVE JEAN E
06-7011-1500-00 WALKINS KRISTEN E
06-7011-2000-00 GIBSON CONNIE
06-7011-2500-00 WOOD BRADLEY A & KADIE M
06-7014-9000-00 TONG PATRICIA A
06-7014-9500-00 SCHAADT MASON L
06-7015-0000-00 JOHNSON JAMES M & MARSLYN R
06-7015-0500-00 THIEL LISA I
06-7015-1000-00 TROXEL JOANNA E
06-7015-1500-00 REDD DALE E & ELLEN K
06-7015-2000-00 REDD DALE E & ELLEN K
06-7015-2500-00 SHAW BONNIE LOU
06-7015-2500-00 SHAW BONNIE LOU
06-7015-2500-00 SHAW BONNIE LOU
06-7015-2500-00 SHAW BONNIE LOU
06-7017-5000-00 ZEIGLER THOMAS F & DARICE E JTS
06-7017-5500-00 MAWER STEVEN K & LENA R JTS
06-7017-6000-00 LAMBRITE JUDITH L
06-7017-6500-00 HILL TOMMY D SR & MARNIE J
06-7017-7000-00 VOGEL JOHN P & RUTH A TRUSTEES
06-7017-7500-00 VOGEL JOHN P & RUTH A TRUSTEES
06-7017-8000-00 VOGEL MATTHEW P
06-7017-8500-00 KUMMERER WALTER JAMES
06-7017-9000-00 KILBRIDE KATHY J
06-7017-9500-00 WARD SHIRLEY L
06-7018-0000-00 WALTER SUSAN M
06-7019-0000-00 SWARTZ DOUGLAS A
06-7019-0500-00 CLEMENS DEBORAH J & EDWARD
06-7019-1000-00 MILLER CASSIE D & CARLSON
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SECS 29 & 32 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-7000-2000-00 PAGNARD SCOTT L
06-7000-2500-00 PAGNARD SCOTT L
06-7000-3000-00 PAGNARD SCOTT L
06-7005-9500-00 PAGNARD SCOTT L
06-7006-0000-00 PAGNARD SCOTT L
06-7006-1000-00 PAGNARD SCOTT L
06-7006-1500-00 PAGNARD SCOTT L
06-7010-3500-00 PAGNARD SCOTT L
06-7010-5000-00 PAGNARD SCOTT L
06-7010-5500-00 PAGNARD SCOTT L
06-7010-6000-00 PAGNARD SCOTT L
06-7010-6500-00 PAGNARD SCOTT L
06-7010-6501-00 BOLISH CAROLYN H TRUSTEE
06-7010-6600-00 GIACALONE BEVERLY A
06-7010-7000-00 WISNIEWSKI ANTONIA INEZ ETAL
06-7010-7500-00 WISDA STACY B
06-7010-8000-00 PIECHA DALE C & DEANNA M
06-7010-8500-00 BOWEN ROGER A & RUBY JANE
06-7010-9000-00 KUMMERER BRIAN T & MICHELLE R
06-7010-9500-00 GIACALONE BEVERLY A
06-7014-6000-00 DILLON LOREN H & LOIS J JTS
06-7014-6500-00 EYESTONE BARBARA S
06-7014-7000-00 LODGE CONNIE L
06-7014-7500-00 MASON DAVID B TRUSTEE
06-7014-7600-00 MASON DAVID B TRUSTEE
06-7014-8000-00 PAGNARD SCOTT L
06-7014-8500-00 SHUTT MICHAEL C & SANDRA J ETAL
06-7014-8501-00 SHUTT SANDRA J & MICHAEL C JTS
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SECS 29, 32 & 33 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-7000-3500-00 PAGNARD SCOTT L
06-7000-4000-00 PAGNARD SCOTT L
06-7000-4500-00 PAGNARD SCOTT L
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 33 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-4500-9500-00 NEW HAVEN INVESTMENT LLC
06-4500-9507-00 FOUT GARY W & PEGGY S JTS
06-4500-9600-00 NEW HAVEN INVESTMENT LLC
06-4500-9601-00 AUTOZONE DEVELOPMENT LLC
06-4500-9601-01 FIDC 88 LLC
06-4501-0000-00 NEW HAVEN INVESTMENT LLC
06-4501-0100-00 THE CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-4501-0200-00 AUTOZONE DEVELOPMENT LLC
06-4501-0201-00 FRAMAR PROPERTIES LLC
06-4501-0202-00 THE CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-4501-0203-00 FIDC 88 LLC
06-4501-0204-00 FIDC 88 LLC
06-4501-0500-00 CHENEY RICHARD A & ALISON W JTS
06-4501-1000-00 CHENEY RICHARD A & ALISON L JTS
06-4501-1500-00 CHENEY RICHARD A & ALISON L JTS
06-4501-2000-00 WEAVER KAYLA J
06-4501-2500-00 CHENEY RICHARD A & ALISON W JTS
06-4501-3000-00 DLUBAK DAVID E
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SECS 28 & 33 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-4500-3500-00 SOUTHWARD JUSTIN W
06-4500-3600-00 HARR GARY
06-4500-4000-00 HARR GARY W
06-4500-4500-00 ROGERS KAREN M
06-4500-5000-00 SOUTHWARD DANNY ETAL
06-4500-5500-00 DOLGEN MIDWEST LLC
06-4500-6000-00 DOLGEN MIDWEST LLC
06-4500-6001-00 SOUTHWARD MONTE W & KAREN S
06-4500-6500-00 SOUTHWARD MONTE W & KAREN S
06-4500-7000-00 MENNINGEN BONNIE JUNE TRUSTEE
06-4500-7005-00 KRESS DONALD E JR & ASHLEY JTS
06-4500-7006-00 WENTLING KIP E
06-4500-7007-00 LEETH GERRY G & CAROL K
06-4500-7008-00 MENNINGEN BONNIE JUNE TRUSTEE
06-4500-7500-00 MENNINGEN BONNIE JUNE TRUSTEE
06-4500-7501-00 MENNINGEN BONNIE JUNE TRUSTEE
06-4500-7502-00 LEETH GERRY G & CAROL K
06-4500-7503-00 WENTLING KIP E
06-4500-7504-00 KRESS DONALD E JR & ASHLEY JTS
06-4500-8000-00 BAKER CARMEN L
06-4500-8001-00 BAKER CARMEN L
06-4500-8003-00 BAKER CARMEN L
06-4500-8004-00 CHANCE PHYLLIS A
06-4500-8100-00 DNR LUCAS LLC
06-4500-8500-00 BAKER CARMEN L
06-4500-8501-00 THE CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-9101-0000-00 BAIR JANET M & NEIL R TRUSTEES
06-9101-1000-00 BAIR RYAN N & LAURA C JTS
06-9101-2000-00 KRESS DONALD E JR & ASHLEY JTS
06-9101-3000-00 ZIMMERMAN JON E ETAL TRUSTEES
06-9101-4000-00 ZIMMERMAN JON E ETAL TRUSTEES
06-9101-5000-00 ZIMMERMAN JON E ETAL TRUSTEES
06-9101-5100-00 ZIMMERMAN JON E & ANDRES LISA K
06-9101-6000-00 KEAR CYNTHIA L
06-9101-6100-00 KEAR CYNTHIA L
06-9102-8000-00 BAIR JANET M & NEIL R TRUSTEES
06-9310-0000-00 BAIR JANET M & NEIL R TRUSTEES
06-9310-1000-00 BAIR JANET M & NEIL R TRUSTEES
06-9310-9000-00 BAIR JANET M & NEIL R TRUSTEES
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:

WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 31 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-0190-0060-00 BD OF EDUC UPPER SANDUSKY
06-0385-0060-00 BD OF EDUC UP SANDUSKY
06-1100-4000-00 ROMICH BETTY L & CHARLES P
06-1100-5000-00 ROMICH BETTY L & CHARLES P
06-1100-6000-00 BROKEN SWORD REAL ESTATE LLC
06-1100-7000-00 HUK PROPERTIES LLC
06-1100-8000-00 HUK PROPERTIES LLC
06-1100-9000-00 HUK PROPERTIES LLC
06-1101-0000-00 JT WYATT PROPERTIES LLC
06-1101-1000-00 GREAT WASH LLC
06-1101-2000-00 GREAT WASH LLC
06-1101-3000-00 FERNANDEZ JONEL ANTONIO
06-1101-4000-00 THORNKARBLE LLC
06-1101-5000-00 ADELSPERGER JULIE A
06-1101-6000-00 HERITAGE COOPERATIVE INC
06-1101-7000-00 HERITAGE COOPERATIVE INC
06-1101-8000-00 HERITAGE COOPERATIVE INC
06-1102-0000-00 HERITAGE COOPERATIVE INC
06-1102-1000-00 HERITAGE COOPERATIVE INC
06-1102-2000-00 HERITAGE COOPERATIVE INC
06-1102-3000-00 MYERS BURTON ALLEN
06-1102-7000-00 AHDS PROPERTIES LLC
06-1102-8000-00 AHDS PROPERTIES LLC
06-1102-9000-00 AHDS PROPERTIES LLC
06-1103-0000-00 HERITAGE COOPERATIVE INC
06-3700-1000-00 DUNLAP WILLIAM J
06-3700-2000-00 GOTTFRIED ERIC E
06-3700-3000-00 JTD RENTALS LLC
06-3700-4000-00 JTD RENTALS LLC
06-4600-1000-00 SHICK CHARISSE S
06-4600-2000-00 123 N WARPOLE LLC
06-4600-2001-00 MIKES DAIRY BAR LLC
06-4600-3000-00 ANKNEY SONJA L
06-4600-4000-00 PELFREY JERRY N & DAWN L  JT
06-4600-5000-00 LEIGHTEY FRANKLIN E
06-4600-6000-00 FREELAND DAKOTA D
06-4600-7000-00 FREELAND DAKOTA D
06-4600-8000-00 RALL DUSTIN D
06-4600-8100-00 SOLA SCRIPTURA LTD
06-4601-0000-00 RALL DUSTIN D
06-4601-1000-00 MIKES DAIRY BAR LLC
06-4601-2000-00 MIKES DAIRY BAR LLC
06-4601-3000-00 MIKES DAIRY BAR LLC
06-4601-4000-00 HARR GARY W
06-4601-5000-00 SHICK CHARISSE S
06-5700-1000-00 ORR ROXANNE
06-5700-2000-00 KNEPPER DIANA
06-5700-3000-00 ARMSTRONG BROCK A & APRIL L JTS
06-5700-4000-00 MCMILLAN JAMES W
06-5700-5000-00 MCCARTHY ANGELA FELICE
06-5700-6000-00 WERACO LLC ETAL
06-5700-7000-00 WERACO LLC ETAL
06-5700-8000-00 SCHOENBERGER ERIC & BRUCE
06-5700-9000-00 WAGNER PAUL J
06-7002-2500-00 GOTTFRIED ERIC E
06-7002-2500-00 GOTTFRIED ERIC E
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OF O.L. 175

INGARD'S, D.
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W1/2 O.L. 175
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SUB OF O.L. 168

GRISSELL'S,
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O.L. 171 & 172
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OF INLOTS 180,
181 & 182
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(ORIGINAL TOWN)
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1 inch = 61 feet 0 70 140 21035

Feet

:

WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SECS 31 & 32 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-0075-0060-00 KUBACKI WILLIAM J TRUSTEE ETAL
06-0195-0060-00 BD OF EDUC UPPER SANDUSKY
06-0200-1000-00 WAGNER BRAD A & SHERRI L JTS
06-0200-2000-00 PLOOF DOUGLAS & JOY JTS
06-0200-3000-00 PRICE CHARLES
06-0200-4000-00 ULRICH CHARLES B
06-0200-5000-00 WALTON CHRISTINA L TRUSTEE
06-0200-6000-00 ZIEGLER ROBIN S
06-0200-7000-00 DIBLE STORM A & ROSS A JTS
06-0450-0060-00 TRUSTEES ST PAUL LUTHERAN
06-0455-0060-00 TRUSTEES ST PAUL EVANG
06-0456-0060-00 TR.ST.PAUL EVANG.LUTHERAN.CH
06-0460-0060-00 CITY OF UP SANDUSKY
06-0465-0060-00 CITY OF UP SANDUSKY
06-0500-1000-00 SCHLORB JON HENRY
06-0500-2000-00 SEW NICE ENTERPRISES INC
06-0500-3000-00 SEW NICE ENTERPRISES INC
06-0500-4000-00 SCHLORB JON
06-0500-4000-00 SCHLORB JON
06-0500-4000-00 SCHLORB JON
06-0500-4000-00 SCHLORB JON
06-0500-5000-00 OPEN DOOR RESOURCE CENTER
06-2200-1000-00 MCQUISTION MELISSA M
06-2200-2000-00 ST PAUL EVAN LUTH CONG
06-2200-3000-00 ST PAUL EVAN LUTH CONG
06-2200-4000-00 ST PAUL LUTHERAN CHURCH O
06-2200-5000-00 ST PAUL LUTHERAN CHURCH,O
06-2200-6000-00 ST PAUL LUTHERAN CHURCH,O
06-2200-7000-00 AYALA YAJAIRA & LUIKART MATTHEW
06-2200-8000-00 AYALA YAJAIRA & LUIKART MATTHEW
06-2200-9000-00 FOX JASON D
06-2201-0000-00 DONJER RENTALS LLC
06-3300-1000-00 SPENCER CINDY L
06-3300-2000-00 THOMAS TAYLOR A & BENJAMIN R JT
06-3300-3000-00 MOSER CAMERON JAMES
06-3300-4000-00 BERGER DEBORAH A
06-3300-5000-00 BLOCKSOM ROBERT C & REBECCA J
06-3300-6000-00 KINDLE RICHARD A & SHARON M JTS
06-3300-7000-00 NEWMAN JEFFREY A & PATRICIA JT
06-3300-8000-00 CALL DEBORAH A
06-3300-9000-00 ADAMS BERT J LE ETAL
06-3301-0000-00 HAHN BEAU MATTHEW & MARNIE JTS
06-3301-1000-00 RALL MITCHELL L & PATRICIA L JT
06-7041-6000-00 MWH PROPERTIES LLC
06-7041-6001-00 MWH PROPERTIES LLC
06-7041-6500-00 PEACOCK HOLDINGS LLC
06-7041-7000-00 GERBER MAXWELL D
06-7041-7500-00 HOUSER JOHN R JR TRUSTEE
06-7041-8000-00 HOUSER JOHN R JR TRUSTEE
06-7041-8500-00 MCCLAIN NICHOLAS J & DEANNA L
06-7041-9500-00 WARD RENTALS LLC
06-7042-0000-00 MIKO ANN ECR
06-7042-0500-00 WARD RENTALS LLC
06-7042-1000-00 BROWN JOE A & DEIDRICK ANGELIC
06-7042-1500-00 MUSGRAVE SAMUEL SCOTT
06-7042-2000-00 VAUGHN DENNIS A & MARIA A
06-7042-2500-00 BERGER SHANE E
06-7042-3000-00 BEIDELSCHIES DIANE L
06-7042-3500-00 BEIDELSCHIES DIANE L
06-7042-4000-00 LAMBERT ALLISON & AARON JTS
06-7042-4500-00 ROSENTHAL MELANIE E TRUSTEE
06-7042-4500-00 ROSENTHAL MELANIE E TRUSTEE
06-7042-4500-00 ROSENTHAL MELANIE E TRUSTEE
06-7042-4500-00 ROSENTHAL MELANIE E TRUSTEE
06-7042-5000-00 BRINSON REGINA C
06-7042-5500-00 UNDERWOOD MICHAEL P
06-7046-6500-00 THE CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-7046-8000-00 THE CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-7046-8500-00 THE CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-7046-9000-00 OHIO FARM HOUSE LLC
06-7046-9500-00 MCCREARY GARY ALLEN & RUTH A
06-7047-0000-00 PENWELL JOYCE A&MARJORIE
06-7047-0500-00 STORM DOROTHY R
06-7048-8000-00 RATLIFF RONALD G & JANET M
06-7048-8500-00 PAHL CHARLES F & SHAWN R JTS
06-7048-9000-00 JONES ADAM S & CLARK ASHLEY J
06-7048-9500-00 JONES ADAM S & CLARK ASHLEY J
06-7049-0000-00 GREGORY SHELBY LYNN ETAL
06-7049-0500-00 WILDE WILLIAM G & PATRICIA G JT

PIN OWNER
06-7049-1000-00 POOL JAN TRUSTEE
06-7049-1500-00 BLAND ALEXANDRIA M
06-7049-2000-00 MILLER STEVEN R & LINDA A TTEE
06-7049-2500-00 KARG RYAN C & KATZ SHANNAN JTS
06-7049-3000-00 ROGER & ROBIN REALTY LTD
06-7049-3500-00 TACKETT WILLIAM A
06-7049-4000-00 SCHLORB CARL L
06-7049-4500-00 GUCKENBERGER JOHN D & SHIRLEY
06-7049-4501-00 KOPPENHAFER CONNIE L
06-7049-5000-00 KOPPENHAFER CONNIE L
06-7049-5500-00 EVENER JOHN L & SELINA A JTS
06-7049-6000-00 EIPPERT JOSEPH D & CAROLYN S
06-7049-6560-00 NORTH PETER S & LINDSEY L JTS
06-7049-7000-00 CURTIS J GREGORY & CONNIE K JTS
06-7049-7500-00 SAVIDGE WILMA J TRUSTEE
06-7049-8000-00 MERCER MATTHEW COJ
06-7049-8500-00 WEISENAUER DALE J ETUX
06-7049-9000-00 RALL PEGGY JEAN
06-7049-9500-00 ROTH JEFFREY P & JOY M TRUSTEE
06-7050-0000-00 ROTH JEFFREY P & JOY M TRUSTEE
06-7050-0100-00 SAVIDGE WILMA J TRUSTEE
06-7050-0500-00 BROWNING MICHAEL R & LISA M JTS
06-7050-1000-00 KING BRET N & HALEY M JTS
06-7050-1500-00 MOREHART THOMAS M & CAROL J
06-7050-2000-00 NIEDERKOHR MARGARET & RONALD
06-7050-2500-00 NIEDERKOHR MARGARET D &
06-7052-2000-00 KUBACKI WILLIAM J TRUSTEE ETAL
06-7052-2500-00 KUBACKI WILLIAM J TRUSTEE ETAL
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 32 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-0060-0060-00 TR APOSTOLIC CH OF GOD
06-0065-0060-00 APOSTOLIC GOSPEL CH OF US
06-0120-0060-00 UNITED STATE POST OFFICE
06-0125-0060-00 MUNICIPAL BLDG & CITY PKG
06-1574-0000-00 OHIO BELL TELEPHONE
06-7001-1000-00 TRUSTEES ELKS LODGE #83
06-7001-1500-00 RALL DOUGLAS J
06-7001-2000-00 GOTTFRIED ENTERPRISES LTD
06-7001-2500-00 GOTTFRIED ENTERPRISES LTD
06-7001-3000-00 BEN&PRO ORDER OF ELKS #83 UP.S.
06-7001-3500-00 TRUSTEES ELKS LODGE #83
06-7001-4000-00 CLARK WILLIAM M ETUX
06-7001-4500-00 CLARK WILLIAM M ETUX
06-7001-5000-00 CLARK WILLIAM M ETUX
06-7001-5500-00 RALL DOUGLAS J
06-7001-6000-00 CLARK WILLIAM M ETUX
06-7001-6500-00 ACUITY INVESTMENTS LLC
06-7001-7000-00 JENKINS THOMAS J
06-7001-7500-00 CLARK PAMELA J& WILLIAM M
06-7001-7600-00 BRINGMAN & COMPANY INC
06-7001-8000-00 REID DANIEL F & WENDY A JTS
06-7001-8500-00 BASH NATHAN L & CHERI L JTS
06-7001-9000-00 FOX FIVE INC
06-7001-9500-00 PFEIFER DENNIS EDWIN & AGNES A
06-7002-0000-00 MUSGRAVE JOAN S
06-7002-0500-00 BARTHOLOMEW CHARLES L ETUX
06-7002-1000-00 THE US A CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
06-7002-1500-00 STANSBERY SCHOENBERGER &
06-7002-2000-00 THE FORUM CORPORATION
06-7002-3000-00 COMMUNITY FIRST BANK NA
06-7002-3500-00 LMK RENTALS LTD
06-7002-4000-00 SHAMPOOCHES BATH N BRUSH LLC
06-7002-4500-00 BROKEN SWORD RELESTATE LLC
06-7002-5000-00 HMCM LLC
06-7002-5500-00 SHELLHOUSE LLC
06-7002-6000-00 CHEERS 2U LLC
06-7002-6500-00 UPPER HOLDINGS LLC
06-7002-7000-00 UPPER HOLDINGS LLC
06-7002-7500-00 NEUMEISTER EDWARD G
06-7002-8000-00 NEUMEISTER EDWARD G
06-7002-8500-00 135 NORTH SANDUSKY AVE LLC
06-7002-9000-00 TJ FREY LLC
06-7002-9500-00 NEUMEISTER EDWARD G
06-7003-0000-00 KENNEDY BRAD A
06-7003-0500-00 UPPER SANDUSKY AMVETS POST
06-7003-1000-00 DONJER RENTALS LLC
06-7003-1500-00 UPPER SANDUSKY AMVETS POST
06-7003-2000-00 UPPER SANDUSKY AMVETS POST
06-7003-2500-00 PAGNARD THOMAS A & PAMELA R
06-7003-3000-00 MESSMER KEITH A & CHRISTA K JTS
06-7003-3500-00 GIACALONE PAUL S & KELLY L JTS
06-7003-4000-00 KIMMEL ENTERPRISES A LLC
06-7003-4500-00 KIMMEL ENTERPRISES A LLC
06-7003-5000-00 KIMMEL ENTERPRISES A LLC
06-7003-5500-00 KIMMEL ENTERPRISES A LLC
06-7003-6000-00 KIMMEL ENTERPRISES A LLC
06-7003-6500-00 KIMMEL ENTERPRISES A LLC
06-7003-7000-00 KIMMEL ENTERPRISES A LLC
06-7003-7500-00 KIMMEL ENTERPRISES A LLC
06-7003-8000-00 KIMMEL ENTERPRISES B LLC
06-7006-5000-00 GEISER ERICA R
06-7006-5500-00 SHAW ROBERT D & DIANE S
06-7006-5500-00 SHAW ROBERT D & DIANE S
06-7006-5500-00 SHAW ROBERT D & DIANE S
06-7006-5500-00 SHAW ROBERT D & DIANE S
06-7006-6000-00 CALL EDWARD J
06-7006-6500-00 CLARK WILLIAM M
06-7006-7000-00 BAILEY RONALD D & DEBORAH M JTS
06-7006-7500-00 SHOOK PAUL D JR ETAL
06-7006-8000-00 LENHART LEWIS W & KATHY J  JTS
06-7006-8500-00 BRINGMAN AND CO INC
06-7006-9000-00 BRINGMAN & CO INC
06-7006-9500-00 MCMILLAN JAMES W
06-7007-0000-00 SOUTHWARD KAREN S TRUSTEE
06-7007-0500-00 GREGORY JUDSON & SCOTT EMMA
06-7007-1000-00 BERGER PAUL E II & DEBORAH R
06-7007-1500-00 DIAZ EDGAR J CAMACHO
06-7007-2000-00 SPIEGEL DONALD C & PATTI L JTS
06-7007-2500-00 APB RENTAL LLC

PIN OWNER
06-7007-3000-00 VENT MONTE G & REGINA L JTS
06-7007-3500-00 VENT MONTE G & REGINA L JTS
06-7007-4000-00 LONELY OAK LLC
06-7007-4500-00 GRAFMILLER RICHARD A & SHERYL L
06-7007-5000-00 NEUMEISTER EDWARD
06-7007-5500-00 NEUMEISTER EDWARD G
06-7007-6000-00 NEUMEISTER EDWARD G
06-7007-6500-00 NEUMEISTER EDWARD G
06-7007-7000-00 LONELY OAK LLC
06-7007-7500-00 LONELY OAK LLC
06-7007-8000-00 WALTON LISA M TRUSTEE ETAL
06-7007-8500-00 BOGARD MICHAEL C
06-7007-9000-00 BOES DAVID K TRUSTEE
06-7007-9500-00 BOES DAVID K TRUSTEE
06-7008-0000-00 TSCHANEN ALLISON A & AUSTIN L
06-7008-0500-00 ST CLAIR-BARNETT ALLEN D
06-7008-1000-00 WAGNER VALLEY LLC
06-7008-1500-00 WAGNER VALLEY LLC
06-7008-2000-00 KIMMEL ENTERPRISES A
06-7008-2500-00 KIMMEL DONNA L
06-7008-3000-00 BODEN PATTY J
06-7008-3500-00 KIMMEL ENTERPRISES B LLC
06-7011-8500-00 DONNELL TODD A
06-7011-9000-00 REID DANIEL F & WENDY A JTS
06-7011-9500-00 REID DANIEL F & WENDY A JTS
06-7012-0000-00 REID DANIEL F & WENDY A JTS
06-7012-0500-00 FERNANDO GERMAN DIAZ
06-7012-1000-00 STIEF GREGORY A
06-7012-1500-00 LEE JILL L & PATRICK R JTS
06-7012-1600-00 FAIR JANELLE S
06-7012-2000-00 FAIR JANELLE S
06-7012-2500-00 SCHECK KAREN E
06-7012-3000-00 BEJARANO DANNY & MACHELLE R
06-7012-3500-00 WILSON JACKIE A
06-7012-4000-00 HATHAWAY JOSHUA J
06-7012-4500-00 TAMNIC LTD
06-7012-5000-00 TAMNIC LTD
06-7012-5500-00 NEELY LISA M
06-7012-6000-00 KING PAULA J
06-7012-6500-00 BOOSE RONALD E
06-7012-7000-00 BACON DAVID LLC
06-7012-7500-00 BOES DAVID K TRUSTEE
06-7012-8000-00 APOSTOLIC GOSPEL CHURCH
06-7012-8500-00 THE APOSTOLIC GOSPEL CHURCH
06-7016-0000-00 RALL JILL A
06-7016-0500-00 WYNKOOP LLOYD J & DONNA J JTS
06-7016-1000-00 LEBAY ELLEN T
06-7016-1500-00 COMSTOCK EDWIN G
06-7016-2000-00 WELKER LISA A
06-7016-2500-00 HUSTON JASON B
06-7016-3000-00 CONN VIRGINIA L ETAL JTS
06-7016-3500-00 HAWKINS JONATHAN P
06-7016-4000-00 BROWN LORRAINE K
06-7016-4500-00 MCMILLAN RICHARD J & BRENDA L
06-7016-5000-00 STRAUSBAUGH JANET
06-7016-5500-00 APOSTOLIC GOSPEL CHURCH
06-7016-6000-00 HILL SHARLET M
06-7039-9500-00 WHEELER JOHN D
06-7040-0000-00 SOUTHWARD KAREN S TRUSTEE
06-7040-0500-00 NELSON PATRICIA M & JEFFREY D
06-7040-1000-00 WALL ALICELEE M
06-7040-1500-00 WALL ALICELEE M
06-7040-2000-00 HARR GARY W
06-7040-2500-00 APTCO PROPERTIES LLC
06-7040-3000-00 BAKIES RENTALS LLC
06-7040-3500-00 KIMMEL ENTERPRISES A LLC
06-7040-4000-00 ANGELINE INDUSTRIES INC
06-7040-4500-00 A & A GROCERY INC
06-7040-4501-00 ANGELINE INDUSTRIES INC
06-7040-5000-00 A & A GROCERY INC
06-7040-5500-00 A & A GROCERY INC
06-7040-6000-00 TEN DUCKS HOLDINGS LTD
06-7040-6500-00 TEN DUCKS HOLDINGS LTD
06-7040-7000-00 TEN DUCKS HOLDINGS LTD
06-7040-7500-00 TEN DUCKS HOLDINGS LTD
06-7040-8000-00 TEN DUCKS HOLDINGS LTD
06-7040-8500-00 TEN DUCKS HOLDINGS LTD
06-7040-9000-00 TEN DUCKS HOLDINGS LTD
06-7040-9500-00 TEN DUCKS HOLDINGS LTD
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UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 32 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-0010-0060-00 CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-7000-8000-00 PAGNARD SCOTT L
06-7000-8500-00 PAGNARD SCOTT L
06-7000-9000-00 PAGNARD SCOTT L
06-7000-9500-00 PAGNARD SCOTT L
06-7001-0000-00 PAGNARD SCOTT L
06-7001-0500-00 ORIANS CLIFF A & JEAN A JTS
06-7006-3000-00 MOON GREGORY A & JESSICA B JTS
06-7006-3100-00 JOHNSON MARK G & NANCY L JTS
06-7006-3200-00 CLINGER JEFFREY L & ANN L JTS
06-7006-3500-00 MOON GREGORY A & JESSICA B JTS
06-7006-4000-00 JOHNSON MARK G & NANCY L  JTS
06-7006-4500-00 CLINGER JEFFREY L & ANN L JTS
06-7011-3000-00 RIEDLINGER KENNETH L & MARY A
06-7011-3500-00 LAWRENCE KATJA & LOGAN M
06-7011-4000-00 SORG RANDY L & SHERRI K
06-7011-4500-00 SORG RANDY L & SHERRI K
06-7011-5000-00 GRUNDTISCH JOHN & ELAINE  JTS
06-7011-5500-00 THIEL DEBRAH L & LARRY L TRUSTE
06-7011-5501-00 GRUNDTISCH JOHN P & ELAINE J JT
06-7011-6000-00 GERBER LYNN M TRUSTEE
06-7011-6000-00 GERBER LYNN M TRUSTEE
06-7011-6000-00 GERBER LYNN M TRUSTEE
06-7011-6000-00 GERBER LYNN M TRUSTEE
06-7011-6500-00 MCWILLIAMS JOHN E & MARY E JTS
06-7011-7000-00 BILLOCK BARBARA J
06-7011-7500-00 FAIR THOMAS A & ELAINE M TRUSTE
06-7011-8000-00 FAIR THOMAS A & ELAINE M TRUSTE
06-7011-8000-00 FAIR THOMAS A & ELAINE M TRUSTE
06-7011-8000-00 FAIR THOMAS A & ELAINE M TRUSTE
06-7011-8000-00 FAIR THOMAS A & ELAINE M TRUSTE
06-7015-3000-00 TOLAND RICHARD L & ESTHER K
06-7015-3500-00 ALLEN MARJORIE R JTS ETAL
06-7015-4000-00 COLLINS RICHARD & GINALYN JTS
06-7015-4500-00 MELROY THOMAS P
06-7015-5000-00 BAKER BRADLEY D & SUSAN L
06-7015-5500-00 CUNNINGHAM RANDY L
06-7015-6000-00 ORIANS WILLIAM L
06-7015-6500-00 DONJER RENTALS LLC
06-7015-7000-00 MCKINNEY CAROL A
06-7015-7500-00 PATCHETT SPENCER D & BRITTANY
06-7015-8000-00 CALLAHAN LOURDES J
06-7015-8500-00 CALLAHAN LOURDES J
06-7015-9000-00 LONG DONALD E
06-7015-9500-00 BRICELY JANE & WILLIAM B JTS
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UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 32 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-4501-3500-00 CARROLL RICHARD K & ELIZABETH A
06-4501-4000-00 WYANDOT CO HUMANE SOCIETY INC
06-4501-4500-00 THE CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-4501-5000-00 MANKO RICHARD A & MOLL JAMES M
06-7000-5000-00 PAGNARD SCOTT L
06-7000-5500-00 PAGNARD SCOTT L
06-7000-6000-00 PAGNARD SCOTT L
06-7000-6500-00 PAGNARD SCOTT L
06-7000-7000-00 PAGNARD SCOTT L
06-7000-7500-00 PAGNARD SCOTT L
06-7006-2000-00 PAGNARD SCOTT L
06-7006-2500-00 PAGNARD SCOTT L
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 31 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-4506-8000-00 RED DOG REAL ESTATE LLC
06-4506-8500-00 L T DISTRIBUTING INC
06-4506-9000-00 HOUPT JOHN L & SARA
06-4506-9500-00 FREY HALLE J & OHLER JENNY M
06-4507-0000-00 DANNER HOLDINGS LLC
06-4507-0500-00 UPPER SANDUSKY OIL LLC
06-4507-1000-00 RED DOG REAL ESTATE LLC
06-4507-1500-00 DANNER HOLDINGS LLC
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 31 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-0345-0060-00 CITY OF UP SANDUSKY
06-7030-4000-00 SCHLEGEL JAMES & BARBARA
06-7030-4500-00 TURNEY KEITH A
06-7030-5500-00 MILLER DONNA K
06-7030-6000-00 FREY HALLE J & OHLER JENNY M
06-7030-6001-00 MILLER KRISTEN M
06-7030-6500-00 GIACALONE BROCK ANTHONY
06-7030-7000-00 FREY HALLE J & OHLER JENNY M
06-7030-7500-00 MILLER KRISTEN M
06-7030-8000-00 MOUNT SCOTT D
06-7030-8500-00 BREECE JORDAN B
06-7030-9000-00 WEATHERHOLTZ WESLEY W. JR
06-7030-9500-00 MONTGOMERY JORDAN
06-7031-0000-00 FIELD STEVEN D & AMANDA J JTS
06-7031-0500-00 DERR DEAN M & JENISE J JTS
06-7031-1000-00 DERR DEAN M & JENISE J JTS
06-7031-1500-00 REED LINDA LAMBRIGHT
06-7031-2000-00 FREY OLIVIA C
06-7031-2500-00 MONTGOMERY JORDAN
06-7031-3000-00 TAYLOR CARL F & STACY L
06-7031-3500-00 BUCHER DAVID GLENN II
06-7031-4000-00 MARI DANIEL GONZALEZ
06-7031-4500-00 MCCREARY BRIAN A & APRIL M JTS
06-7031-5000-00 ROOPER ROXANNA J & RANDY S JTS
06-7031-5500-00 ROOPER ROXANNA J & RANDY S JTS
06-7031-6000-00 HOOPS RICHARD L & ASHLEIGH JTS
06-7031-6500-00 HOOPS RICHARD L & ASHLEIGH JTS
06-7031-7000-00 FIELD STEVEN D & AMANDA J JTS
06-7200-1000-00 BARTH ALEX W
06-7200-2000-00 GERBER MAXWELL
06-7200-3000-00 CUSICK CASSIE J
06-7200-4000-00 CONWAY STEVEN J & AMY M JTS
06-7200-5000-00 MOSES HELEN L
06-7200-6000-00 ALTERNATIVE INVESTING LLC
06-7200-7000-00 THORNTON PEGGY L
06-7200-8000-00 JOHNSON JEFFREY J & MELANIE J
06-7200-9000-00 SEARS BRIAN
06-7201-0000-00 SCOFIELD MARVA A
06-7201-1000-00 SCOFIELD MARVA A
06-7201-2000-00 SCOFIELD MARVA A
06-7201-3000-00 KARCHER DENNIS L & JILL I   JTS
06-7201-4000-00 CARPENTER NICHOLAS A & ALICIA
06-7201-5000-00 PARRISH MATTHEW A
06-7201-6000-00 OPPER JAMES G
06-7201-7000-00 HENRIKSEN MATTHEW & DELAINA
06-7201-8000-00 BELL COREY W & EMILY J JTS
06-7201-9000-00 MCMILLAN JAMES W
06-7202-0000-00 MORRISON CHRISTI
06-7700-1000-00 IJO PROPERTIES LLC
06-7700-2000-00 IJO PROPERTIES LLC
06-7700-3000-00 SPITLER THIEL & THIEL INC ETAL
06-7700-3001-00 IJO PROPERTIES LLC
06-7700-3002-00 MORGAN JAMES & STANLEY 514 LLC
06-7700-4000-00 HUGHES JAMES P
06-7700-5000-00 OEHLERS JACK E & JOYCE M JTS
06-7700-6000-00 HERITAGE COOPERATIVE INC
06-7700-7000-00 HERITAGE COOPERATIVE INC
06-7700-8000-00 HERITAGE COOPERATIVE INC
06-7700-9000-00 IJO PROPERTIES LLC
06-7701-0000-00 IJO PROPERTIES LLC
06-7701-1000-00 IJO PROPERTIES LLC
06-7701-2000-00 HARBOUR RYAN TRUSTEE
06-7701-3000-00 SOUDERS ALEK H
06-7701-4000-00 OEHLERS JACK E & JOYCE M JTS
06-7701-5000-00 ZEHFUS RODNEY A & SANDRA K JTS
06-7701-6000-00 ZIMMERMAN JON E ETAL TRUSTEES
06-7701-7000-00 IJO PROPERTIES LLC
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SECS 31 & 32 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-0115-0060-00 PETERSON RODNEY & ANGELA JTS
06-0130-0060-00 WYANDOT CO HISTORICAL SOC
06-0135-0060-00 WYANDOT CO HISTORICAL SOC
06-0140-0060-00 WYANDOT CO HISTORICAL SOC
06-0145-0060-00 N CENTRAL OH DIST CH NAZARENE
06-0849-0000-00 NEW YORK CENTRAL LINES LLC
06-5500-1000-00 EKLEBERRY SCOTT A
06-5500-2000-00 KRUPP THOMAS E & PAMELA D JTS
06-5500-3000-00 OKLOK KATHI A
06-5500-4000-00 KOLARIK NANCY
06-5500-5000-00 NORTH RICHARD E & BETTY ALLENE
06-5500-6000-00 WALTON WILLIAM W
06-5500-7000-00 IRWIN JANE M
06-5500-8000-00 KOEHLER JAMES F
06-5500-9000-00 HOLDCRAFT BRIAN T
06-5501-0000-00 GIBSON DAVID P III
06-5501-0000-00 GIBSON DAVID P III
06-5501-0000-00 GIBSON DAVID P III
06-5501-0000-00 GIBSON DAVID P III
06-5501-1000-00 GIBSON DAVID P III
06-5501-2000-00 HAWK RONALD G
06-5501-3000-00 PAULEY JOHN A & REBECCA L JTS
06-5501-4000-00 HURLEY KIMBERLY S
06-5501-5000-00 MOSSBRUGGER EDWARD JR& ANN
06-6100-1000-00 NICKERSON JEFFREY P & MINDY J
06-6100-1000-00 NICKERSON JEFFREY P & MINDY J
06-6100-1000-00 NICKERSON JEFFREY P & MINDY J
06-6100-1000-00 NICKERSON JEFFREY P & MINDY J
06-6100-2000-00 JAGEMAN RENTALS LLC
06-6100-2000-00 JAGEMAN RENTALS LLC
06-6100-2000-00 JAGEMAN RENTALS LLC
06-6100-2000-00 JAGEMAN RENTALS LLC
06-6100-3000-00 HERMANN NICHOLAS VANCE ETUX
06-6100-4000-00 DRUMM CHRISTOPHER L & ASHLEE L
06-6100-5000-00 MILLER ANGELIQUE
06-6100-6000-00 FREY HALLE J & OHLER JENNY M
06-6100-7000-00 DICKEY SCOTT A &
06-7031-7500-00 SCHNEIDER DAVID MICHAEL
06-7031-8000-00 LEE RUSSELL J & LUANN TRUSTEES
06-7031-8500-00 LEE RUSSELL J & LUANN TRUSTEES
06-7031-9000-00 MOSES SHIRLEY A
06-7031-9500-00 STANSBERY ROBERT L & ANNETTA
06-7032-0000-00 GLASS ANTHONY E JR
06-7032-0500-00 YOUNG DAVID J & NATALIE S   JTS
06-7032-1000-00 SCHLEY E LOUISE
06-7032-1500-00 STANSBERY LINDA K
06-7032-2000-00 MORAN LINDA C & RHONDA L JTS
06-7032-2500-00 MCMILLAN KENNETH R & LINDA L LE
06-7032-3000-00 PASSET DEAN E
06-7032-3500-00 LEE RUSSELL J & LUANN TRUSTEES
06-7032-4000-00 BAKER JOHN W & TERESA A JTS
06-7032-4500-00 BOGARD MICHAEL CHARLES
06-7032-5000-00 LEE RUSSELL J & LUANN TRUSTEES
06-7032-5500-00 CASEY'S MARKETING COMPANY
06-7032-6000-00 CASEY'S MARKETING COMPANY
06-7032-6500-00 CASEY'S MARKETING COMPANY
06-7032-7000-00 CASEY'S MARKETING COMPANY
06-7032-7500-00 CASEY'S MARKETING COMPANY
06-7032-8000-00 CASEY'S MARKETING COMPANY
06-7032-8500-00 PREMIER ACCELERATED MARKETING
06-7032-9000-00 PREMIER ACCELERATED MARKETING
06-7032-9500-00 HHTC LLC
06-7033-0000-00 WYANDOT CO ARCHEOLOGICAL &
06-7033-0500-00 PREMIER ACCELERATED MARKETING
06-7033-1000-00 PREMIER ACCELERATED MARKETING
06-7033-1560-00 N CENTRAL OH DIST CH NAZARENE
06-7033-2060-00 N CENTRAL OH DIST CH NAZARENE
06-7033-2560-00 N CENTRAL CH DIST CH NAZARENE
06-7033-3000-00 ROBERTS JEREMY D II ETUX JTS
06-7033-3500-00 OSBORN SHAWN L ETAL
06-7033-4060-00 ROBERTS JEREMY D II ETUX JTS
06-7033-4560-00 ROBERTS JEREMY D II ETUX JTS
06-7035-6500-00 GATCHELL JESSICA N
06-7035-7000-00 JOHNSON GARY S & SUSAN A JTS
06-7035-7500-00 LOK LLC
06-7035-8000-00 BOUDINOT MISTY D
06-7035-8500-00 MCCLAIN LELAND F & WILMA R
06-7035-9000-00 BYRNE CONNER L
06-7035-9500-00 COBURN JARROD R &CHRISTINE J JT

PIN OWNER
06-7036-0060-00 PETERSON RODNEY & ANGELA JTS
06-7036-0500-00 LOGSDON RITA M
06-7036-1000-00 LOGSDON RITA M
06-7036-1000-00 LOGSDON RITA M
06-7036-1000-00 LOGSDON RITA M
06-7036-1000-00 LOGSDON RITA M
06-7036-1500-00 LOGSDON RITA M
06-7036-2000-00 BENNETT JULIE G
06-7036-2500-00 MOON JEAN S
06-7036-3000-00 GONZALES ALAN WR JR ETAL JTS
06-7036-3500-00 GRAFMILLER DAVID J TRUSTEE
06-7036-4000-00 KUENZLI NATHAN D
06-7036-4500-00 GOODMAN TIMOTHY M & MARY JANE
06-7036-5000-00 BELL COREY W & EMILY
06-7036-5500-00 RUBIO MARIA GUADALUPE
06-7036-6000-00 JONES CHARLES G JR & MARLENE E
06-7037-7500-00 BALL ROGER D & JENNIFER R JTS
06-7037-8000-00 NEEDLES MARY M
06-7037-8500-00 MITTERMAIER CARLTON J TRUSTEE
06-7037-9000-00 RUBIO MARIA GUADALUPE
06-7037-9500-00 GUTIERREZ MARIA GUADALUPE
06-7038-0000-00 ROHLF TAYA A
06-7038-0500-00 REED MARK D & KAREN E
06-7038-1000-00 MITTERMAIER CARLTON J TRUSTEE
06-7038-1500-00 MITTERMAIER CARLTON J TRUSTEE
06-7800-1000-00 GRACE CHRISTOPHER M & KELLY S
06-7800-2000-00 MULLEN WILLIAM J III ETUX JTS
06-7800-3000-00 MULLEN WILLIAM J III & APRIL A
06-7800-4000-00 MULLEN WILLIAM J III & APRIL A
06-7800-5000-00 MULLEN WILLIAM J III & APRIL A
06-7800-6000-00 MULLEN WILLIAM J III & APRIL A
06-7800-7000-00 MULLEN WILLIAM J III & APRIL A
06-7800-8000-00 MULLEN WILLIAM J III & APRIL A
06-7800-9000-00 BREWER ROBERT A & ANNA L JTS
06-7801-0000-00 LAMBRITE NATHAN R
06-7801-1000-00 JOHNSON KEITH D & BRANDY N JTS
06-7801-2000-00 FOUT KEVIN L & JACQUELYN P JTS
06-7801-3000-00 THIEL ANDREW J
06-7801-4000-00 THIEL ANDREW J
06-7801-5000-00 NEWLAND HEATHER ANN
06-7801-6000-00 STANSBERY ROBERT L & ANNETTA J
06-7801-7000-00 OTTO KRISTA L
06-7801-8000-00 ZEIGLER BRENDA K
06-7801-9000-00 ROWE MARK E
06-7802-0000-00 WELLMAN DAYNA J & BENJAMIN D JT
06-7802-1000-00 HILDEBRAND JOSEPH S
06-7802-2000-00 KLINE JEREMY J
06-7802-3000-00 HARPER BRYAN J & CAITLIN A JTS
06-7802-4000-00 HART MARC D & ELIZABETH J TRUST
06-7802-5000-00 THIEL SHERRI L
06-7802-6000-00 STUMP LEE B & KARG PATRICIA ANN
06-7802-7000-00 BRUNSON RACHEL R
06-7802-8000-00 BAKIES BRADLEY J
06-7802-9000-00 MULLEN WILLIAM J III ETUX JTS
06-7803-0000-00 SCHUSTER JAMES D & K A ELCHERT
06-7803-1000-00 SCHUSTER JAMES D & KATHY A
06-7803-1100-00 SCHUSTER JAMES D & KATHY A
06-7803-2000-00 MENNINGEN BONNIE JUNE TRUSTEE
06-7803-3000-00 THIEL ANDREW J
06-7803-4000-00 DAVIDSON ANTHONY E & PATRICIA
06-7803-5000-00 CARR DEBRA A
06-7803-6000-00 MULLEN WILLIAM J III & APRIL A
06-7803-7000-00 BAKIES BRADLEY J
06-8700-1000-00 COBURN JARROD R &CHRISTINE J JT
06-8700-2000-00 COBURN JARROD R &CHRISTINE J JT
06-8700-3000-00 COONEY JOSEPH D & FANNY T JTS
06-8700-4000-00 COONEY JOSEPH D & FANNY T JTS
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 32 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-0085-0060-00 CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-0090-0060-00 WYANDOTTE NATION
06-0090-0160-00 WYANDOTTE NATION
06-0110-0060-00 TRUSTEES U PRESBYTERIAN
06-0150-0060-00 JOHN STEWART METH CHURCH
06-0155-0060-00 JOHN STEWART METH CHURCH
06-0160-0060-00 JOHN STEWART METH CHURCH
06-0165-0060-00 JOHN STEWART METH CHURCH
06-0170-0060-00 COURTHOUSE & JAIL
06-0175-0060-00 WYANDOT CO COMMISSIONERS
06-0180-0060-00 WYANDOT CO COMMISSIONERS
06-0185-0060-00 WYANDOT CO COMMISSIONERS
06-0909-0000-00 NEW YORK CENTRAL LINES LLC
06-7019-1500-00 PEZAR HOLDINGS LLC
06-7019-2000-00 PEZAR HOLDINGS LLC
06-7019-2500-00 JOEY JOHNSON LLC
06-7019-3000-00 JOEY JOHNSON LLC
06-7019-3500-00 COX PATRICIA A
06-7019-4000-00 BARTO CHRISTI L
06-7019-4500-00 WEBB MARILEE A & ROBERT B
06-7019-5000-00 MILUM MARTHA A
06-7022-2500-00 KW FARMS LTD
06-7022-3000-00 KW FARMS LTD
06-7022-3500-00 NEUMEISTER EDWARD G
06-7022-4000-00 NEUMEISTER EDWARD G
06-7022-4500-00 TROIANO ERIC E & JILL R  JTS
06-7022-4501-00 GOTTFRIED ERIC E
06-7022-5000-00 GOTTFRIED ERIC E
06-7022-5500-00 GOTTFRIED ERIC E
06-7022-6000-00 BAUMGARTNER JAMES R
06-7022-6500-00 POWELL KARL L & KAREN S JTS
06-7022-7000-00 WYANDOT COUNTY BOARD OF
06-7022-7500-00 WYANDOT COUNTY BOARD OF
06-7022-8000-00 ONEY HERBERT & ASHLEY
06-7022-8500-00 ONEY HERBERT & ASHLEY
06-7022-9000-00 SCOTT DAREL L III
06-7022-9500-00 LEE RUSSELL J & LUANN TRUSTEES
06-7023-0000-00 BD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
06-7023-0500-00 MURRELL DOUGLAS D
06-7023-1000-00 217MARDOT LLC
06-7023-1500-00 BRINGMAN & COMPANY INC
06-7023-2000-00 ROMANKO KYLE M ETAL
06-7023-2500-00 HARDYMON CORY A
06-7023-3000-00 HARDYMON CORY A
06-7023-3500-00 WYMER BARBARA TRUSTEE
06-7023-4000-00 POWELL DONALD M ETAL
06-7023-4500-00 POWELL DONALD M ETAL
06-7023-5000-00 ZIENAU GEORGE
06-7023-5500-00 ZIENAU GEORGE
06-7023-6000-00 ZIENAU GEORGE & DEBRA
06-7023-6500-00 BRYAN DOUG
06-7023-7000-00 SHAFER CAROL A
06-7023-7500-00 WARD RENTALS LLC
06-7023-8000-00 CULVER CALEB M
06-7023-8500-00 FRANKLIN SETH
06-7023-9000-00 BRYANT BRIAN A & GINGER L JTS
06-7023-9500-00 THIEL TARA L & JOSEPH E JTS
06-7024-0000-00 GILLEN JERRY L
06-7024-0500-00 YOUNG TIFFANY L TRUSTEE
06-7024-1000-00 MCMILLAN JAMES W
06-7024-9500-00 KW FARMS LTD
06-7024-9500-00 KW FARMS LTD
06-7024-9500-00 KW FARMS LTD
06-7024-9500-00 KW FARMS LTD
06-7025-0000-00 KW FARMS LTD
06-7025-0500-00 NEUMEISTER EDWARD G
06-7025-1000-00 NEUMEISTER EDWARD G
06-7025-1500-00 GOTTFRIED ERIC E
06-7025-2000-00 GOTTFRIED ERIC E
06-7025-2500-00 BERRY ROBERT
06-7025-3000-00 DANIEL RYAN M
06-7025-3500-00 KRAUS JAMES F & LOIS J LE
06-7025-4000-00 GOTTFRIED EVAN E & EMILY L JTS
06-7025-4500-00 HHWP COMMUNITY ACTION
06-7025-4501-00 THE BD COMMISSIONERS OF
06-7025-5000-00 WYANDOT COUNTY BOARD OF
06-7025-5500-00 WYANDOT COUNTY BOARD OF
06-7025-6000-00 M N ENTERPRISES INC
06-7025-6500-00 BUENGER SANDRA J TRUSTEE

PIN OWNER
06-7025-7000-00 MCDONALD MICHAEL
06-7025-7500-00 COMPTON TERRY S II & AMANDA JTS
06-7025-8000-00 STEWARD JAMES R & DARLENE J
06-7025-8500-00 HILL THOMAS C & VICKI R JTS
06-7025-9000-00 MASON DAVID B & RHETA L JTS
06-7025-9500-00 TOVREA GREG & JENNIFER IRENE JT
06-7026-0000-00 RILEY KOLTON JAMES
06-7026-0500-00 SAYRE CORY L & DAISY W JTS
06-7026-1000-00 GEARY JED & MARCIA A JTS
06-7026-1500-00 BALDUF JASON G & SHERRY L  JTS
06-7026-2000-00 KUENZLI JOYCE E
06-7026-2500-00 JOEY JOHNSON LLC
06-7026-3000-00 JOEY JOHNSON LLC
06-7026-3500-00 GRIFFIN TIMOTHY A
06-7026-4000-00 MCMILLIAN JAMES W
06-7026-6000-00 I O O F LLC
06-7026-6500-00 TRAUSCH PROPERTIES LLC
06-7026-7000-00 DAVIDSON THOMAS D & BARBARA K
06-7026-7500-00 SAULL TYSON C
06-7026-8000-00 UPPER HOLDINGS LLC
06-7026-8500-00 UPPER HOLDINGS LLC
06-7026-9000-00 FIRST FED BANK OF THE MIDWEST
06-7026-9500-00 FIRST FED BANK OF THE MIDWEST
06-7027-0000-00 THE DAILY CHIEF CO
06-7027-0500-00 FIRST FED BANK OF THE MIDWEST
06-7027-1000-00 FIRST FED BANK OF THE MIDWEST
06-7027-1500-00 FIRST FED BANK OF THE MIDWEST
06-7027-2000-00 RJR CO LLC
06-7027-2500-00 RJR CO LLC
06-7027-3000-00 BENT WILLOW PROPERTIES LLC
06-7027-3500-00 STEWARD JAMES R & DARLENE J
06-7027-3600-00 MOORE CHRISTOPHER L & HEIDI M
06-7027-3700-00 DAVENPORT DAMON W & JANE E
06-7027-4000-00 DAVENPORT DAMON W & JANE E JTS
06-7027-4500-00 C & C PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC
06-7027-5000-00 BLUE KUP LLC
06-7027-5500-00 ORANGE KUP LLC
06-7027-6000-00 COUNCIL #2050 BLDG ASSN INC
06-7027-6500-00 KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS
06-7027-7000-00 KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS
06-7027-7500-00 NEUMISTER EDWARD G
06-7027-8000-00 4R PROPERTIES LTD
06-7027-8500-00 KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS
06-7027-9000-00 C & C PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC
06-7027-9500-00 UPPER SANDUSKY AERIE #2184 FOE
06-7028-0000-00 U.S.AERIE #2184 FRATERNAL ORDER
06-7028-0500-00 J & G LLC
06-7028-1000-00 J & G LLC
06-7033-5000-00 NEWELL MARY C
06-7033-5500-00 SHRIVER TIMOTHY & TRACY JTS
06-7033-6000-00 MEEKER ENTERPRISES INC
06-7033-6500-00 STAR PLAYERS INC
06-7033-6600-00 STAR PLAYERS INC
06-7033-7000-00 LCB GROUP LLC
06-7033-7100-00 STAR PLAYERS INC
06-7033-7500-00 MCCALLISTER JOHN A ETAL
06-7033-8000-00 MCCALLISTER JOHN A ETAL
06-7033-8500-00 JOHN STEWART UNITED METHODIST
06-7033-9000-00 TRUSTEES WARPOLE LODGE F & AM
06-7033-9500-00 TRUSTEES WARPOLE LODGE FAM
06-7034-0000-00 CASTLE SWEETS LLC
06-7034-0500-00 CASTLE SWEETS LLC
06-7034-1000-00 THE FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
06-7034-1500-00 THE FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
06-7034-2000-00 THE FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
06-7034-2500-00 CASTLE SWEETS LLC
06-7034-3000-00 CASTLE SWEETS LLC
06-7034-3500-00 AGES PROPERTY MANAGEMENT INC
06-7034-4000-00 AUBIHL JILL L & DANIEL R JTS
06-7034-4000-00 AUBIHL JILL L & DANIEL R JTS
06-7034-4000-00 AUBIHL JILL L & DANIEL R JTS
06-7034-4000-00 AUBIHL JILL L & DANIEL R JTS
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06-0080-0060-00 HARRISON SMITH PARK
06-7019-8500-00 WOBSER JANET R ETAL JTS
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 32 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-0175-0000-00 NATIONWIDE OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-0175-0100-00 L&T DANNER ENTERPRISES INC
06-2375-0000-00 WYANDOT COUNTY HUMANE
06-2375-0100-00 WYANDOT COUNTY HUMANE
06-2380-0000-00 GOTTFRIED KENT P & VICKIE J JTS
06-2385-0000-00 STEWARD DEVAN C
06-2390-0000-00 L&T DANNER ENTERPRISES INC
06-2395-0000-00 BILLEG CHARLES M & SHAWNA K JTS
06-2400-0000-00 JACKSON STEVEN H
06-2405-0000-00 WYANDOT CO HUMANE SOCIETY INC
06-2405-0100-00 WYANDOT COUNTY HUMANE
06-2405-0200-00 WYANDOT COUNTY HUMANE
06-2410-0000-00 BILLEG CHARLES M & SHAWNA K JTS
06-2415-0000-00 RALL DUSTIN D
06-2420-0000-00 KRONENBERGER SERENA K
06-2425-0000-00 HOLDCRAFT PEGGY A ETAL
06-2430-0000-00 ZIENAU GEORGE & DEBRA P JTS
06-2435-0000-00 ZIENAU GEORGE & DEBRA P  JTS
06-2435-0100-00 DIBLE BERT A & AILSA M  JTS
06-2440-0000-00 DIBLE BERT A & AILSA M JTS
06-2440-0100-00 ROSS FRANK JR & PHYLLIS A JTS
06-2445-0000-00 EWCEBC LLC
06-2445-0000-00 EWCEBC LLC
06-2445-0000-00 EWCEBC LLC
06-2445-0000-00 EWCEBC LLC
06-3745-0000-00 JANES BRIAN L & JUDY A JTS
06-3750-0000-00 J-WORTHINGTON LLC
06-3755-0000-00 LINDEMAN TERRY M & DORIS M JTS
06-3755-0100-00 BARTH WILLIAM D & PENNY K JTS
06-3760-0000-00 J-WORTHINGTON LLC
06-3765-0000-00 DONJER RENTALS LLC
06-3770-0000-00 DONJER RENTALS LLC
06-3775-0000-00 CHOPIN BRANDON S & ERICA A JTS
06-3780-0000-00 J-WORTHINGTON LLC
06-3785-0000-00 J-WORTHINGTON LLC
06-3790-0000-00 MILLER NATHAN R & BRIANNA D
06-3791-0000-00 BRANT MATTHEW A & STEPHANIE L
06-3795-0000-00 LONG VIKKI L
06-3796-0000-00 LONG VIKKI L
06-3800-0000-00 CULVER JUDD A & SHAE R JTS
06-3805-0000-00 MOSES CAROL M
06-3807-0000-00 CAUDILL KATHRYN A & DAVID JTS
06-3810-0050-00 STUCKMAN MARK S & CRISTY L JTS
06-3815-0000-00 STUCKMAN MARK S & CRISTY L JTS
06-3835-0000-00 ZIENAU DEBRA P
06-3835-0000-00 ZIENAU DEBRA P
06-3835-0000-00 ZIENAU DEBRA P
06-3835-0000-00 ZIENAU DEBRA P
06-3840-0000-00 ZIENAU GEORGE & DEBRA P JTS
06-3840-0100-00 ZIENAU GEORGE & DEBRA P JTS
06-3840-0101-00 DIBLE THOMAS A II & APRIL L
06-3845-0000-00 RITTENHOUR EUGENE M ETAL JTS
06-3850-0000-00 CORNISH FRANKLIN T III
06-3855-0000-00 MAY REBECCA J
06-3860-0000-00 MULVAINE DEAN & TAMMY JTS
06-3860-0000-00 MULVAINE DEAN & TAMMY JTS
06-3865-0000-00 MULVAINE DEAN & TAMMY JTS
06-3865-0000-00 MULVAINE DEAN & TAMMY JTS
06-3870-0000-00 WOODRUFF MATTHEW A
06-3870-0000-00 WOODRUFF MATTHEW A
06-3875-0000-00 WOODRUFF MATTHEW A
06-3875-0000-00 WOODRUFF MATTHEW A
06-3880-0000-00 RIVER STORAGE LTD
06-3880-0000-00 RIVER STORAGE LTD
06-3885-0000-00 RIVER STORAGE LTD
06-3885-0000-00 RIVER STORAGE LTD
06-3890-0000-00 RIVER STORAGE LTD
06-3890-0000-00 RIVER STORAGE LTD
06-3895-0000-00 RIVER STORAGE LTD
06-3895-0000-00 RIVER STORAGE LTD
06-3915-0000-00 HARR GARY WESS
06-3920-0000-00 HARR GARY WESS
06-3925-0000-00 CONLEY MATTHEW B & ROBIN J JTS
06-3925-0100-00 SANBORN CALVIN
06-3930-0000-00 CONLEY MATTHEW B & ROBIN J JTS
06-3930-0100-00 SANBORN CALVIN
06-3935-0000-00 CONLEY MATTHEW B & ROBIN J JTS
06-3935-0100-00 SANBORN CALVIN
06-3940-0000-00 YATES VIRGIE J JTS ETAL

PIN OWNER
06-3945-0000-00 YATES VIRGIE J JTS ETAL
06-3951-0000-00 CORNISH FRANKLIN T III
06-3955-0000-00 BICKHAM WILLIAM C A II
06-3960-0000-00 RAYMOND ROBERT A JR & KELLY N
06-3960-0100-00 BICKHAM WILLIAM C A II
06-3965-0000-00 ROBERTSON DEBORAH A
06-3970-0000-00 BOUCHER TERRANCE & JENNIFER
06-3975-0000-00 FOX MARY & MILLER LINDA JTS
06-3980-0000-00 KUENZLI MICHAEL D
06-3980-0000-00 KUENZLI MICHAEL D
06-3980-0000-00 KUENZLI MICHAEL D
06-3980-0000-00 KUENZLI MICHAEL D
06-3980-0000-00 KUENZLI MICHAEL D
06-3980-0000-00 KUENZLI MICHAEL D
06-3980-0000-00 KUENZLI MICHAEL D
06-3980-0000-00 KUENZLI MICHAEL D
06-3980-0000-00 KUENZLI MICHAEL D
06-3985-0000-00 KUENZLI MICHAEL D
06-3990-0000-00 SMITH ELWOOD A
06-3995-0000-00 SMITH ELWOOD A
06-4000-0000-00 MASON DAVID B TRUSTEE
06-4005-0000-00 MASON DAVID B TRUSTEE
06-4010-0000-00 MASON DAVID B TRUSTEE
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SECS 27, 28 & 33 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-1935-0000-00 SPEEDWAY LLC
06-1940-0000-00 SMALLEY ERIC S
06-1945-0000-00 REALTY INCOME PROPERTIES 9 LLC
06-1950-0000-00 KRG PROPERTIES LLC
06-1950-0100-00 MCDONALD'S REAL ESTATE
06-1950-0200-00 SK HOSPITALITY LLC
06-1950-0300-00 MCDONALD'S REAL ESTATE
06-1950-0400-00 SK HOSPITALITY LLC
06-1950-0500-00 PILOT TRAVEL CENTERS LLC
06-2035-0000-00 REALTY INCOME PROPERTIES 9 LLC
06-2040-0000-00 SMALLEY JAMES A & JENNIFER S JT
06-2040-0100-00 REALTY INCOME PROPERTIES 9 LLC
06-2040-0200-00 REALTY INCOME PROPERTIES 9 LLC
06-2040-0300-00 A & T INNOVATIONS LLC
06-2040-0400-00 HARR GARY W
06-2040-0400-00 HARR GARY W
06-2040-0500-00 HEINLEN STEVEN A & JULIE A JTS
06-2055-0000-00 HUFFMAN GARY E
06-2060-0000-00 HUFFMAN GARY E
06-2060-0100-00 HUFFMAN GARY E
06-2065-0000-00 REAMER MICHAEL J & KATHY JTS
06-2065-0100-00 TRINITY EVANGELICAL CHURCH OF
06-2065-0101-00 TRINITY EVANGELICAL CHURCH OF
06-2065-0102-00 THE CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-2070-0000-00 COLVIN JULIUS E & ALICIA L JTS
06-2075-0000-00 TRINITY EVANGELICAL CHURCH OF
06-2075-0100-00 REAMER MICHAEL J & KATHY JTS
06-2080-0000-00 TRINITY EVANGELICAL CHURCH OF
06-2080-0100-00 TRINITY EVANGELICAL CHURCH OF
06-2080-0200-00 REAMER MICHAEL J & KATHY JTS
06-2085-0000-00 TRINITY EVANGELICAL CHURCH OF
06-2085-0100-00 TRINITY EVANGELICAL CHURCH OF
06-2085-0200-00 TRINITY EVANGELICAL CHURCH OF
06-2085-0201-00 TRINITY EVANGELICAL CHURCH OF
06-2085-0202-00 WINES KEVIN M
06-2115-0000-00 US RESURFACING LTD
06-2120-0000-00 WINES KEVIN M
06-2135-0000-00 KNAPP WALLACE J & JANET A JTS
06-2140-0000-00 KNAPP WALLACE J & JANET A JTS
06-2145-0000-00 MYERS PROPERTIES LLC
06-2145-0100-00 SORG RANDY L & SHERRI K
06-2150-0000-00 MYERS PROPERTIES LLC
06-2155-0000-00 AG-PRO REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS
06-2155-0100-00 SORG RANDY L & SHERRI K
06-2230-0000-00 MALABAR RIDGE LLC
06-2230-0100-00 DRUG MART PLAZA US&PH LLC ETAL
06-2230-0101-00 O'REILLY AUTO ENTERPRISES LLC
06-2230-0200-00 HARR GARY W
06-2230-0300-00 HARR GARY W
06-2230-0400-00 RED DOG REAL ESTATE LLC
06-2230-0500-00 SORG RANDY L & SHERRI K
06-2230-0600-00 HARR GARY W AKA WESS HARR
06-2230-0700-00 HICKORY LLC
06-2230-2500-00 MALABAR RIDGE LLC
06-2230-2600-00 MALABAR RIDGE LLC
06-2230-2700-00 MALABAR RIDGE LLC
06-2230-2700-00 MALABAR RIDGE LLC
06-2230-2700-00 MALABAR RIDGE LLC
06-2230-2700-00 MALABAR RIDGE LLC
06-2230-2800-00 MALABAR RIDGE LLC
06-2230-2900-00 MALABAR RIDGE LLC
06-2230-3000-00 MALABAR RIDGE LLC
06-2230-3100-00 MALABAR RIDGE LLC
06-2230-3200-00 MALABAR RIDGE LLC
06-2230-3300-00 MALABAR RIDGE LLC
06-2230-3400-00 MALABAR RIDGE LLC
06-2230-3500-00 MALABAR RIDGE LLC
06-2230-3600-00 MALABAR RIDGE LLC
06-2230-3700-00 MALABAR RIDGE LLC
06-2230-3800-00 MALABAR RIDGE LLC
06-2230-3900-00 MALABAR RIDGE LLC
06-2230-4000-00 MALABAR RIDGE LLC
06-2230-4100-00 MALABAR RIDGE LLC
06-2230-4200-00 MALABAR RIDGE LLC
06-2230-4300-00 PEELMAN CARLA
06-2230-4400-00 GILMORE BRYAN & ALEISHA JTS
06-2230-4500-00 SMITH CHRISTY M
06-2230-4600-00 MALABAR RIDGE LLC
06-2230-4700-00 MALABAR RIDGE LLC

PIN OWNER
06-2230-7800-00 CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-2235-0000-00 RED DOG REAL ESTATE LLC
06-2240-0000-00 THIEL LISA
06-2245-0000-00 BARTH SHERIDAN M
06-2245-0200-00 BAAS NANETTE M
06-2245-0300-00 NAMETH NANETTE M
06-2245-0400-00 GOTTFRIED PETER J & DOROTHY G
06-2245-0500-00 CRAIG RUSSELL A & JENNIFER L JT
06-2245-0600-00 BRODMAN ALBERT C & HEATHER R
06-2245-0700-00 BRENNAN JOHN M & RACHAEL A JTS
06-2245-0800-00 WEBB KIMBERLY K & JAMES E JTS
06-2245-0900-00 THIEL LISA
06-2250-0000-00 HARR GARY W
06-2250-0100-00 NAMETH NANETTE M
06-2255-0000-00 HARR GARY W
06-2260-0000-00 AMOS9 US LLC
06-2265-0000-00 BOMER HOLLY
06-2265-0100-00 AMOS9 US LLC
06-2265-0200-00 BOMER HOLLY A
06-2270-0000-00 LONG NICHOLAS B
06-2270-0100-00 RED DOG REAL ESTATE LLC
06-2275-0000-00 WALTON RONALD E & DIANE K
06-2280-0000-00 BURLEW KEVIN A & DARCI A JTS
06-2280-0100-00 SORG RANDY L & SHERRI K
06-2285-0000-00 DRUG MART PLAZA US&PH LLC ETAL
06-2290-0000-00 DRUG MART PLAZA US&PH LLC ETAL
06-2290-0100-00 O'REILLY AUTO ENTERPRISES LLC
06-2295-0000-00 LONG NICHOLAS B
06-3140-0000-00 HEINLEN STEVEN A & JULIE A JTS
06-3140-0100-00 REALTY INCOME PROPERTIES 9 LLC
06-3140-0200-00 REALTY INCOME PROPERTIES 9 LLC
06-3140-0300-00 A & T INNOVATIONS LLC
06-3140-0400-00 HARR GARY W
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Feet

:

WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 31 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-0800-4000-00 HODGES VENUS L
06-0800-5000-00 HODGES VENUS L
06-0800-6000-00 HODGES VENUS L
06-0800-7000-00 RITTER RICHARD L & PAULA M  JTS
06-0800-8000-00 THOMPSON ERIC
06-0800-9000-00 RITTER RICHARD L & PAULA M  JTS
06-2100-1000-00 MATTER RYAN M
06-2100-2000-00 HENNESSY RALPH P
06-2100-2001-00 HODGES VENUS L
06-2100-3000-00 KUENZLI JOYCE E
06-2100-4000-00 KUENZLI JOYCE E
06-2100-5000-00 JOHNSON MATTIE
06-2100-6000-00 HODGES VENUS L
06-4506-7000-00 KUENZLI JOYCE E
06-4506-7500-00 KUENZLI JOYCE E
06-7101-9000-00 RED DOG REAL ESTATE LLC
06-7102-1000-00 KUENZLI KYLE F
06-7102-1000-00 KUENZLI KYLE F
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 31 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-0350-0060-00 DONJER RENTALS LLC
06-0350-0160-00 NUNLEY LARRY G
06-0800-1000-00 LARICK PATRICIA TRUSTEE
06-0800-2000-00 KEMMERE ASHLEY
06-0800-3000-00 KEMMERE ASHLEY
06-0801-0000-00 LARICK PATRICIA TRUSTEE
06-0914-0100-00 NEW YORK CENTRAL LINES LLC
06-3000-1000-00 ZOELLER DENNIS C & JANET M JTS
06-3000-2000-00 SCHOENBERGER LULA LE
06-3000-2000-00 SCHOENBERGER LULA LE
06-3000-2000-00 SCHOENBERGER LULA LE
06-3000-2000-00 SCHOENBERGER LULA LE
06-3000-3000-00 KASTER HOMES LLC
06-3000-4000-00 EBERT WILLIAM G
06-3000-5000-00 HOLLOWAY PATRICK I
06-3000-6000-00 SHULAW TINA M
06-3000-7000-00 VINCE SAMUEL T
06-3000-8000-00 VINCE SAMUEL T
06-3400-1000-00 TUCKER CORY T & ELIZABETH S JTS
06-3400-2000-00 MARQUART HALLY R & BRENYN J
06-3400-3000-00 SWIHART SUSAN C
06-3400-4000-00 SAUER NANCY
06-4100-1000-00 RATLIFF LARRY J & BONNIE S JTS
06-4100-2000-00 THIEL LISA I
06-4100-3000-00 MILLER JENNIFER D
06-4100-4000-00 BURCH BONNIE B
06-4100-5000-00 GRAVER MELINDA S
06-4100-6000-00 STUMBO GARY L & SANDRA K JTS
06-4100-7000-00 RUSE ANDREW W
06-4100-8000-00 EVANS SYLVIA N ETAL
06-4100-9000-00 THORNTON BREIGH A
06-4101-0000-00 THORNTON KRISTEN B
06-5200-1000-00 BAKER TERRY SUE & JAMES W JTS
06-5200-2000-00 ILES ANDREA M & ANNE M BEASTON
06-5200-3000-00 VAN-ALST JASON & LINDA JTS
06-5200-4000-00 CAMACHO FERNANDO MOCTEZUMA
06-5200-5000-00 MCMILLAN KENNETH R & LINDA L LE
06-5200-6000-00 POWELL MATTHEW M JR
06-5200-7000-00 KENNEDY CHRISTINA S
06-5200-8000-00 SHEPHERD VERNICE
06-5200-9000-00 MARGISON JACOB
06-5201-0000-00 STANSBERY SALLY E & SHERMAN E
06-5202-5000-00 BOES JOHN R & MARLA E JTS
06-5202-6000-00 BOES JOHN R & MARLA E JTS
06-5202-7000-00 FITCH FANCY & SLAY AMBER
06-5202-8000-00 LEAR CLARENCE
06-5300-1000-00 SUNSHINE RICHARDS LIMITED
06-5300-1001-00 MONROE MARK ALAN & GINETTE
06-5300-1002-00 MONROE MARK ALAN & GINETTE
06-5300-2000-00 MONROE MARK ALAN & GINETTE
06-5300-3000-00 MONROE MARK ALAN & GINETTE
06-5300-4000-00 MITTEN PAULINE M
06-5300-4001-00 JASPER REPAIR LLC
06-5300-4002-00 C & C ELECTRIC MOTOR SERVICE
06-7029-7500-00 FIELD SHAWN P & SARAH N JTS
06-7029-8000-00 OWENS MOLLY E
06-7029-8500-00 YEATER ERIC D
06-7029-9000-00 VALENTINE BERLIN & BRANDEE
06-7029-9500-00 JOINT PROPERTIES LLC
06-7030-0000-00 BOES KIMBERLY R JTS ETAL
06-7030-1000-00 BILS THOMAS M & JOY L JTS
06-7030-1500-00 MOON ROBERT & LAURIE JTS
06-7030-2000-00 YODER DOUGLAS & JANET
06-7030-2500-00 BILS THOMAS M & JOY L JTS
06-7030-3000-00 SESSLER VICKI L
06-7030-3500-00 SWIHART SUSAN C
06-7030-5000-00 MILLER DONNA KAY
06-7030-5000-00 MILLER DONNA KAY
06-7100-1000-00 ALVARADO OTTO A
06-7100-2000-00 ALVARADO OTTO A
06-7100-3000-00 ALVARADO OTTO A
06-7100-4000-00 LARICK PATRICIA TRUSTEE
06-7100-5000-00 LARICK PATRICIA TRUSTEE
06-7100-6000-00 SCHRYER HAROLD R
06-7100-7000-00 HURLEY JOHN R & YOSELDA M
06-7100-8000-00 STONE TESSA E
06-7100-9000-00 MOLNAR CHARLES S & SHARON S
06-7100-9100-00 CBCM LLC
06-7101-0000-00 BRODMAN MARJORIE L ETAL JTS

PIN OWNER
06-7101-1000-00 THOMPSON ERIC J
06-7101-2000-00 STANSBERY BONNIE J
06-7101-3000-00 KENNEDY CHRISTINA S
06-7101-4000-00 CBCM LLC
06-7101-5000-00 SLAVEY WILLIAM B
06-7101-6000-00 SLAVEY WILLIAM B
06-7101-7000-00 CBCM LLC
06-7101-8000-00 SLAVEY WILLIAM B
06-7102-2000-00 KEMMERE ASHLEY
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MORAN'S
SUB O.L.
208 & 209

HOLDRIDGE'S
SUB OF
O.L. 210

HALEY'S SUB
OF O.L. 207

MYER'S,
MERVIN, SUB

HARRIS' SUB
OF O.L. 211
& PT. 212

MORAN'S
2ND SUB

UPPER SANDUSKY
(ORIGINAL TOWN)
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4
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P-
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9UPP-067

UPP-075
1 inch = 61 feet 0 70 140 21035

Feet

:

WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SECS 31 & 32 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-0015-0060-00 BD OF EDUC UPPER SANDUSKY
06-0020-0060-00 BD OF EDUC UPPER SANDUSKY
06-0025-0060-00 BD OF EDUC UPPER SANDUSKY
06-0070-0060-00 BD OF EDUC UPPER SANDUSKY
06-0839-0000-00 RALL DOUGLAS J
06-2400-1000-00 ADKINS SHAWN & CRYSTAL
06-2400-2000-00 GILLEN TARAN K ETAL JTS
06-2400-3000-00 MOYER AUSTIN G & LACEY S JTS
06-2400-4000-00 MOYER AUSTIN G & LACEY S JTS
06-2400-5000-00 SEARS JUDITH A
06-2400-6000-00 HOFFMAN MELISSA
06-2400-7000-00 BURKE STEPHANIE R
06-2400-8000-00 RUSSELL PATRICIA A
06-2400-9000-00 HOENICKE DOHN J
06-2401-0000-00 SMITH ALLIE M
06-2401-1000-00 ROSZMAN CAROL S ETAL
06-3100-1000-00 JSS FARMS LLC
06-3100-2000-00 RASHLEIGH DEBRA S
06-3100-3000-00 FAHL JONATHAN A
06-3100-4000-00 BACON DAVID F & LAURA S JTS
06-3100-5000-00 WEATHERHOLTZ MICHELLE
06-3100-6000-00 JARRELL SONYA A
06-3100-7000-00 COOLEY WILLIAM R & TERESA M JTS
06-3100-8000-00 GOSSMAN DUANE M & MARTHA JTS
06-3100-9000-00 MCCLOUD ROSEMARIE
06-3101-0000-00 ZARAZUA MICHELLE
06-5900-1000-00 CORNISH GEORGE ROBERT & ALICE
06-5900-2000-00 MORALES ALBINO GUTIERREZ
06-5900-3000-00 STANSBERY DONALD D
06-5900-4000-00 DONJER RENTALS LLC
06-5900-5000-00 ISRAEL LINDA S
06-5900-6000-00 STEWARD JAMES R & DARLENE J
06-5900-7000-00 WRIGHT DOUGLAS J
06-5900-8000-00 BARE LARRY D & CAROL S
06-5900-9000-00 BROWN TERESA S & JEFFERY L
06-5901-0000-00 LUCAS DOUGLAS G
06-5901-1000-00 MENGERINK BRYAN K & JANNA L  JT
06-5901-2000-00 DUFFIELD JOHN P & REGINA E JTS
06-5901-3000-00 BUCKEYE RIDGE HABITAT FOR
06-5901-4000-00 BUCKEYE RIDGE HABITAT FOR
06-5901-5000-00 JOHNSON GARY S & SUSAN A JTS
06-5901-6000-00 MCMILLAN JAMES W
06-5901-7000-00 SMITH SARAH RENEE
06-5901-8000-00 OHIO FARM HOUSE LLC
06-6000-1000-00 BOGARD MICHAEL CHARLES
06-6000-2000-00 JOHNSON GARY S & SUSAN A JTS
06-6000-3000-00 MILLER TESSA E
06-6000-4000-00 GRISWOLD KAREN S
06-6000-5000-00 TRUSTY EMMA K & ANDREW D JTS
06-6000-6000-00 MCKEE ROBERT & LYNN JTS
06-6000-7000-00 HILL THOMAS CHARLES & VICKI R
06-6300-1000-00 LAWRENCE JERALD A & PAMELA K
06-6300-2000-00 WHEELER BEVERLY A LIFE ESTATE
06-6300-3000-00 FRANZ LUCAS A & TAMMY W  JTS
06-6300-4000-00 BUCHER RON R
06-6300-5000-00 BAKER CHANTELL K
06-6300-6000-00 TRUSTY LYNSEY BRIANNE
06-6300-7000-00 HARPER SANDRA L
06-6300-8000-00 KOEHLER ANNA M
06-6300-9000-00 SMALLEY JENNIFER S ETAL
06-6301-0000-00 EKLEBERRY DEBRA ELAINE
06-6301-1000-00 BAKER CHANTELL K
06-6301-2000-00 BAKER CHANTELL K
06-7029-1000-00 YOUNG TRACY R
06-7029-1500-00 BACON DAVID F & LAURA S TRUSTEE
06-7029-2000-00 BACON DAVID F & LAURA S TRUSTEE
06-7029-2500-00 ORIANS ANNETTE L
06-7029-3000-00 HACKWORTH LARRY & ANGIE  JTS
06-7029-3500-00 PELFREY MARCUS R
06-7029-4000-00 PARSELL KIMBERLY A
06-7029-4500-00 GRAFMILLER DIANNE L LE
06-7029-5000-00 CHAPMAN ZACHARY & JENNIFER JTS
06-7029-5500-00 BLUE SHARK RENTALS LLC
06-7029-6000-00 LEETH STEVEN R & BARTH KIM M JT
06-7029-6500-00 NIBLACK JULI A
06-7029-7000-00 HUFFMAN PAUL A & JULI A JTS
06-7029-7001-00 NICHOLS BOBBY J & CHASTITY D JT
06-7035-2000-00 GRAFMILLER DAVID J TRUSTEE
06-7035-2500-00 GRAFMILLER DIANNE L LE

PIN OWNER
06-7035-3000-00 EVANS STACEY L TRUST
06-7035-3500-00 BENNETT STEVEN L & MARCIA L JTS
06-7035-4000-00 LUIKART MELISSA LOUISE
06-7035-4500-00 BEHRINGER JOEL D
06-7035-5000-00 SALYER RICHARD A & JOAN Y JTS
06-7035-5500-00 LEHMAN DAVID F II & CAROL A JTS
06-7035-6000-00 DONJER RENTALS LLC
06-7036-6500-00 SUNBURST TANNING SALON LLC
06-7036-7000-00 MCMILLAN KENNETH R & LINDA L LE
06-7036-7500-00 THIEL KRISTINA M
06-7036-8000-00 RALL DOUGLAS J
06-7036-8500-00 JUDY BRYAN R
06-7036-9000-00 GOTTFRIED DEVIN J ETAL
06-7036-9000-00 GOTTFRIED DEVIN J ETAL
06-7036-9000-00 GOTTFRIED DEVIN J ETAL
06-7036-9000-00 GOTTFRIED DEVIN J ETAL
06-7036-9500-00 SUDS Z LAUNDROMAT LLP
06-7037-0000-00 STOBER JOSEPH J
06-7037-0500-00 MURRAY ROGER D
06-7037-1000-00 NEWMAN LARRY B
06-7037-1500-00 LENHART LEWIS W & KATHY J
06-7037-2000-00 LENHART LEWIS W JR
06-7037-2500-00 HINKLE ZACHARY K
06-7037-3000-00 GUTIERREZ MARIA GUADALUPE
06-7037-3500-00 BACON DAVID F & LAURA S TRUSTEE
06-7037-4000-00 CRUE OF MIRTH LLC
06-7037-4500-00 JOLLIFF RONNIE D
06-7037-5000-00 DONNERSBACH MYKENNA CHARISSE
06-7037-5500-00 CAPLINGER RYAN H & KRISTEN D JT
06-7037-6000-00 BENNETT DOUGLAS A
06-7037-6500-00 BURKE STEPHANIE R
06-7037-7000-00 HARRIS PHILIP C & KRISTIN N
06-7038-2000-00 AMESQUITA JOSE R & SANDRA K
06-7038-2500-00 KELLER RACHELLE L
06-7038-3000-00 THOMPSON TRAVIS L
06-7038-3500-00 CLELAND JOSEPH A & SHANNAN M
06-7038-4000-00 PIERSON REBECCA A
06-7038-4500-00 MILLER DAVID W & CYNTHIA GILLEN
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Feet

:

WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 32 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-1000-1000-00 SCHUSTER ROBIN C TRUSTEE
06-1000-2000-00 WOLF JERRY L
06-1000-2000-00 WOLF JERRY L
06-1000-2000-00 WOLF JERRY L
06-1000-2000-00 WOLF JERRY L
06-1000-3000-00 WOLF DEBRA J
06-1000-4000-00 REILE JOSEPH C & SHANNON N JTS
06-1000-5000-00 SHULTS TODD A & PAULA E
06-1000-6000-00 CURLIS JOHN R & BARBARA A JTS
06-1000-7000-00 HURST KATHI
06-1000-8000-00 FREY LINDA L
06-1000-9000-00 GRAFMILLER DAVID J TRUSTEE
06-1001-0000-00 GRAFMILLER DAVID J TRUSTEE
06-1001-1000-00 JOHNS NATALIE A
06-1001-2000-00 JOHNS NATALIE A
06-1001-3000-00 WESSLER KENNETH E & RAE M
06-1001-4000-00 GRAFMILLER DAVID J TRUSTEE
06-1001-5000-00 RODRIGUEZ TIFFANI W
06-1001-6000-00 SMITH ROSELLA C
06-1001-7000-00 FARBER MARLA KAY & ALLAN LEWIS
06-1604-0160-00 CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-7019-5500-00 CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-7019-6000-00 CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-7019-6500-00 WOBSER JANET ETAL JTS
06-7019-7000-00 WOBSER JANET R ETAL JTS
06-7019-7500-00 KARG TODD STEVEN
06-7019-8000-00 SMITH DANIEL & CONNIE S JTS
06-7019-9000-00 HONSBERGER LONNY L
06-7019-9500-00 POLLOCK WANDA F
06-7019-9600-00 HONSBERGER LONNY L
06-7020-0000-00 SIMONS BARBARA
06-7020-0500-00 KEFFER SALLY M
06-7020-1000-00 THE FIFTH CANARD LLC
06-7020-1500-00 FISH AND FROG LTD
06-7020-2000-00 POLLOCK WANDA F
06-7020-2500-00 KEFFER SALLY M
06-7020-3000-00 BOOTH JOHN M & CAROL M JTS
06-7020-3500-00 PLOTT KAREN J
06-7020-4000-00 PLOTT KAREN J
06-7020-4500-00 WEATHERHOLTZ JAMES A&CINDY L
06-7020-5100-00 CAMERON REGINA A
06-7020-8000-00 MCKEE ROBERT A & TRACY M JTS
06-7020-8500-00 CAMERON REGINA A
06-7020-8600-00 CAMERON REGINA A
06-7020-9000-00 CAMERON REGINA A
06-7020-9500-00 KAVANAGH CATHY A
06-7021-0000-00 LODGE CHRISTOPHER T
06-7021-0500-00 CAMERON REGINA A
06-7021-1000-00 HEFFELFINGER BRANDON ETAL
06-7021-1500-00 CUNNINGHAM DEIDRE A
06-7021-2000-00 HILL MEAGAN L & DYLAN S JTS
06-7021-2500-00 DERR DEAN M & JENISE J JTS
06-7021-3000-00 MULLEN WILLIAM J III & APRIL A
06-7021-3500-00 NEWELL SHARON R
06-7021-4000-00 THAMMARAT JOSHUA A & KELSEY M
06-7021-4500-00 AMERT JOHN Z & LYNDSAY JTS
06-7021-5000-00 SMALLEY JERRY S & HEATHER L JTS
06-7021-5500-00 DEAN RODERICK J & EVELYN J
06-7021-6000-00 HAYMAN MICHAEL A
06-7021-6500-00 LOPEZ LARENA
06-7021-7000-00 TOLAND TYLER E
06-7021-7500-00 EALY ANDY D & KRISTIN R JTS
06-7021-8000-00 DURESS JOHN R & DEBRA S  JTS
06-7021-8500-00 RAMOS SERGIO P ESPINOZA ETUX
06-7021-9000-00 CLARY JUSTIN
06-7021-9500-00 HOGAN SUSANNA I
06-7022-0000-00 WRIGHT DAISY M & DOUGLAS J JTS
06-7022-0500-00 SYBERT DEREK M & RACHELLE D
06-7022-1000-00 AUBIHL JILL L & DANIEL
06-7022-1500-00 DONJER RENTALS LLC
06-7022-2000-00 SWAVEL SCOTT A
06-7024-1500-00 KOKOMO PROPERTIES LLC
06-7024-2000-00 KOKOMO PROPERTIES LLC
06-7024-2500-00 KOKOMO PROPERTIES LLC
06-7024-3000-00 SNYDER ROGER R& DONNA M
06-7024-3500-00 NIEDERKOHR EMILY
06-7024-4000-00 HARTSCHUH JACOB S & DAWN N JTS
06-7024-4500-00 FREDERICK JOSHUA R
06-7024-5000-00 CLARK JEFFREY & STACY

PIN OWNER
06-7024-5500-00 ROE AMY A ETAL
06-7024-6000-00 DONJER RENTALS LLC
06-7024-6500-00 PEVER KEVIN
06-7024-7000-00 GEARING TRENT A
06-7024-7500-00 GIESEY THOMAS W JR & KENDRA N
06-7024-8000-00 BLUE SHARK RENTALS LLC
06-7024-8500-00 BORAWSKI STEVEN JR & HOLLY M JT
06-7024-9000-00 STARCHER MARY E
06-7024-9100-00 CAMACHO FERNANDO MOCTEZUMA
06-7026-4500-00 GILLESPIE JANICE M
06-7026-5000-00 BRAUSE NEAL E
06-7026-5500-00 STERTZBACH JASON D & BELINDA JT
06-7028-1500-00 MILLER KEVIN A
06-7028-2000-00 FREY HALLE J & OHLER JENNY M
06-7028-2500-00 MILLER JO ANN
06-7028-3000-00 MICHELI SANDRA M
06-7028-3500-00 SCHINDLER JONATHAN & ELICIA JTS
06-7028-4000-00 NAUS DAVID A & GLORIA K
06-7028-4500-00 GRAFMILLER DAVID J TRUSTEE
06-7028-5000-00 SWARTZ SAMUEL D
06-7034-5000-00 SUDS Z CAR WASH LLP
06-7034-5500-00 SUDS Z CAR WASH LLP
06-7034-6000-00 VINCE & CO LLC
06-7034-6500-00 VINCE & CO LLC
06-7034-7000-00 WILLIAMS MARYANN N
06-7034-7500-00 VAN BEVEREN WILLIAM C
06-7034-8000-00 ZARAZUA FERNANDO
06-7034-8500-00 GIESEY BRANDON C
06-7034-9000-00 VON BLON TERRY E
06-7034-9500-00 VONBLON TERRY E
06-7035-0000-00 LEIGHTEY SANDRA L
06-7035-0500-00 PHILLIPS MATTHEW A ETAL
06-7035-1000-00 SCHWILK MICHAEL E & S K
06-7035-1500-00 SCHWILK MICHAEL E & SANDRA K JT
06-7400-1000-00 BALTAZAR HECTOR E
06-7400-1001-00 CAMACHO FERNANDO MOCTEZUMA
06-7400-2000-00 CAMACHO FERNANDO MOCTEZUMA
06-7400-3000-00 CAMACHO FERNANDO MOCTEZUMA
06-7400-4000-00 WALTON BRANDT A & MARCIA JTS
06-7400-5000-00 FREY ASHTIN & JOSHUA
06-7400-6000-00 CAZARES MIGUEL ANGEL RAMOS
06-7400-7000-00 GROSSMAN JEFFREY D & DIANE L JT
06-8000-1000-00 THORNTON GINGER S
06-8000-2000-00 POWELL KARL L & KAREN S   JT SU
06-8000-3000-00 HEHR CAROLYN A
06-8000-4000-00 STOWERS JESSICA S
06-8000-5000-00 HARR GARY WESS
06-8000-6000-00 FRAZZINI LINDA
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06-4506-6500-00 RED DOG REAL ESTATE LLC
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06-4510-0500-00 SPIEGEL MARGARET L
06-4510-1000-00 HOENICKE WANDA L
06-4510-1500-00 DEWITT MARK A
06-4510-2000-00 SWINEHART KALEB P
06-4510-2500-00 SWINEHART KALEB P
06-4510-3000-00 RADABAUGH ANGELA R TRUSTEE
06-4510-3500-00 MILLER LARRY E & GWEN D JTS
06-4510-4000-00 MILLER LARRY E & GWEN D JTS
06-4510-4500-00 STEWARD JAMES R & DARLENE J
06-4510-4600-00 MILLER ALLEN L & KATHLEEN M
06-4510-4700-00 BASH SANDRA L
06-4510-5000-00 BLANTON MARIAH K
06-4510-5001-00 BLANTON MARIAH K
06-4510-5100-00 MILLER ALLEN L & KATHLEEN M
06-4510-5200-00 BASH SANDRA L
06-4510-5500-00 BARNETT CAROL A
06-4510-6000-00 DUNCAN LOIS A LIFE ESTATE ETAL
06-4510-6500-00 GABRIEL DEREK A JTS ETAL
06-4510-7000-00 BREWER NANCY J & HOWARD A
06-4510-7500-00 MORRIS MARY ANN
06-4510-7600-00 MORRIS MARY ANN
06-4510-8000-00 BARTH REID E
06-4510-8500-00 TAYLOR EDWIN LEE & JILL EILEEN
06-4510-9000-00 KINLEY NELSON H ETAL
06-4510-9500-00 BREWER NANCY J & HOWARD A
06-4510-9500-00 BREWER NANCY J & HOWARD A
06-4510-9500-00 BREWER NANCY J & HOWARD A
06-4510-9500-00 BREWER NANCY J & HOWARD A
06-4511-0000-00 FOX SHIRLEY A
06-4511-0500-00 YAMAGUCHI KIYOMI
06-4511-0600-00 MCMILLAN KENNETH R & LINDA L LE
06-4511-1000-00 JOHNSON SCOTT A & MELISSA J  JT
06-4511-1500-00 SALYER DEBORAH L
06-4511-1501-00 GABRIEL DEREK A JTS ETAL
06-5201-1000-00 THORNKARBLE LLC
06-5201-2000-00 BROWN STEPHANIE
06-5201-3000-00 FOX ALLIE J
06-5201-4000-00 VANHORN REBECCA A
06-5201-5000-00 CHANCE JEFF W & NICOLE L JTS
06-5201-6000-00 CHANCE JEFF W & NICOLE L JTS
06-5201-7000-00 TEAGUE GEORGE W & ANGELA R JTS
06-5201-8000-00 THIEL RANDAL J & DELORES J  JTS
06-5201-9000-00 THIEL RANDAL J & DELORES J  JTS
06-5202-0000-00 THIEL RANDAL J & DELORES J JTS
06-5202-1000-00 SCOFIELD MARVA A
06-5202-2000-00 SWINEHART HAROLD E ETUX
06-5202-3000-00 SCOFIELD MARVA A
06-5202-4000-00 SWINEHART HAROLD E ETUX
06-5600-1000-00 MILUM RUTH M ETAL
06-5600-2000-00 SHEETS RANDALL L & MARY E JTS
06-5600-3000-00 BUTTE BRIAN M
06-5600-4000-00 THOMPSON DANIEL E
06-5600-5000-00 THOMPSON DANIEL E
06-5600-6000-00 HHWP COMMUNITY ACTION
06-5600-6100-00 TUCKER JUSTIN W
06-5600-7000-00 HHWP COMMUNITY ACTION
06-5600-8000-00 THIEL LISA I
06-5600-9000-00 THIEL LISA I
06-5601-0000-00 RALL REUBEN J & ROSA E JTS
06-5601-1000-00 450 W SPRING STREET LLC
06-5601-2000-00 450 W SPRING STREET LLC
06-5601-3000-00 HENNESSY ALICE ANN & MARTIN
06-5601-4000-00 JACKS EDNA M
06-5601-5000-00 JONES DONALD R & LISA JTS
06-5601-6000-00 MINOR MICHAEL L
06-5601-7000-00 BARKER RALPH E & MARY E LE
06-5601-8000-00 BRADY DEBRA E
06-5601-9000-00 BRADY DEBRA E
06-5602-0000-00 JOHNSON BRAXTON V
06-5602-1000-00 SWANKHOUSE JOSEPH E & DIANA L
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SECS 31 & 32 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-2500-1000-00 MULLINS CARL L & STACY S
06-2500-2000-00 STATEN JASON ETUX JTS
06-2500-3000-00 MCCLEARY BROOKE LEIGH
06-2500-4000-00 LOHR LISA E
06-2500-5000-00 SPRANG DALE L & MARY
06-2500-6000-00 WOODRUFF ROY J
06-2500-7000-00 TROIANO ERIC E & JILL KEIRNS JT
06-2500-8000-00 DENMAN ANNE TERRY
06-2500-9000-00 HUFFMAN PAUL A & JULI A JTS
06-2501-0000-00 NELSON JEFFREY D & PATRICIA M
06-2501-1000-00 STEPHAN DEBRA J
06-2501-2000-00 NELSON BILLY DEAN & N S
06-2501-3000-00 NELSON BILLY DEAN & N S
06-2501-4000-00 EVANS SYLVIA N
06-2501-5000-00 EVANS SYLVIA N
06-2501-6000-00 LEETH RICHARD E
06-2501-7000-00 KOONS DELBERT C JR
06-2800-1000-00 STEPP CAROL J
06-2800-2000-00 FOX & FOX RENTALS II LLC
06-2800-3000-00 FREY HARLAN J & CHRISTINA L JTS
06-2800-4000-00 LAROWE TODD J & AMY JTS
06-2800-5000-00 FREY MADELINE K
06-2800-6000-00 FOX & FOX RENTALS II LLC
06-4508-4000-00 BANTA JOHN R & JENNIFER D
06-4508-4500-00 BANTA JOHN R & JENNIFER D
06-4508-5000-00 FREY JENNIFER M & AUDREY L JTS
06-4508-5500-00 BOYD RONALD J
06-4508-6000-00 SAULL KELLE M & TYSON C
06-4508-6500-00 MARTINEZ JESUS V
06-4508-7000-00 MARTINEZ JESUS V
06-4508-7500-00 CUSAC BRAD & SONJA JTS
06-4508-8000-00 KAUBLE SUE E
06-4508-8000-00 KAUBLE SUE E
06-4508-8000-00 KAUBLE SUE E
06-4508-8000-00 KAUBLE SUE E
06-4508-8500-00 BALZ ENTERPRISES LTD
06-4508-9000-00 WALTER PHYLLIS K
06-4508-9500-00 NUTTER MARK E & KRISTINA K JT
06-4509-0000-00 NUTTER MARK E & KRISTINA K JTS
06-4509-0500-00 DONAUGH STEVEN R & LAURIE A JTS
06-4509-1000-00 WINES KARL & LAURA A  JTS
06-4509-1500-00 KUENZLI MARK E ETAL
06-4509-1501-00 BEST MARY LOU
06-4509-1502-00 BICKHAM WILLIAM C
06-4509-2000-00 ROWE LAWRENCE WAYNE
06-4509-2500-00 ROWE LAWRENCE WAYNE
06-4509-3000-00 WOODRUFF JAMES R
06-4509-8200-00 KAUBLE SUE E
06-4509-8500-00 MOSES JOSHUA E
06-4509-8700-00 ROBEY STEVE
06-4509-8900-00 HOLLANSHEAD JEAN A TRUSTEE
06-4509-9000-00 MOSES JOSHUA E
06-4509-9100-00 HOLLANSHEAD JEAN A TRUSTEE
06-4509-9300-00 ROBEY STEVE
06-4509-9500-00 QUINN PATRICK D & REBECCA E
06-4509-9700-00 SPICER BLAKE A
06-4509-9900-00 CLARK DEREK A
06-4510-0000-00 FREY MADELINE K
06-7028-7500-00 MORRIS BARBARA A
06-7028-8000-00 FREY JONATHAN
06-7028-8500-00 QUINN LISA E
06-7028-9000-00 GRAFMILLER DAVID J REV L TRUST
06-7028-9500-00 KORODY TARYN A ETAL
06-7029-0000-00 HETZEL RITA M
06-7029-0500-00 KOEHLER PHYLLIS J
06-7300-3000-00 FIELD RUTH ANN
06-7300-4000-00 COLEMAN ALEESHA NICOLE ETAL
06-7300-5000-00 RAMOS ALLANS CARMONA
06-7300-6000-00 VALENTINE DEANNA ROSVANIS
06-7300-7000-00 STEPHAN DONALD P TRUSTEE
06-7300-8000-00 SAULL ROBERT L ETAL
06-7300-9000-00 HEFFELFINGER GARY L
06-7301-0000-00 MCGRAW STEPHEN L & KELLY D JTS
06-7301-1000-00 YOUNG DESIREE C
06-7301-2000-00 DILLION THOMAS B
06-7301-3000-00 DILLION THOMAS B
06-7301-4000-00 JOHNSON JAMES M & MARSLYN R
06-7301-5000-00 JOHNSON JAMES M & MARSLYN R
06-7301-6000-00 ROBINSON JANIS E

PIN OWNER
06-7301-7000-00 MILLER JAMES C & SUSAN A JTS
06-7301-8000-00 QUINN SHAWN M
06-7301-9000-00 SWINEHART CAROL A
06-7302-0000-00 SWINEHART CAROL A
06-7302-1000-00 VINCE HOMER P IV & KAREN A JTS
06-7302-2000-00 WILLIAMS DARRELL D & LINDA S JT
06-7302-2001-00 CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-7302-3000-00 SUMMIT NATHAN S
06-7302-4000-00 SPITLER JEREMY ETAL
06-7302-5000-00 VOORHEIS ADAM D
06-7302-6000-00 PIERCE MATTHEW DW
06-7302-7000-00 CHRISTY DAVID R
06-7302-8000-00 HUMPHREY BRENT N
06-7302-9000-00 PAYTON HARRY W & LYNN M  JTS
06-7303-0000-00 DAVIS CRAIG R TRUSTEE
06-7303-1000-00 BRODMAN REBECCA A
06-7303-2000-00 RAYMOND ILSE
06-7303-3000-00 BOGARD MICHAEL C II
06-7303-4000-00 STOVER NICOLE L
06-7303-5000-00 SCHOENBERGER ERIC
06-7303-6000-00 SCHOENBERGER ERIC
06-7303-7000-00 RATHBURN SARAH
06-8200-1000-00 ABRAMS GERRI M TRUSTEE
06-8200-2000-00 LYERLY MARSHA
06-8200-3000-00 CLIFFORD JAMES BRYAN
06-8200-4000-00 YOUNG THOMAS F & PATRICIA
06-8200-5000-00 YOUNG THOMAS F & PATRICIA L
06-8200-6000-00 JOHNS MALINDA A
06-8200-7000-00 JOHNS MALINDA A
06-8200-7100-00 HEALEA JERRY L & JOYCE A JTS
06-8200-8000-00 CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-8200-9000-00 SPICER BLAKE A
06-8201-0000-00 GRAHAM ROBERT A ETUX
06-8201-1000-00 BROWN SHEREE A
06-8201-2000-00 HUSHOUR STEVEN P
06-8201-3000-00 SMITH CAROL L
06-8201-4000-00 GOTTFRIED PAMELA S LE ETAL
06-8201-5000-00 HARPER DEIDRI LYNNE
06-8201-6000-00 CAUDILL WESLEY D
06-8201-7000-00 NUNLEY LARRY G & REGINA M JTS
06-8201-8000-00 EVANS SYLVIA N
06-8201-9000-00 PASSET LINDA
06-8202-0000-00 LEAR THOMAS L & HOLLY M SPICER
06-8202-1000-00 HART WILLIAM N & CONLEY ANGELA
06-8202-2000-00 PFEIFFER ELAINE M & ANN L JTS
06-8202-3000-00 LATHAM RUTH FAYE LIFE ESTATE
06-8202-4000-00 FRISCH MARCIA J
06-8202-5000-00 GRENWALT EMARITA
06-8202-6000-00 BICKHAM WILLIAM C A JR
06-8300-1000-00 LAWRENCE LISA M TRUSTEE
06-8300-2000-00 JUNE JAMES W & DARLENE K JTS
06-8300-3000-00 WILLIS PATRICIA A NKA FRAZZINI
06-8300-4000-00 E C I INC
06-8300-5000-00 BAXTER JACOB N R
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 32 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

05-0260-0060-01 RALL STEVEN C ETAL
05-0270-0060-01 RALL STEVEN C ETAL
06-0270-0060-00 CITY OF UP SANDUSKY
06-0290-0060-00 CITY OF UP SANDUSKY
06-0290-0060-00 CITY OF UP SANDUSKY
06-0300-1000-00 OHIO FARM HOUSE LLC
06-0300-2000-00 WALTON BRANDT A & MARCIA JTS
06-0300-3000-00 FLOWERS SHELBY & COURTNEY JTS
06-0300-4000-00 WHITEHAVEN HOLDINGS LLC
06-0300-5000-00 WHITEHAVEN HOLDINGS LLC
06-0300-6000-00 FLOWERS SHELBY & COURTNEY JTS
06-0300-7000-00 WESTERMAN RICHARD A
06-0600-1000-00 BROWN TIMOTHY R & ERIC L TTEES
06-0600-2000-00 BROWN TIMOTHY R & ERIC L TTEES
06-0600-3000-00 NANCE PAUL D & JANET D JTS
06-0600-4000-00 LEGGE DUSTIN M
06-0600-4100-00 CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-0600-5000-00 WALTON KORY A
06-0600-6000-00 WAGNER VALLEY LLC
06-3200-1000-00 STEINHOUR JORDAN W & JOSLYNE D
06-3200-2000-00 FREY MARIE
06-3200-3000-00 FREY MARIE
06-3200-4000-00 KRIDER RICHARD E & WILMA J  JT
06-3200-5000-00 KENNEDY PATRICK J & DAVID C
06-4503-6500-00 BACON LAURA S & DAVID F TRUSTEE
06-4503-7000-00 TREADWAY KYLE T ETUX TRUSTEES
06-4503-7500-00 WALTERS ELIZABETH T & STANLEY
06-4503-7600-00 WEBB MICHAEL A & KAREN JTS
06-4503-8000-00 WEBB MICHAEL A & KAREN JTS
06-4503-8500-00 MAWER STEVEN K & LENA R JTS
06-4503-9000-00 MAWER STEVEN K & LENA R JTS
06-4503-9500-00 NIEDERKOHR LAWRENCE A
06-4503-9501-00 THE CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-4503-9502-00 MAWER STEVEN K & LENA R JTS
06-4503-9503-00 MAWER STEVEN K & LENA R JTS
06-4505-6500-00 SWARTZ DOUGLAS A
06-4505-7000-00 GRIESHOP LORI Y & JOSEPH M JTS
06-4505-7500-00 MEEKER MICHAEL J & TAMMY L  JTS
06-4505-8000-00 WOODS IRVIN R & JANICE M JTS
06-4505-8500-00 HERRON JOSEPH R & JESSICA F JTS
06-4505-9000-00 STEINHOUR JORDAN W & JOSLYNE D
06-4507-2000-00 WHITEHAVEN HOLDINGS LLC
06-4507-2001-00 MCCLAIN JAY A
06-4507-2500-00 HOWARD REBECCA L & STEVEN A
06-4507-3000-00 HOWARD REBECCA L & STEVEN A
06-4507-3500-00 SWARTZ ROBIN LEA
06-4507-4000-00 SWARTZ ROBIN LEA
06-4507-4500-00 GRUBB CHRISTOPHER
06-4507-5000-00 ROUTZAHN CRAIG A ETAL
06-4507-5500-00 FROST DANIEL C & BRENDA J JTS
06-5100-1000-00 ROGER & ROBIN REALTY LTD
06-5100-2000-00 ROGER & ROBIN REALTY LTD
06-5100-3000-00 SOURS NATHAN P & RUE STACY E
06-5100-4000-00 BASH JACOB E & WICKMAN STACI
06-5100-5000-00 KOEHLER MICHAEL F & MARY A
06-5100-6000-00 MARGISON JENIFER
06-5100-7000-00 WILLIAMSON WILLIAM & MOLLY D JT
06-5100-8000-00 SWARTZ DOUGLAS A
06-5100-9000-00 BAKER AMANDA S
06-5101-0000-00 DANIEL ANDREW J & HEATHER L JTS
06-5101-1000-00 MCMILLAN JAMES W
06-5101-2000-00 KING JAMES V & SANDRA A JTS
06-7020-5000-00 CAMERON REGINA A
06-7020-5500-00 CAMERON REGINA A
06-7020-5500-00 CAMERON REGINA A
06-7020-5500-00 CAMERON REGINA A
06-7020-5500-00 CAMERON REGINA A
06-7020-6000-00 KARCHER ERIC T & LINDA M JTS
06-7020-6500-00 BACON LAURA S & DAVID F TRUSTEE
06-7020-7000-00 BACON LAURA S & DAVID F TRUSTEE
06-7020-7000-00 BACON LAURA S & DAVID F TRUSTEE
06-7020-7000-00 BACON LAURA S & DAVID F TRUSTEE
06-7020-7000-00 BACON LAURA S & DAVID F TRUSTEE
06-7020-7500-00 KARCHER ERIC T & LINDA M JTS
06-7028-5500-00 ZAMORA JESSE J
06-7028-5600-00 MICHELI SANDRA M
06-7028-6000-00 LEMIRE JASON M & JULIA E TRUSTE
06-7028-6500-00 HENSEL SCOTT L & DOUGLAS J
06-7028-7000-00 MICHELI ANGELA S

PIN OWNER
06-7300-1000-00 LUCAS FUNERAL HOMES INC
06-7300-2000-00 HULL MINETTE V TRUSTEE
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 06 T.3S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-4506-6000-00 DLUBAK DAVID E
06-4508-0500-00 LMKHC INVESTMENTS LLC
06-4508-0501-00 PAD LLC
06-4508-0525-00 PAD LLC
06-4508-0526-00 PAD LLC
06-4508-0527-00 PAD LLC
06-4508-0528-00 HOUPT JOHN L & SARA L  JTS
06-4508-0529-00 DIAZ ANDREW & TERESA JTS
06-4508-0530-00 NEWMAN JOHN R
06-4508-0531-00 PAD LLC
06-4508-0532-00 COLLINS GERGORY D LIFE ESTATE
06-4508-0533-00 HINESMAN NATHAN & AMY JTS
06-4508-0534-00 COLLINS GREGORY D LIFE ESTATE
06-4508-0535-00 PAD LLC
06-4508-0536-00 FREDRITZ RAYMOND J & DARLENE JT
06-4508-0537-00 VANHORN KAREN S & PRYOR
06-4508-0538-00 RAMOS JORGE L ESPINOZA
06-4508-0539-00 VANHORN KAREN S & PRYOR
06-4508-0540-00 MONTGOMERY LAWRENCE K SR
06-4508-0541-00 BAYLESS DONALD J
06-4508-0542-00 HOUPT JOHN L & SARA L  JTS
06-4508-0543-00 THORNKARBLE LLC
06-4508-0544-00 FREDRITZ RAYMOND J & DARLENE
06-4508-0544-01 HOUPT JOHN L & SARA L  JTS
06-4508-0545-00 PATCHETT DANIEL A
06-4508-1000-00 DEYCO INC
06-4508-1500-00 RALL REUBEN J & ROSA E JT
06-8101-1000-00 COLLINS FLORENCE A
06-8101-1001-00 BUCHER BLONDINA C
06-8101-1001-01 PAD LLC
06-8101-1001-02 BLUE SHARK RENTALS LLC
06-8101-1001-03 BLUE SHARK RENTALS LLC
06-8101-1002-00 GATCHELL RAYMOND E & MARY E
06-8101-1003-00 SEARLS DIANA L
06-8101-1004-00 PRYOR PATRICIA L & MICHAEL  JTS
06-8101-1005-00 POWERS FRANCES L & EDWARD L
06-8101-1006-00 SEARFOSS AUSTIN J & GABRIELLE I
06-8101-1007-00 BROWN CALEB E ETAL
06-8101-1008-00 BROWN CALEB E ETAL
06-8101-1009-00 WAGNER CRAIG D & ANGELA JTS
06-8101-1010-00 SNELL MINDY N & CORY C TAYLOR
06-8101-1011-00 ESTRADA ABILIO R & CRYSTAL L JT
06-8101-1012-00 COPPLER EMILY RENEE
06-8101-1013-00 LAB REBECCA S
06-8101-1014-00 KING BRANDON
06-8101-1015-00 YEATER DENNIS E & DAWN M   JTSU
06-8101-1020-00 GRAVER FOREST E & BONNIE S
06-8101-1021-00 GRAVER FOREST & BONNIE BRINSON
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SECS 05 & 06 T.3S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-0100-3000-00 FREY MORGAN G
06-0100-4000-00 OHL WILLIAM D & TRENNA K JTS
06-0100-5000-00 OHL ADDIE M
06-0100-6000-00 OHL WILLIAM D & TRENNA K JTS
06-0100-7000-00 GERRITSEN RICHARD A & JENI L JT
06-0100-8000-00 SALYER STACY L
06-0100-9000-00 HUSTON RYAN H & ERICKA E JTS
06-0101-0000-00 HUSTON GARRETT T
06-0101-1000-00 HARMAN DAVID F
06-0101-2000-00 HUSTON MARCIE M
06-0101-3000-00 BOWEN GRADY
06-0101-4000-00 RALL DANIEL J & TINA M
06-0101-5000-00 MUSSELMAN STACI L TRUSTEE
06-0101-6000-00 EVANS STEPHEN H
06-0101-7000-00 EVANS STEPHENS H
06-0101-8000-00 THE FIRST CHURCH OF THE
06-0101-9000-00 THE FIRST CHURCH OF THE
06-0102-0000-00 O'FLAHERTY SONYA
06-0102-1000-00 FITZGERALD SETH T ETAL JTS
06-0102-2000-00 FITZGERALD SETH T ETAL JTS
06-0102-3000-00 BLAIR HEATH & MICHAELA JTS
06-0102-4000-00 BURKHART DEREK B & ABIGAIL B
06-0102-5000-00 DONJER RENTALS LLC
06-0102-6000-00 HAWK DAVID B
06-0102-7000-00 BARE STEPHEN L & HEATHER K
06-0102-8000-00 LENHART LEWIS W & KATHY J JTS
06-0102-9000-00 FOX & FOX RENTALS II LLC
06-0103-0000-00 VANDERPOOL MATTHEW L & TRACY L
06-0103-1000-00 VANDERPOOL MATTHEW L
06-0103-2000-00 JONES LISA
06-0103-3000-00 CLARK DANIEL E JR
06-0103-4000-00 BODI DENNIS W & BETH A  JTS
06-0103-5000-00 FOX RILEY L & RATLIFF SAMUEL N
06-0103-6000-00 COOPER AMBER
06-0103-7000-00 ABDO BRITTANY M & ANTHONY J JTS
06-0103-8000-00 SPITLER EDNA R  LE  ETAL
06-0103-9000-00 SPITLER EDNA R  LE ETAL
06-0104-0000-00 MCLAUGHLIN DEBRA S
06-0104-1000-00 ALLISON CHRISTINE D ETAL
06-0295-0060-00 THE FIRST CHURCH OF THE
06-0300-0060-00 THE FIRST CHURCH OF THE
06-0305-0060-00 UPPER SANDUSKY SOLUTIONS LLC
06-0310-0060-00 NATIONAL BAPTIST CONVENTION
06-0315-0060-00 NATIONAL BAPTIST CONVENTION
06-0320-0060-00 UPPER SANDUSKY HEALTH FACILITIE
06-0320-0060-01 UPPER SAND HEALTH FACILITIES 2
06-0325-0060-00 UPPER SANDUSKY SOLUTIONS LLC
06-0330-0060-00 UPPER SANDUSKY HEALTH FACILITIE
06-0335-0060-00 NATIONAL BAPTIST CONVENTION
06-0340-0060-00 UPPER SANDUSKY SOLUTIONS LLC
06-4509-3500-00 BLUE SHARK RENTALS LLC
06-4509-4000-00 STEWARD DEVAN C
06-4509-4500-00 GAGNON JOHN P & KAREN L JTS
06-4509-5000-00 HEFFELFINGER EDWARD
06-4509-5500-00 HEFFELFINGER EDWARD
06-4509-5501-00 HEFFELFINGER JEFFREY R
06-4509-6000-00 LEHNHART SARAH NICHOLE
06-4509-6500-00 FREY HARLAN J & CHRISTINA L JTS
06-4509-7000-00 ZOELLER SHELLEY M
06-4509-7500-00 KARG DALE P & JOYCE E
06-4509-8000-00 SIMMONS DEBRA L
06-8100-1000-00 EASTON JENNIFER R
06-8100-2000-00 EASTON JENNIFER R
06-8100-3000-00 SWARTZ DOUGLAS A & MINNIE JTS
06-8100-4000-00 SWARTZ DOUGLAS A & MINNIE JTS
06-8100-5000-00 ROSZMAN MATTHEW H
06-8100-6000-00 ROSZMAN MATTHEW H
06-8100-7000-00 STEWARD JAMES R & DARLENE J
06-8100-8000-00 STEWARD JAMES R & DARLENE J
06-8100-9000-00 UPPER SANDUSKY HEALTH FACILITIE
06-8100-9001-00 UPPER SAND HEALTH FACILITIES 2
06-8101-0000-00 UPPER SANDUSKY HEALTH FACILITIE
06-8101-1016-00 MYERS RACHEL I & KEITH R
06-8101-1017-00 STUFFLEBEAN ROBIN
06-8101-1018-00 KEMERLEY MAXINE F
06-8101-1019-00 PLUMMER TIMOTHY A & DARLENE
06-8101-2000-00 PEACEFUL FAMILIES LLC
06-8101-3000-00 MOMPHER DONALD DAVID
06-8101-4000-00 WILLIAMS DARRELL D & LINDA S JT

PIN OWNER
06-8101-5000-00 WILLIAMS DARRELL D & LINDA S JT
06-8101-6000-00 MINDREAU FREDERIC & NADIA JTS
06-8101-7000-00 HOY DANIEL A & LISA M
06-8101-8000-00 HOY DANIEL A
06-8101-9000-00 FISCHER EMILY S
06-8102-0000-00 AMBROSE MICHAEL & KRISTA
06-8102-1000-00 FREY HARLAN J & CHRISTINA L JTS
06-8102-2000-00 MCDANNELL ROGER L & LINDA M
06-8102-3000-00 STEINMETZ ANDREA K
06-8102-3000-00 STEINMETZ ANDREA K
06-8102-3000-00 STEINMETZ ANDREA K
06-8102-3000-00 STEINMETZ ANDREA K
06-8102-3100-00 STEINMETZ ANDREA K
06-8102-3100-00 STEINMETZ ANDREA K
06-8102-3100-00 STEINMETZ ANDREA K
06-8102-3100-00 STEINMETZ ANDREA K
06-8102-4000-00 STEINMETZ ANDREA K
06-8102-5000-00 LITTLE JOSHUA
06-8102-6000-00 CEASAR INVESTMENTS LTD
06-8102-7000-00 CEASAR INVESTMENTS LTD
06-8102-8000-00 CEASAR INVESTMENTS LTD
06-8102-9000-00 CEASAR INVESTMENTS LTD
06-8102-9001-00 MACKLING ROBERT A
06-8103-0000-00 MACKLING ROBERT A
06-8103-1000-00 GROVE DEBORAH J
06-8103-2000-00 GROVE DEBORAH J
06-8103-3000-00 SWARTZ DOUGLAS A & MINNIE JTS
06-8103-4000-00 GRAFMILLER DAVID J TRUSTEE
06-8103-5000-00 GRAFMILLER FRANKLIN J & LORI L
06-8103-6000-00 LONG BETH IRENE
06-8103-7000-00 STEWARD JAMES R & DARLENE J
06-8103-8000-00 THORNTON TREVOR S
06-8103-9000-00 WERRE DEBORAH A TRUSTEE
06-8103-9100-00 BARKER CHASITY R & CODY R JTS
06-8103-9200-00 PAHL MARILYN K
06-8103-9300-00 SORG JESSICA A
06-8103-9400-00 BARNETT BOBBY E & JILL A
06-8103-9500-00 KIN KATHY J
06-8104-0000-00 CAUDILL JUDITH ANN LIVING TRUST
06-8104-0500-00 PEACEFUL FAMILIES LLC
06-8104-1000-00 DONJER RENTALS LLC
06-8104-2000-00 NIEDERKOHR JULIANNA
06-8104-3000-00 NIEDERKOHR JULIANNA
06-8104-3001-00 COLLINS CODY D
06-8104-4000-00 COLLINS CODY D
06-8104-5000-00 ROBERTS ANDREW L & DONNA M
06-8104-5100-00 GRANT KEVIN A
06-8104-5200-00 WOOD AMY J
06-8104-5300-00 H & B ACQUISITIONS LLC
06-8104-6000-00 FRITZ BRIAN L & KAREN P
06-8104-6000-00 FRITZ BRIAN L & KAREN P
06-8104-6000-00 FRITZ BRIAN L & KAREN P
06-8104-6000-00 FRITZ BRIAN L & KAREN P
06-8104-7000-00 STEINMETZ ANDREA K
06-8104-8000-00 LANE SCOTT & CARA
06-8104-9000-00 KING DEBRA A
06-8104-9100-00 LANE SCOTT & CARA
06-8104-9200-00 UPPER SANDUSKY HEALTH FACILITIE
06-8105-0000-00 UPPER SANDUSKY HEALTH FACILITIE
06-8105-1000-00 UPPER SANDUSKY SOLUTIONS LLC
06-8105-2000-00 KLINE JAMES & MONNA
06-8105-3000-00 BUCKLEY LYNDA J
06-8105-4000-00 HOLDCRAFT PEGGY A
06-8105-5000-00 HOLDCRAFT PEGGY A
06-8105-6000-00 KREAIS 25/8 QOZB LLC
06-8105-7000-00 KREAIS 25/8 QOZB LLC
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BRINKERHOFF'S ADD

BRINKERHOFF'S
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ORCHARD HILL
SUB NO. 2

AVONDALE ADD

H R CONDOS
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PHASE 2
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UPP-095UPP-094
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7

UPP-089

UPP-088
1 inch = 66 feet 0 70 140 21035

Feet

:

WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 05 T.3S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-0100-1000-00 WAGNER LISA E & AMY J WAGNER
06-0100-2000-00 ANDERSON KATHERINE A
06-0275-0060-00 CITY OF UP SANDUSKY
06-4504-0000-00 WESTBROOK DAVID H & MONA L JTS
06-4504-0500-00 WOOD CHARLES P
06-4504-1000-00 WESTBROOK DAVID H & MONA L JTS
06-4504-1100-00 HENDRICKS VELMA L
06-4504-1500-00 HENDRICKS VELMA L
06-4504-2000-00 BOWEN ROGER A&RUBY JANE
06-4504-2500-00 BOWEN ROGER A & RUBY JANE
06-4504-3000-00 BOWEN ROGER A & RUBY JANE
06-4504-3500-00 BOWEN ROGER A & RUBY JANE
06-4504-4000-00 BOWEN ROGER A &RUBY JANE
06-4504-4500-00 BOWEN ROGER A & RUBY JANE
06-4504-5000-00 RALL DOUGLAS J
06-4504-5500-00 RALL DOUGLAS J
06-4504-6000-00 LOK LLC
06-4504-6500-00 BEACH JOHN R
06-4504-7000-00 INGLIS JAMES E & MIRANDA K JTS
06-4504-9000-00 PIERSON DUSTIN M & ASHLEY K JTS
06-4504-9100-00 CITY OF UP SANDUSKY
06-4504-9500-00 DANNER HOLDINGS LLC
06-4504-9600-00 CITY OF UP SANDUSKY
06-4504-9700-00 CITY OF UP SANDUSKY
06-4505-0050-00 H R CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION
06-4505-0050-01 MJ DIVERSIFIED GP LLC
06-4505-0050-02 MJ DIVERSIFIED GP LLC
06-4505-0050-03 MJ DIVERSIFIED GP LLC
06-4505-0050-04 MJ DIVERSIFIED GP LLC
06-4505-0050-05 MJ DIVERSIFIED GP LLC
06-4505-0050-06 MJ DIVERSIFIED GP LLC
06-4505-0050-07 MJ DIVERSIFIED GP LLC
06-4505-0050-08 MJ DIVERSIFIED GP LLC
06-4505-0050-09 MJ DIVERSIFIED GP LLC
06-4505-0050-10 MJ DIVERSIFIED GP LLC
06-4505-0050-11 MJ DIVERSIFIED GP LLC
06-4505-0050-12 MJ DIVERSIFIED GP LLC
06-4505-0050-13 PLOTNER LINDA TRUSTEE
06-4505-0050-14 MAGERS KAREN J
06-4505-0050-15 SNOWDEN JENNIFER C TRUSTEE
06-4505-0050-16 WALTON JACK RICHARD
06-4505-0050-17 MARTIN CYNTHIA K
06-4505-0050-18 GROVER JANE M TRUSTEE
06-4505-0050-19 HULL JOHN H TRUSTEE
06-4505-0050-20 BRAMEL MICHAEL G & KATHLEEN H
06-4505-0050-21 CAMPBELL ROBERT C & DIANE L JTS
06-4505-0050-22 FORMAN CHARLES A
06-4505-0100-00 M J DIVERSIFIED GP LLC
06-4505-0200-00 ORCHARD LANE APARTMENTS PTR
06-4505-0300-00 ORCHARD LANE APARTMENTS PTR
06-4505-0400-00 ORCHARD LANE APARTMENTS PTR
06-4505-0600-00 ORCHARD LANE APARTMENTS
06-4505-0700-00 M J DIVERSIFIED GP LLC
06-4505-0800-00 M J DIVERSIFIED GP LLC
06-4505-0900-00 M J DIVERSIFIED GP LLC
06-4505-1000-00 FOUT JACQUELYN P& KEVIN LYLE JT
06-4505-1100-00 M J DIVERSIFIED GP LLC
06-4505-1500-00 BROWN JASON & REGINA G JTS
06-4505-2000-00 COURTRIGHT ALBERTA JEAN
06-4505-2500-00 WALTON MARCIA N
06-4505-3000-00 WALTON MARCIA N
06-4505-3500-00 ARJA PROPERTIES LTD
06-4505-4000-00 RSZ LTD
06-4505-4500-00 MCLANE LAWRENCE E
06-4505-5000-00 NOEL NADINE S
06-4505-5500-00 BASH JODI W
06-4505-6000-00 MAIN CONUNDRUM LLC
06-4505-9500-00 WILLIAMS REGINALD F & BARBARA S
06-4506-0000-00 FREDERICK JOHN P & REBECCA S JT
06-4506-0500-00 BOLLINGER TRACY L
06-4506-1000-00 CLARK AARON J & ZHAO MEIXING
06-4506-1500-00 ROMICH JENNIFER A TRUSTEE
06-4506-2000-00 DAVIS FRANCIS III ETAL JTS
06-4506-2500-00 LOK LLC
06-4506-3000-00 TREADWAY GRAHAM E & JORDAN L
06-4506-3001-00 DAVIS FRANCIS III ETAL JTS
06-4506-3500-00 TREADWAY GRAHAM E & JORDON L
06-4507-6000-00 HART CYNTHIA J
06-4507-6500-00 HOGAN THOMAS C

PIN OWNER
06-4507-7000-00 MORRAL ZACHARY M
06-4507-7001-00 HOGAN THOMAS C
06-4507-7500-00 ATKINS ANITA L
06-4507-8000-00 GRAFMILLER RICHARD A TRUSTEE
06-4507-8500-00 EYESTONE RICHARD B & PATRICIA A
06-4508-2000-00 PAGNARD SCOTT L
06-4508-2500-00 JORDAN TROY T & HANNAH C JTS
06-4508-3000-00 BOES BRIAN K
06-4508-3500-00 KOEHLER BRENDA K & ANDREW F
06-4508-3501-00 DAVIS FRANCIS III ETAL JTS
06-4508-3502-00 DAVIS FRANCIS III ETAL JTS
06-6900-2000-00 KRAUS JOSEPH A & CYNTHIA J JTS
06-6900-3000-00 BOES JOSHUA R
06-6900-4000-00 SHIFLET NICHOLAS & TARA
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 05 T.3S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

05-0280-0060-01 RALL STEVEN C ETAL
05-4504-7501-00 RALL STEVEN C ETAL
05-4504-8500-00 RALL STEVEN C ETAL
06-0280-0060-00 CITY OF UP SANDUSKY
06-6900-1000-00 SWARTZ JUSTIN A & SAMANTHA C JT
06-6900-5000-00 PERKINS JODI L TRUSTEE
06-6900-6000-00 CHESTER DAVID J & MARY BETH LE
06-6900-7000-00 CALVIN CLAYTON C & SHARON A JTS
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 06 T.3S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-4507-9000-00 CLINGER ZACHARY EDWARD ETUX
06-4507-9001-00 CLINGER ZACHARY EDWARD ETUX
06-4507-9002-00 UPPER SAND HEALTH FACILITIES 2
06-4507-9500-00 CLINGER ZACHARY EDWARD ETUX
06-4507-9501-00 L & L LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC
06-4507-9502-00 UPPER SAND HEALTH FACILITIES 2
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1 inch = 72 feet 0 70 140 21035

Feet

:

WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 05 T.3S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-2340-0000-00 ROMICH REBECCA ANN TRUSTEE
06-4506-4000-00 RIFE TEENA M
06-4506-4500-00 CALDWELL BRIAN L & NANCY M
06-4506-5000-00 MICHELI MICHAEL J & MICHELE A
06-4506-5500-00 RILEY MARY JANE ETAL
06-4506-5501-00 SNOW GEENA T
06-4506-5502-00 SEARFOSS ABBY G & JOHNATHON T
06-4506-5503-00 RIFE TEENA M
06-4506-5504-00 RIFE TEENA M
06-4506-5505-00 TREADWAY NATHAN P & JENNIFER A
06-4506-5506-00 JR & JR JTS
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:

WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 05 T.3S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-4504-7500-00 THYBER LAND COMPANY
06-4504-8000-00 RALL DREW A & TRICIA K TRUSTEES
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 06 T.3S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-0915-0000-00 FIP MASTER FUNDING XXV LLC
06-0920-0000-00 FIP MASTER FUNDING XXV LLC
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Feet

:

WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SECS 05, 06 & 08 T.3S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-0051-0060-00 TR CRANE TWP US MAUSOLEUM
06-0825-0200-00 MCCARTHY CORPORATION
06-0825-0201-00 THE C H MCCARTHY CORPORATION
06-2350-0000-00 KILLDEER PROPERTIES LLC
06-2355-0000-00 RILEY MARY JANE ETAL
06-2355-0100-00 SAMMET DOROTHY L LE ETAL
06-2355-0200-00 SNOW GEENA T
06-2360-0000-00 SAMMET DOROTHY L LE ETAL
06-2365-0000-00 SAMMET DOROTHY L LE ETAL
06-4508-0000-00 FIP MASTER FUNDING XXV LLC
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Feet

:

WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SECS 26 & 27 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-0300-0000-00 BASTEL DAVID J & DEBORAH L  JTS
06-0305-0000-00 ROCK RUN LLC
06-0305-0100-00 OHIO POWER COMPANY
06-0305-0200-00 BASTEL DAVID J & DEBORAH L JTS
06-0305-0300-00 ERIE LAND CO LLC
06-0310-0000-00 ROCK RUN LLC
06-0310-0100-00 BASTEL DAVID J & DEBORAH L JTS
06-0310-0300-00 UPPER SANDUSKY SENIOR HOUSING
06-0315-0000-00 ROCK RUN LLC
06-0315-0200-00 UPPER SANDUSKY HOLDING LLC
06-0315-0300-00 CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-0315-0301-00 UPPER SANDUSKY SENIOR HOUSING
06-0320-0000-00 BKK INVESTMENTS LTD
06-0320-0100-00 DANNER HOLDINGS LLC
06-0320-0200-00 BKK INVESTMENTS LTD
06-0320-0300-00 VET CARE PROPERTIES LLC
06-0345-0000-00 ROCK RUN LLC
06-0345-0100-00 OHIO POWER COMPANY
06-0345-0200-00 ERIE LAND CO LLC
06-0345-0201-00 OHIO POWER COMPANY
06-1875-0000-00 DLUBAK DAVID E
06-1880-0000-00 DLUBAK DAVID E
06-1880-0200-00 DLUBAK DAVID E
06-1885-0000-00 DLUBAK DAVID E
06-1885-0100-00 J & J INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LTD
06-1885-0400-00 DLUBAK DAVID E
06-1895-0000-00 ROCK RUN LLC
06-1895-0100-00 BASTEL DAVID J & DEBORAH L JTS
06-1895-0200-00 NANTUCKET GREENE LIMITED PTR
06-1895-0400-00 DJ LAND CO INC
06-1895-0500-00 KOEHLER-DALE PROPERTIES LTD
06-1895-0500-00 KOEHLER-DALE PROPERTIES LTD
06-1895-0501-00 UPPER SANDUSKY SENIOR HOUSING
06-1895-0502-00 CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-1895-0503-00 CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-1895-0504-00 UPPER SANDUSKY HOUSING
06-1900-0000-00 HUFFMAN VIRGINIA A TRUSTEE ETAL
06-1900-0100-00 CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-1900-0200-00 WAL-MART STORES EAST LP
06-1900-0201-00 WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS
06-1900-0202-00 MC DIVERSIFIED LLC
06-1900-0203-00 USWA LLC
06-1900-0204-00 USWA LLC
06-1900-0205-00 USWA LLC
06-1900-0300-00 CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-1900-0400-00 AARON RENTS INC
06-1905-0000-00 KAYSER BROADCAST MINISTRIES
06-1910-0000-00 OMCO BUILDING LLC
06-1910-0100-00 CON-WAY CENTRAL EXPRESS INC
06-1910-0200-00 FARMERS EQUIPMENT INC
06-1910-0300-00 COMMUNITY CHRISTIAN CENTER
06-1910-0400-00 COMMUNITY CHRISTIAN CENTER
06-1910-0460-00 COMMUNITY CHRISTIAN CENTER
06-1910-0500-00 COMMUNITY CHRISTIAN CENTER
06-1910-0600-00 FARMERS EQUIPMENT INC
06-1915-0000-00 DLUBAK DAVID E
06-1925-0000-00 J & J INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LTD
06-1925-0100-00 NATIONAL RETAIL PROPERTIES LP
06-1925-0200-00 NATIONAL RETAIL PROPERTIES LP
06-1925-0300-00 AKSHAR LTD
06-1925-0400-00 SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA LLC
06-1925-0500-00 BROADSTONE BER EAST LLC
06-1930-0000-00 J & Z MEDIA LLC
06-1930-0100-00 G-MADE INC
06-1930-0200-00 RHODES INVESTMENTS LLC
06-1930-0201-00 CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-1930-0202-00 CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-1930-0300-00 QUEST FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 26 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-3275-0000-00 DONOHOO RODNEY & KARIN
06-3275-0100-00 BASTEL DAVID J & DEBORAH L JTS
06-3280-0000-00 TRAUTWEIN ERIC L & HEIDI C JTS
06-3285-0000-00 KRAUS JARED E & JAMIE L JTS
06-3290-0000-00 KNAPP ANDREA J
06-3295-0000-00 KNAPP ANDREA J
06-3300-0000-00 RINDERKNECHT DAVID M & DAGMAR
06-3305-0000-00 RINDERKNECHT DAVID M & DAGMAR
06-3310-0000-00 DARIS CHRISTOPHER J & TAMULA J
06-3310-0100-00 BROWNE MARIA
06-3315-0000-00 DARIS CHRISTOPHER J & TAMULA J
06-3315-0100-00 BROWNE MARIA
06-3320-0000-00 BROWNE MARIA
06-3325-0000-00 SHULL JAMES S TRUSTEE
06-3330-0000-00 SHULL JAMES S TRUSTEE
06-3335-0000-00 ZELLER JASON T & ANGELA E JTS
06-3340-0000-00 HAMMOCK DARRIN E & SARAH R JTS
06-3360-0000-00 CONKLIN JACOB EZRA & GABRIELLE
06-3365-0000-00 THIEL SHERRY I
06-3370-0000-00 BEIDELSCHIES BRUCE W & SANDRA
06-3370-0100-00 BEIDELSCHIES BRUCE W ETUX JTS
06-3375-0000-00 WEAVER MILES J & LANA S JTS
06-3375-0100-00 BADENHOP JACOB R & COLLYN P
06-3380-0000-00 STRINGFELLOW JEREMY B ETUX JTS
06-3385-0000-00 CALDWELL DOUGLAS L & KIMBERLY
06-3390-0000-00 CONIGY TIMOTHY A & LESLIE A JTS
06-3395-0000-00 SCHROEDER JAMES L & JOANNE E
06-3400-0000-00 GAGNON ROBERT A
06-3405-0000-00 SWARTZ CRAIG S & CAMILLE M  JTS
06-3410-0000-00 ELSEA FLOYD L & JEAN A  JTS
06-3415-0000-00 JACOB STEPHANIE A
06-3420-0000-00 THOMAS DARLENE A TRUSTEE
06-3425-0000-00 BADENHOP JACOB R & COLLYN P
06-3425-0100-00 THOMAS DARLENE A TRUSTEE
06-3425-0200-00 BADENHOP JACOB R & COLLYN P
06-3445-0000-00 IRWIN RICHARD W & AMY R JTS
06-3450-0000-00 SCHNEIDER SHAWN M & ANDREA N
06-3455-0000-00 MOSER MATTHEW E & ANGELA A JTS
06-3460-0000-00 FREDERICK KYLE D TRUSTEE
06-3465-0000-00 PLATT JARED P
06-3470-0000-00 SCHERTZER MARGARET A
06-3470-0100-00 SMITH LYNDA J TRUSTEE
06-3475-0000-00 SMITH LYNDA J TRUSTEE
06-3480-0000-00 KING JOSEPH E & BRANDY JTS
06-3485-0000-00 JOLLIFF JOSEPH D &CAROLYN
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 31 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-0990-0000-00 RED DOG REAL ESTATE LLC
06-1020-0000-00 D & J LAND INVESTMENTS LLC
06-1040-0000-00 D & J LAND INVESTMENTS LLC
06-1040-0000-00 D & J LAND INVESTMENTS LLC
06-1040-0000-00 D & J LAND INVESTMENTS LLC
06-1040-0000-00 D & J LAND INVESTMENTS LLC
06-1040-0100-00 DLUBAK DAVID A TRUSTEE
06-1040-0100-00 DLUBAK DAVID A TRUSTEE
06-1040-0100-00 DLUBAK DAVID A TRUSTEE
06-1040-0100-00 DLUBAK DAVID A TRUSTEE
06-1045-0000-00 DANNER HOLDINGS LLC
06-4205-0000-00 RED DOG REAL ESTATE LLC
06-4210-0000-00 RED DOG REAL ESTATE LLC
06-4215-0000-00 DLUBAK DAVID A TRUSTEE
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SECS 32 & 33 T.2 S. R.14E.& 04 T. 3S.R.14 E.
PIN OWNER

06-0036-0060-00 VILLAGE OF UP SANDUSKY
06-0096-0060-00 VILLAGE OF UP SANDUSKY
06-0151-0060-00 VILLAGE OF UP SANDUSKY
06-0156-0060-00 VILLAGE OF UP SANDUSKY
06-0161-0060-00 VILLAGE OF UP SANDUSKY
06-0181-0060-00 VILLAGE OF UP SANDUSKY
06-2175-0000-00 CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-2180-0000-00 KIMMEL ENTERPRISES B LLC
06-2180-0100-00 BOOK GARY E
06-2185-0000-00 LIQUI-BOX CORPORATION
06-2200-0000-00 CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-2204-0000-00 CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-2206-0000-00 CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-2210-0000-00 KELLER ALLEN L TRUSTEES
06-2215-0000-00 MOLL JAMES M & KELLY L JTS
06-2215-0200-00 STOW-AWAY INC
06-2220-0000-00 BOOK GARY E
06-2225-0000-00 CORBIN QUINN D
06-2455-0000-00 SCHERTZER DENNIS L
06-2455-0100-00 THE CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-2455-0200-00 THE CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-2455-0300-00 GIER SCOTT M & LAURA A JTS
06-2470-0000-00 CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-2475-0000-00 THE CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-2485-0000-00 THE CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-2490-0000-00 SCHILLING THOMAS A & CLARA R JT
06-2495-0000-00 STRASSER DANIEL S
06-2500-0000-00 CUNNINGHAM RANDY L
06-2505-0000-00 LARICK SUZANNE
06-2510-0000-00 ADAMS BYRON K
06-2515-0000-00 MOWERY PATRICIA A & DAVID E
06-2520-0000-00 GOTTFRIED JANDIE & BRIAN JTS
06-2520-0100-00 GOTTFRIED BRIAN & JANDIE JTS
06-2525-0000-00 PATCHETT DAVID A & JUDY K TTEES
06-2525-0100-00 MARTIN JAMES G
06-2530-0000-00 NOLEN SONJA L & JEFFREY R JTS
06-2530-0100-00 WEAVER SAMUEL D & JEAN A JTS
06-2535-0000-00 NOLEN SONJA L & JEFFREY R JTS
06-2540-0000-00 CONN HERBERT JR & VIRGINIA L JT
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UPP-004

UPP-110K

UPP-109
1 inch = 97 feet 0 70 140 210 28035

Feet

:

WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 20 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-2590-0000-00 OHIO POWER COMPANY
06-2590-0100-00 RKR B&H PROPERTIES LLC
06-2615-0000-00 OHIO POWER COMPANY
06-2615-0100-00 STATE OF OHIO
06-2615-0200-00 WYANDOT COUNTY
06-2615-0300-00 THE CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-2650-0000-00 OHIO POWER COMPANY
06-2652-0000-00 FENCELINE MANAGEMENT LLC



2.10

19.07

2.22

50.70

16.07

21.62

24.530

3.703

4.00

1.08

3.071 2.50

3.829

5.69

5.97

4.92

6.04

2.92

1.14

3.906

.20

2.448

38.62

4.31

.002

0.567

0.038

.86

1.25

.37

.29

.43
.80

2.47

34.94

5.00

0.74

2.12

1.71

UP
PE

R 
SA

ND
US

KY
 C

OR
P. 

LIN
E

UP
PE

R 
SA

ND
US

KY
 C

OR
P. 

LIN
E

(Vol. 8 Pg. 177)

(Vol. 5 Pg. 154)

(207-592)

(153-795)

(157-261)

(Vol. 9 Pg. 212)

(Vol. D Pg. 266)

(Vol. 7 Pg. 125)

(207-592)

(Vol. C  Pg. 1 345 )

(VOL D - PG 505)

(OR 220 - 1557)

(OR 217  - P G 707 )

0.00 5
(VOL D  - PG 50 5)
(OR  224 - 411)

(VOL D - PG 505)(OR 223 - 972)

(Vol. 4 Pg. 475)

(208-120)

(Vol. 4 Pg. 123)
(Vol. 6 Pg. 249)

(207-599)

(Vol. 4 Pg. 123)

(OR 268-2043)

(OR 244-934)

(OR 218-192)

Vol 5 Page 521

9

11

22

21

20

19

12

182

6

380.01

327
.54

261
.76

410.01

60

6037
.82

45
.39

2044.25

279
.28

1463.58

306.07

479.89

12
53

.17

1322.34

11
64

.46

213.77

16
2.3

6

39
.16

1246.47

429.5

96.
21

957.5

31
9.3

3
36

2.9
5

94
.75

400.21

134.11

58
9.4

398
.74

284
.58

16.24

92
.45

70.15

22.68 C-456.43

462
.8

30

305
.55

67
5.2

4

59
0.8

8

272
.85

30

51
8.4

8

162.22

105
.98

190.05
192.45 350.31

132
1.7

296
.06

306.14

606.42

340.45

105.78

187.66

252.35

440.02

165.59

597
.03

597
.49

420.62

23.46

561
.04

297.3

57
3.1

104.21198.05

202.34

25
7.6

9

361.28

70.02

128.48

338.55

198.05

449
.4

23.46

452.44

45.39
396

.65

239.99

125.5

37
5.6

609.55

114.9
6

115

115

429.47

19
3.6

9

60.08

41
0.0

4

1246.47

210
.51

45

353
.08

63
9.7

8

38

348
.36

9.9

484.61

290.01

60.
00

44.
50

188.50

49.84

18.45

0.5
7

62.18

11
0.

07

11.55

42.70
42.71

73
.48

60
0

99
9.7

1

81
0.7

9

608.95

17
5

452.84

27
5

207.55

340.6

317.8

84.7

25
9.7

5

16
2.3

6

213.77

1322.34

234
.51

368
.51

41
7.0

0

06-2645-0100

06-2575-0100
06-2645-0200

06-2650

06-2590

06-2580

06-2595

06-2645

06-3065

06-4502-3002

06-4502-3001

06-4502-3001-01

06-4502-2500-25

06-4502-3001-02

06-4502-8700

06-4502-1600

06-4502-1400

06-4502-1300

06-4502-120006-4502-1201

06-4502-1100

06-2575

06-2590-0100

06-450 2-8 801

06-4502-2501-25

06-450 2-8 802

06-4502-3011

06-4502-8800

05-3065-0100

05-2600-0100

05-2600

05-2575-030005-2660-0400

05-2660-0300

05-2585

05-
257

5-0
200

05-3070

05-3060

05-3055

05-3090

05-3030

05-2695-020105-2695-030005-2700-0100

R-2739.79

R-2739.79

80

60

80

80

60

120

R-
50

R-50 R-60

R-
60

40

60

20

x214003

x214003

(Vol C Page 1660)
(OR 247-1116)

(Vol C Page 1660)
(OR 247-1116)

(OR 251-2317)

(OR 253-2504)

(OR 276-2102)

!(53

!(67

!(53

!(67

£¤23

£¤30

£¤23 £¤30

COMMERCE WAY

BROADVIEW ST.

HALBEDEL DR.

KILBOURNE ST.

TARHE TR.

TARHE TR.

COMMERCE WAY

COMMERCE WAY

BROADVIEW ST.

T.H
. 36

7

UPP-011

UPP-012

UPP-005

UPP-109
UPP-004

UPP-018

UPP-110K
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Feet
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SECS 20 & 21 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-2575-0000-00 KOEHLER NANCY E TRUSTEE
06-2575-0100-00 STATE OF OHIO DEPT OF
06-2580-0000-00 KOEHLER NANCY E TRUSTEE ETAL
06-2595-0000-00 KOEHLER NANCY E TRUSTEE
06-2645-0000-00 KOEHLER NANCY E TRUSTEE
06-2645-0100-00 R & M FAM LLC
06-2645-0200-00 STATE OF OHIO DEPR OF
06-3065-0000-00 KOEHLER NANCY E TRUSTEE
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WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE TWP.

SEC 33 T.2S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-2160-0100-00 PAD LLC
06-2160-0400-00 THE CITY OF UPPER SANDUSKY
06-2160-0500-00 NEWELL SHARON R
06-2160-0600-00 NEWELL SHARON R
06-2170-0000-00 PAD LLC
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Feet

:

WYANDOT COUNTY, OHIO
UPPER SANDUSKY, CRANE & PITT TWPS.

SECS 07, 08, & 17 T.3S. R.14E.
PIN OWNER

06-0795-0000-00 JOHNSON MARK G & NANCY L
06-0800-0000-00 TVREBER LTD
06-0805-0000-00 TVREBER LTD
06-0825-0000-00 RALL GERALDINE M
06-0850-0000-00 TVREBER LTD
26-0905-0000-00 THE C H MCCARTHY CORP
26-0910-0200-00 TVREBER LTD
26-0910-0201-00 C H MCCARTHY CORP


